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Disclaimer

· Ap byL$g¡V$dp„ Ap`¡g dprlsu dpV¡$ 5|fsu L$pmÆ g¡hpdp„ Aphu R>¡, s¡d R>sp L$p¡B`Z cygQ|L$ lp¡e sp¡ s¡_p dpV¡$ Ad¡ v$ugNuf R>uA¡.
· Ap dprlsu S>¡ s¡ L$p¡g¡S>/`funp/A¡X$rdi_ L$rdV$u_u h¡bkpBV$ `f\u A¡L$Óus L$fhpdp„ Aph¡g R>¡.
· 202 202Äep„ _u dprlsu Dàgå^ _\u Ðep„ _u dprlsu Ap`¡g R>¡.5 4 `¡BS>dp„ _uQ¡ Ap`¡gu _p¢^ (ayV$_p¡V$) Qp¡½$kpB`|h®L$ hp„Qhu.
· `funp A_¡ fÆõV²¡$i__u spfuMp¡dp„ a¡fapf_p¡ AhL$pi lp¡hp\u S>¡ s¡ h¡bkpBV$_u kdep„sf¡ dygpL$ps g¡hu kgplcey® R>¡.
∙ rhÛp\}Ap¡ A_¡ hpguAp¡_¡ Mpk spL$uv$R>¡ L¡$S>¡ s¡ L$p¡g¡S>/5funp/A¡X$rdi_ L$rdV$u_u h¡bkpBV$`f\u g¡V¡$õV$dprlsu d¡mhu_¡ S>r_Z®e g¡hp¡.

· dp„\u h^pfp_u dprlsu dmu iL$i¡.d¡X$uL$g A¡X$rdi_ dp¡bpBg A¡`
· 7096979922 info@darshan.ac.inAp byL$g¡V$ bpbsdp„ Ap`_p kyQ_p¡ dpV¡$ A\hp _p¡ k„`L®$ L$fhp¡.

Abbreviations

SEBC

PH/PwD

MYSY

KKNY

PCB

PCBE

PCM

Socially & Economically Backward Class (OBC-NCL)

Physically Handicapped / Person with Disabilities

Mukhyamantri Yuva Swavalamban Yojana

Kanya Kelavani Nidhi Yojana

Physics Chemistry Biology

Physics Chemistry Biology English

sPhysic Chemistry Maths

Percentile Rank

All India Rank

All India Quota

Gujarat Rank

Government Quota

Management Quota

Vacant Quota

PR

AIR

AIQ

GR

GQ

MQ

VQ

Vac.

GOV

GIA

SFI

DS

SC

ST

Vacant

Government Inst.

Grant-in-Aid Inst.

Self Financed Inst.

Defence Service

Scheduled Caste

Scheduled Tribe

Important Websites

https://frcmedical.org

https://medadmgujarat.org

http://medadmgujarat.ncode.in

https://acpc in.gujarat.gov.

https://gujacpc.admissions.nic.in

https://gsauca.in

https://kamdhenuuni .netversity

Gujarat Admission

Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical)

Gujarat State Medical & Paramedical Admission (ACPUGMEC, ACGPNAMEC)

For ACPUGMEC & ACGPNAMEC Registration

Pharmacy Admission (ACPC)

For Pharmacy Registration

Agricultural Universities of Gujarat Common Admission (GSAUCA)

Veterinary, Dairy Technology & Fisheries Admission (Kamdhenu University)

https://nmc.org.in

https://dciindia.gov.in

https://ncismindia.org

http://nrh.nch.org.in/cch

https://indiannursingcouncil.org

https://pci. .ingov

https://vci.dahd.gov.in

National Medical Commission (NMC)

Dental Council of India (DCI)

National Commission for Indian System of Medicine (NCISM)

Central Council of Homeopathy (CCH)

Indian Nursing Council (INC)

Pharmacy Council of India (PCI)

Veterinary Council of India (VCI)

Councils

https://neet.nta.nic.in

https://mcc.nic.in

https://esic. .in/admissionsgov

https://afmc.nic.in

https://icar. .inorg

https://aaccc.gov.in

National Testing Agency (NTA)

Medical Counseling Committee (MCC)

Employees’ State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) Colleges Admission

Armed Forces Medical College, Pune (AFMC)

Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR) Exam

AYUSH Admission Central Counseling Committee (AACCC)

All India Admission
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^p¡.- rhop_ âhpl N°y`- `R>u_p Aæepk¾$dp¡12 B

apd®ku A¡X$rdi_ (NyS>fps)

apd®ku L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡, au, L$V$-Ap¡a f¡ÞL$

GSAUCA: A¡N°uL$ëQf A¡X$rdi_

rióeh©suAp¡

k¡hpL$ue bp¡ÞX$ A_¡ A¡ÄeyL¡$i_ gp¡_

NEET-UG Marks v/s Gujarat Rank (GR) & All India Rank (AIR) _p Ap^pf¡ d¡X$uL$g_y„ d¡fuV$-guõV$

d¡X$uL$g A¡X$rdi_ (NyS>fps)

MBBS (d¡X$uL$g) L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡, au A_¡ L$V$-Ap¡a

BDS (X¡$ÞV$g) L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡, au A_¡ L$V$-Ap¡a$

BAMS (Apeyh£v$uL$) L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡, au A_¡ L$V$-Ap¡a

BHMS (lp¡duep¡`¡\uL$) L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡, au A_¡ L$V$-Ap¡a$

_¡i_g g¡hg d¡X$uL$g A_¡ X¡$ÞV$g A¡X$rdi_

AIIMS Colleges, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off

15% All India Quota Colleges, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off

Deemed Universities, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off

Central Universities, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off

ESIC IP Quota, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off

15% All India Quota Colleges, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off

Deemed Universities, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off

Central Universities, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off

ESIC IP Quota, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off

`¡fpd¡X$uL$g A¡X$rdi_ (NyS>fps)

BNYS / BASLP / BO(_¡Qfp¡`¡\u) (Ap¡ (Ap¡àV$p¡d¡V²$u) L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡, au A_¡ L$V$-Ap¡aX$uep¡gp¡Æ)

BOP / BOT(Ap¡\p£V$u¼k) (Ap¡¼ey`¡i_g \¡fp`u) L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡, au A_¡ L$V$-Ap¡a

BPT B.Sc. Nursing(auTuep¡\¡fp`u) (_k…N) L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡, au A_¡ L$V$-Ap¡a/

HSC-PCB Theory Mark v/s Merit Rank_p Ap^pf¡ `¡fpd¡X$uL$g_y„ d¡fuV$-guõV$

Insightful Advice (For Medical Admissions)
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INSIGHTFUL ADVICE

Donationથી ગજુરાતમ*
MBBS એડિમશન મળશે નહ3.મ*

For Medical Admissions

આપણા દ8શમ*દર8ક :ફ<ડમ*અઢળક તકો રહ8લી છે.

િવ થCકોઈ પણ કોષFમ*ખબુજ મહ8નત લગન અને,I।

ધનૂથી અMયાસ કરPને સાQં નોલજે મળેવે તો

સરળતાથી ઉTજવળ કાર:કUી બનાવી શક8છે.

ઓલ ઈWXડયા કવોટાની બઠેકો પર [વશે લનેાર

િવ થCઓને પણ રાTય સરકારના બોXડના િનયમોI।

લાગુ પડ8છે.

MBBSમ*એડિમશન મળેવનાર
િવ ।થC ની કુલ વા\ષ]કI ના કુટંુબ
આવક 6 થી ઓછP,00,000/-

હોય તો ^ ોલરશીપMYSY

મળવાપા_ છે 80PR. નો િનયમ
લાગુ પડતો નથી.

વટેરનરPકોષFના એડિમશન
NEET(UG) માકFસના આધાર8

કામધનેુ યિુનવસCટ3̀ ારા
ઓફલાઇન કરવામ*આવે છે.

� ગજુરાતમ*MBBS, BDS, BAMS & BHMS

કોલb ના cવોટાના એડિમશનGQ/MQ/NRI

માટ8એક જ રd eટfેશન કરવાનું હોય છે.

� MBBS & BDSની સરકારPકોલbે ની 15% AIQ
બઠેકોના એડિમશન MCC, New Delhi તથા
BAMS & BHMSની સરકારPકોલbે ની 15%
AIQ બઠેકોના એડિમશન AACCC, New Delhi

ા̀રા કરવામ*આવશ.ે

� BAMS & BHMS 15%ની [ાઇવટે કોલbે ની AIQ
બઠેકોના એડિમશન ગજુરાતની જ એડિમશન
કિમટ3̀ ારા કરવામ*આવશ.ે જનેા માટ8અલગથી
રd eટfેશન કરવાનું રહ8શ.ે

ITRA, Jamnagar કોલજેના

BAMS કોષFની 100% બઠેકોના
એડિમશન , New DelhiAACCC

ા̀રા ઓનલાઈન કરવામ*આવે છે.

AIIMS, Rajkot MBBSકોલજેના
કોષFની 100% બઠેકોના એડિમશન

MCC, New Delhi ા̀રા

ઓનલાઈન કરવામ*આવે છે.



^p¡.- rhop_ âhpl N°y`- `R>u_p Aæepk¾$dp¡ A_¡ L¡$fuef Ap¡`Ãe®yr_V$u12 B

� d¡X$uL$g A_¡ `¡fpd¡X$uL$g_p L$p¡j® bpv$ lp¡õ`uV$g A_¡ l¡ë\ L¡$fdp„ Å¡b A\hp âpBh¡V$ â¡¼V$uk L$fhp_u lp¡e R>¡, BÞX$õV²$uTdp„ àg¡kd¡ÞV$ _luhÑ R>¡.

� dÝed hN®_p rhÛp\}Ap¡ L¡$ S>¡Ap¡_¡ Aæepk bpv$ sfs _p¡L$fu_u S>êfueps R>¡ s¡dZ¡ bly kdÆ rhQpfu_¡ S> L$p¡j®_u `k„v$Nu L$fhu.

� Mpk b¡ bpbsp¡_y„ Ýep_ fpMhy„ a¡Þku X$uN°u_¡ bv$g¡ hpõshuL$ QuÓ iy„ R>¡, _p¡L$fu_u sL$p¡ L¡$hu R>¡. qX$dpÞX$ A_¡ kàgpe_p¡ r_ed.1) 2)

� b^u bpbsp¡_y„ kQp¡V$ A_¡ sV$õ\ dyëep„L$_ L$ep® bpv$ S> L$p¡j®_u `k„v$Nu L$fhu Å¡BA¡.

Step by Step Career Options for the Boys

2

MBBS: dÝed hN®_p rhÛp\}Ap¡_¡ Å¡ L¡$ L$p¡g¡S>dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dm¡ sp¡ S>.Government GMERS-GQ

MBBS: Å¡ `¡fÞV$k_u lp¡[õ`V$g lp¡e A\hp `¡fÞV$k kyMu-k„`Þ_ lp¡e sp¡ S> L¡$ âpBh¡V$ L$p¡g¡S>dp„.Well-Established GMERS-MQ

BDS, BAMS, BHMS, BPT, B.Sc. (Nursing): Å¡ L$pd Ndsy„ lp¡e A_¡ Nhd£ÞV$ L$p¡g¡S>dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dm¡ sp¡ S>.

B.Sc. (Honors) Computer Science: Å¡ 10
th thdp„ A\hp dp„ A\hp dp„ cÎep lp¡e sp¡.95+ PR 12 70+ PR English Medium

IT qaëX$dp„ kp¡ãV$h¡f X¡$hgp¡`f sfuL¡$ L¡$fuef b_phhp dpV¡$ b¡õV$ Ap¡ài_.

B.Pharm: Å¡ gpM_u d|X$u (L¡$`uV$g) lp¡e A_¡ d¡qX$L$g õV$p¡f Ap¡`_ L$fhp¡ lp¡e sp¡ S>.50

Veterinary :(`iy-X$p¡¼V$f) Å¡ NpdX$p/spgyL$p g¡hg¡ L$pd L$fhy„ lp¡e A_¡ `pgsy âpZuAp¡ kp\¡ gNph lp¡e sp¡ S>.

Dairy Technology: Å¡ X¡$fu âp¡X$¼V$ b_phsu L„$`_uAp¡ S>¡hu L¡$ Adyg, b_pk, v$|^kpNf, hN¡f¡dp„ ky`fhpBTf_u Å¡b L$fhu lp¡e sp¡ S>.

B.Sc. (Chemistry): Å¡ A„L$g¡ïhf \u hp`u hÃQ¡_p b¡ëV$dp„ L¡$rdL$g BÞX$õV²$uT_p L¡$rdL$g A¡Þhpe_®d¡ÞV$dp„ L$pd L$fu iL$p¡ sp¡ S>.

B.Sc. (Agriculture / Horticulture): Å¡ M¡sudp„ fk lp¡e A_¡ h¥opr_L$ `Ùrs\u M¡su_¡ gNsy„ L$pd L$fhy„ lp¡e sp¡ S>.

B.Tech.(Agriculture): Å¡ v$hp L¡$ A¡N°u Br¼h`d¡ÞV$_u L„$`_udp„ dpL£$qV»$N_u Å¡b L$fhu lp¡e sp¡ S>

Å¡ \u dp„\u A¡L$`Z A_yL|$m _p Aph¡ sp¡ . sdpfu õL$ug dyS>b _p¡L$fu dmu S>hp_u i¼esp h^pf¡ R>¡. MQp£1 10 B.Sc. (Computer or IT)

Ap¡R>p¡ \i¡ A_¡ Mpk sp¡ gpCadp„ L$pddp„ Aphi¡.
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Step by Step Career Options for the Girls

MBBS: dÝed hN®_p rhÛp\}Ap¡_¡ Å¡ L¡$ L$p¡g¡S>dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dm¡ sp¡ S>.Government GMERS-GQ

MBBS: Å¡ `¡fÞV$k_u lp¡[õ`V$g lp¡e A\hp `¡fÞV$k kyMu-k„`Þ_ lp¡e sp¡ S> L¡$ âpBh¡V$ L$p¡g¡S>dp„.Well-Established GMERS-MQ

BDS, BAMS, BHMS, BPT: Å¡ L$pd Ndsy„ lp¡e A_¡ Nhd£ÞV$ L$p¡g¡S>dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dm¡ sp¡ S>.

B.Sc. (Nursing): Å¡ Of_u Apr\®L$ `qf[õ\rs _bmu lp¡e A_¡ _k® sfuL¡$ L$pd L$fhy„ lp¡e sp¡ Nhd£ÞV$ L¡$ âpBh¡V$, L$p¡B`Z L$p¡g¡S>dp„.

B.Sc. (H s) Computer Scienceonor : Å¡ dp„ A\hp10 95+ PR 12
th thdp„ A\hp dp„ cÎep lp¡e sp¡.70+ PR English Medium

IT qaëX$dp„ kp¡ãV$h¡f X¡$hgp¡`f sfuL¡$ L¡$fuef b_phhp dpV¡$ b¡õV$ Ap¡ài_.

B.Sc. (Microbiology \ Chemistry \ Computer): Å¡ õLy$gdp„ V$uQf b_hy„ lp¡e sp¡ S>.

Å¡ \u dp„\u A¡L$`Z A_yL|$m _p Aph¡ sp¡ . sdpfu õL$ug dyS>b _p¡L$fu dmu S>hp_u i¼esp h^pf¡ R>¡. MQp£1 6 B.Sc. (Computer or IT)

Ap¡R>p¡ \i¡ A_¡ Mpk sp¡ gpCadp„ L$pddp„ Aphi¡.

1
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7

Å¡ dp„ A¡X$rdi_ _p dm¡ sp¡ L$pfZL¡$ s¡ kfmsp\u õhr_c®f \B iL¡$ R>¡.MBBS B.Sc. (CS/IT),

Nëk® dpV$¡ ¼ep¡ rhL$ë` kfmsp\u kam L¡$fuef b_phhp dpV¡$ DÑd R>¡?

� _¡ V S>_f¡ _ qX$rS>V$g d^f b_hp dpV$¡¼õ i

� a¼s Ap¡qak Å¡b

� 5 D /Weekays + ãg¡r¼kbg Å¡b V$pCd]N

� au_y„ A¡ap¡X¡$®bg ^p¡fZ

� S>¡ÞX$f( ) c¡v$cph hNf_y„ hL®$ L$ëQfõÓu/`yêj

� gp¡L$g Vy$ Ágp¡bg Å¡b (fpS>L$p¡V$ \u Ad¡qfL$p ky^u)

� BÞV$f_¡i_g hL®$ L$ëQf

� kfmsp\u àg¡kd¡ÞV$, TX$`u k¡g¡fu N°p¡\
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3

Gujarat Admission

Pure Science (B.Sc. 3 Year Courses)
· · · · · · · · ·Biochemistry Biotechnology Biology Chemistry MicrobiologyBotany Forensic Science Pathology Zoology

· BSMS BUMS(rkÝ^p) A_¡ (D_p_u)_u NyS>fpsdp„ A¡L$ `Z L$p¡g¡S> _\u. Äepf¡ cpfsdp„ _u A_¡ _u L$p¡g¡Å¡ R>¡. h^pf¡ dprlsu dpV¡$ L$pDÞkug_u h¡bkpBV$ Å¡hu.BSMS 3 BUMS 16

· BBA
Other Graduation Courses

· BSc (IT) · BCA · BSW
Certification Courses
· CA · CWA· CS· BVA · CFA· B. Voc.

Cutoff Rank NyS>fps A¡X$rdi_ L$rdV$u_p R>¡.

Course
College

Type
Fees

(Per year)

Cutoff State Merit Rank -202(GR) 5
Seats

Open EWS SEBC SC ST

25,000

3.75 Lakh to 12.00 Lakh

8.30 Lakh to 25.76 Lakh

20,000

2.00 Lakh to 8.18 Lakh

4,000

2.28 Lakh to 5.89 Lakh

4,000/35,000

76,000 to 2.57 Lakh

992

2487

6448

5071

11418

4426

16922

8289

23388

Govt.

GMERS

SFI

Govt.

SFI

Govt./GIA

SFI

Govt./GIA

SFI

Medical Aæepk¾$dp¡_p A¡X$rdi_ Üpfp _p Ap^pf¡ACPUGMEC NEET (UG)-Marks, Gandhinagar L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

MBBS ( )d¡X$uL$g

BDS (X¡$ÞV$g)

BAMS (Apeyh£qv$L$)

BHMS (lp¡rdep¡`¡\uL$)

1400

2100

3650

250

1005

434

2983

500

3842

1088

2574

6733

5904

13252

4923

22332

8942

23033

1418

2751

7519

5799

19424

5186

21296

8744

24339

3691

5481

7581

9415

15125

7915

17154

14327

23842

10947

14177

16539

19124

Vac.

17065

20960

21141

24315

70.23

34.92

Govt.

Govt.

B.Tech Dairy Tech. ( )X¡$fu V¡$L$.

B.F.Sc. ( )qaifuT

185

95

66.92

33.50

68.23

38.52

53.27

35.10

46.38

32.53
Boy: 18,900 Girl: 6,900

Dairy Tech Fisheries Kamdhenu Uni GUJCET. . -MarksA_¡ _p A¡X$rdi_ Üpfp A_¡ _p Ap^pf¡PCB 60% 40%-Marks_p _p \pe R>¡.

L$pd^¡_y eyr_hk}V$u_p A_¡ AÞe sdpd L$p¡j®_pL$V$-Ap¡a âdpZ¡ L$V$-Ap¡a âdpZ¡ R>¡.202 2024 5

15,000

51,000 to 1.62 Lakh

145

61,000 to 1.90 Lakh

50,000 to 1.02 Lakh

15,000

71,000

15,000

,000/46,00015

2616

Vac.

1185

Vac.

Vac.

5086

21012

4119

21121

Govt.

SFI

Govt.

SFI

SFI

Govt.

SFI

Govt.

SFIGovt./

Param GPNAMEC PCB Theory Marksedical ACAæepk¾$dp¡_p A¡X$rdi_ Üpfp _p Ap^pf¡, Gandhinagar L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

BPT ( Tuep¡\¡fp`u)au

B.Sc Nursing( )

(_qk¯N)

BO ( )Ap¡àV$p¡d¡V²$u

BOT ( )Ap¡¼ey`¡i_g

BNYS ( `¡\u)_¡Qfp¡

BOP ( )Ap¡\p£V$u¼k

Ap¡X$uep¡gp¡Æ( )BASLP

471

4685

400

15245

313

20

30

20

40/20

659

Vac.

372

Vac.

Vac.

1434

Vac.

1321

Vac.

1286

Vac.

715

Vac.

Vac.

2713

Vac.

2377

Vac.

494

Vac.

162

Vac.

Vac.

651

Vac.

413

Vac.

2142

Vac.

252

Vac.

Vac.

2211

Vac.

3854

Vac.

2,100

26,250/2.60 Lakh

1842

Vac.

Govt./GIA

SFI

Pharmacy PC PCB/PCM Theory PR 50% GUJCET PR 50%_p A¡X$rdi_ AC Üpfp _p A_¡ _p _p Ap^pf¡ L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

B.Pharm ( )apd®ku
380

59 90

2362

Vac.

2844

Vac.

5204

Vac.

11054

Vac.

A¡N°uL$ëQf fug¡V¡$X$ L$p¡j®_p A¡X$rdi_ Üpfp A_¡ _p Ap^pf¡GSAUCA -MarksPCB 60% 40%-Marks_p _pGUJCET L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

67.96

65.61

64.65

64.21

52.83

63.11

58.15

55.21

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

B.Sc Agri ( )A¡N°uL$ëQf

B.Sc Horti ( )lp¡V$}L$ëQf

B.Sc Forestry ( )ap¡f¡õV²$u

B.Tech BT ( )bpep¡V¡$L$_p¡.

A¡N°u. A¡ÞÆ( )B.Tech Agri.

ayX$ V¡$L$( )B.Tech Food

( )A¡N°u. ApBV$uB.Tech Agri. IT

( )fuÞey. A¡_Æ®B.Tech Renew.

1074

291

71

129

233

103

66

66

Boy: 15,500

Girl: 9,150

66.63

64.05

62.91

62.76

51.33

62.46

54.43

54.06

67.30

65.15

64.16

63.86

52.11

62.25

56.16

53.60

63.36

62.65

61.73

61.28

45.18

59.65

55.85

49.90

53.53

53.46

54.85

52.68

32.28

45.11

40.66

32.08

Veterinary NEET (UG)-Marks_p A¡X$rdi_ Üpfp dpÓ Ap^pf¡Kamdhenu University _p L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

DNAGovt.B.V.Sc. & A.H. ( )h¡V$f_fu 315 Boy: 18,700 Girl: 6,700 DNA DNA DNA DNA



4

MM R-25

HSC-PCB Theory Mark v/s Merit Rank_p Ap^pf¡ d¡fuV$-guõV`¡fpd¡X$uL$g_y„

80

79

78

77

76

75

74

73

72

71

1348

1517

1734

1961

2188

2454

2729

2999

3321

3625

3985

4345

4730

5144

5541

5969

6380

6793

7238

7672

70

69

68

67

66

65

64

63

62

61

8178

8586

9020

9505

9960

10475

10939

11394

11861

12302

60

59

58

57

56

55

54

53

52

51

50

49

48

47

46

45

44

43

42

41

12777

13222

13682

14183

14692

15240

15728

16232

16761

17269

90

89

88

87

86

85

84

83

82

81

151

217

291

373

467

579

714

847

990

1175

MM R-25 MM R-25 MM R-25 MM R-25

• MM = Merit Mark ($auTu¼k, L¡$d¡õV²$u, bpep¡gp¡Æ_p Ly$g \uefu dp¼®k )/ 3 • R-25 = d¡fuV$ guõV$ - âdpZ¡ f¡ÞL$2025 • R-24 = d¡fuV$ guõV$ - âdpZ¡ f¡ÞL$2024

AIR GR AIRMarks
NEET-UG

• NEET-UG 720_p dp¼®k dp„\u lp¡e R>¡.

GR

20222024

AIRGR AIR GR AIRGR

2022

AIRGRMarks
NEET-UG

GR AIRGR AIR

NEET-UG Marks v/s Gujarat Rank (GR) & All India Rank (AIR) _p Ap^pf¡ d¡fuV$-guõV$d¡X$uL$g_y„

73

387

910

1746

2962

4622

6920

9637

12956

16850

21162

26047

31312

37007

42977

49121

55828

62499

69508

76655

84233

92020

100240

108753

117588

126733

136381

146262

156948

167742

-

-

-

-

-

71

130

229

470

774

1392

2283

3596

5552

8484

12429

17633

24337

32336

41825

52691

64763

78054

92212

106992

122732

138999

156127

173797

192159

-

-

-

-

-

4

9

15

27

45

71

111

162

233

345

482

652

859

1118

1422

1812

2227

2677

3200

3735

4323

4891

5486

6145

6770

4

25

52

104

154

231

311

410

522

649

803

988

1161

1355

1578

1826

2100

2315

2607

2885

3187

3507

3831

4182

4514

4839

5183

5584

5944

6313

700

690

680

670

660

650

640

630

620

610

600

590

580

570

560

550

540

530

520

510

500

490

480

470

460

450

440

430

420

410

178108

190991

203131

216125

229330

243046

257759

272828

288705

305406

322593

340553

359164

378682

398783

420106

442536

465759

490432

516262

543932

573420

604777

638498

675203

715294

759960

809425

823576

6637

7055

7367

7704

8028

8383

8718

9089

9451

9817

10195

10565

10955

11359

11779

12194

12610

13020

13468

13888

14359

14826

15288

15727

16161

16622

17087

17521

17644

8839

9249

9644

10041

10456

10877

11250

11666

12089

12514

12966

13380

13808

14228

14716

15212

15694

16188

16678

17179

17641

18098

18552

19011

19431

19871

20282

20550

20607

231330

246699

262958

279716

297392

315908

335151

355256

376154

398362

421395

445543

470166

496642

524266

552808

582910

614431

647275

681952

718662

757551

798952

843352

890944

941995

997756

1058674

1076682

7400

8048

8698

9311

9940

10554

11215

11844

12498

13144

13827

14487

15124

15749

16390

17052

17715

18343

18932

19569

20238

20843

21425

21999

22594

23111

23550

23895

24001

375394

395458

416380

437952

460703

483932

508359

533245

559081

586331

614438

643596

673941

705875

738933

773309

809435

846905

886565

928357

972422

1019074

1069163

1121602

1178067

1238934

1304269

1374402

1395193

400

390

380

370

360

350

340

330

320

310

300

290

280

270

260

250

240

230

220

210

200

190

180

170

160

150

140

130

127

2025 2023

17

56

111

184

272

386

486

626

774

958

1163

1394

1647

1936

2242

2597

2935

3305

3726

4130

4561

4991

5430

5890

6294

6742

7201

7615

8024

8433

347

900

1742

3026

4838

7288

10305

14164

18756

23825

29344

35505

42152

49177

56707

64517

72646

81204

90200

99530

109125

119394

129925

140670

152059

163994

176341

189203

202645

216655

20242023

85

198

347

523

717

958

1281

1630

2030

2462

2942

3426

3938

4439

4961

5457

5980

6515

7053

7516

7986

8454

8901

9367

9755

10148

10570

10980

11418

11774

1626

3994

7842

13167

19712

27357

36183

45678

55815

66790

77970

89377

100995

113124

125531

138173

151201

164310

177689

191538

205888

220501

235791

251432

267098

283549

300445

318377

336906

355668

12186

12533

12926

13308

13660

14080

14491

14919

15329

15779

16218

16653

17071

17531

18025

18468

18906

19335

19753

20163

20575

20972

21383

21776

22096

22349

22568

22749

22804

2025

211362

230960

251647

272970

294805

317201

340965

365205

390723

417028

444896

473816

504212

535831

569012

603600

639679

677412

717650

759247

803044

849436

898579

950018

1005481

1064416

1125936

1194127

1213140

R-24

94

122

160

212

280

345

432

529

638

744

878

1017

1162

1331

1536

1770

1987

2175

2411

2644

R-24

2910

3188

3437

3730

4033

4365

4699

5031

5437

5818

R-24

6274

6622

7024

7490

7956

8433

8821

9236

9720

10176

R-24

10664

11114

11506

11933

12347

12809

13195

13628

13999

14352

R-24



Å¡ rhÛp\} h^pf¡ dl¡_s L$fu_¡ kpfp dpL®$k gphi¡ sp¡ hpgu `f au_y„ cpfZ Ap¡Ry>„
Aphi¡ `Z Å¡ kpfp dp¼®k _lu Aph¡ sp¡ hpgu `f au_y„ cpfZ M|b h^u Åe R>¡.

*

MBBS Admission - 2025 : NEET (UG) Marks v/s Fee

d¡X$uL$g Aæepk¾$dp¡_u L¡$V¡$NfuhpBT b¡W$L$p¡, L$V$-Ap¡a dp¼®k f¡ÞL&

N
E

E
T

 (
U

G
) 

 M
A

R
K

S

#

#

*

NyS>fps A¡X$rdi_ - 2025

*

* k„`|Z® Aæepk¾$d_u au Ap¡`_ L$V$Ap¡a dp¼®kL¡$V¡$Nfu#

85

#

524
#

484

417

279

17

GR: Marks:Gujarat Admission Committee Rank, NEET (UG) 2025 Marks, ata as per Round-3D ACPUGMEC-2025 .

*

54
*

5

#

415

40
*

*: All India Quota (AIQ) All India Rank (AIR)_p L$V$-Ap¡a f¡ÞL$ _p Ap^pf¡ R>¡. Äepf¡ AÞe L$V$-Ap¡a f¡ÞL$ NyS>fps d¡fuV$ f¡ÞL$_p Ap^pf¡ R>¡.

OPEN

EWS

SEBC

SC

ST

Govt./GIA - AIQ
*

Gov./GIA - GQ

GMERS - GQ

GMERS - MQ

SFI - GQ

SFI - MQ

SFI - AIQ

Gov./GIA - GQ

GMERS - GQ

SFI - GQ

Gov./GIA - GQ

GMERS - GQ

SFI - GQ

Gov./GIA - GQ

GMERS - GQ

SFI - GQ

Gov./GIA - GQ

GMERS - GQ

SFI - GQ

*
24955

992

2487

6312

6448

15149

-

1088

2574

6733

1418

2751

7519

3691

5481

7581

10947

14177

16539

*
40397

5071

-

-

11418

17586

-

5904

-

13252

5799

-

19424

9415

-

15125

19124

-

23850

36

88

-

-

315

235

-

21

-

77

58

-

208

15

-

54

32

-

116

*
166533

8289

-

-

23388

23187

24348

8942

-

23033

8744

-

24339

14327

-

23842

21141

-

24315

*
49411

4426

-

-

16922

23374

24333

4923

-

22332

5186

-

21296

7915

-

17154

17065

-

20960

529

524

484

417

415

279

-

520

482

410

510

478

398

460

430

397

343

294

257

511

436

-

-

336

241

-

423

-

308

425

-

212

368

-

279

216

-

131

502

448

-

-

251

144

115

439

-

164

435

-

182

391

-

248

249

-

187

424

386

-

-

144

148

114

376

-

151

379

-

114

292

-

131

184

-

115

285

488

701

315

1127

903

-

119

171

275

321

462

741

83

120

191

179

256

413

College Type
MBBS BDS BAMS BHMS

Seats Seats Marks GR Marks GR Marks GRGRMarks
Category



· kfL$pfu A_¡ âpBh¡V$NyS>fps_u L$p¡g¡Å¡_p ¼hp¡V$p_p A¡X$rdi_ ÜpfpMBBS/BDS/BAMS/BHMS GQ/MQ/NRI ACPUGMEC, Gandhinagar

https://medadmgujarat.org `f Ap¡_gpC_ „L$fhpdp Aphi¡.

· L$fhpdp Aphi¡.MBBS & BDS 15% AIQ MCC, New Delhi https://mcc.nic.in_u kfL$pfu L$p¡g¡Å¡_u _u b¡W$L$p¡_p A¡X$rdi_ Üpfp `f Ap¡_gpC_ „

· L$fhpdp Aphi¡.GMERS (New)_u _u b¡W$L$p¡_p A¡X$rdi_ Üpfp Ap¡_gpC_ „15% AIQ MCC, New Delhi

· BAMS & BHMS 15% AIQ AACCC, New Delhi https://aaccc.gov.in_u kfL$pfu L$p¡g¡Å¡_u _u b¡W$L$p¡_p A¡X$rdi_ Üpfp `f Ap¡_gpC_ \pe R>¡.

· âpBh¡V$BAMS & BHMS 15% AIQ ,_u L$p¡g¡Å¡_u _u b¡W$L$p¡_p A¡X$rdi_ Üpfp Ap¡_gpC_ \pe R>¡.ACPUGMEC Gandhinagar

· , s¡dS> A_¡ESIC 5% , IP Quota % AIQ 5%L$p¡g¡S Adv$phpv$_u õV¡$V$ ¼hp¡V$p_u b¡W$L$p¡_p A¡X$rdi_ Üpfp _u _u3 ACPUGMEC Gandhinagar 50 1

b¡W$L$p¡_p A¡X$rdi_ Üpfp Ap¡_gpC_ \pe R>¡.MCC, New Delhi

· Seat Matrix

· i¥nZuL$ gpeL$ps (Minimum Educational Qualifications)

· List of Required Documents

· ^p¡ ^p¡ _u dpL®$iuV$10 12 NEET(UG), A_¡ - 2026

· S>Þd õ\m, S>Þd spfuM A_¡ cpfsue _pNqfL$sp_y„ âdpZ`Ó (ipmp R>p¡X$ép_y„ âdpZ`Ó , S>Þd_y„ âdpZ`Ó `pk`p¡V$® )(LC) , hN¡f¡

Physical Fitness Certificate MBBS / MS / MD(fÆõV$X®$ `pk¡\u h¡bkpBV$ `f Ap`¡gp ap¡d£V$ dyS>b )S>·

· NyS>fps fpÄe_p Ar^L$pfu Üpfp Bõey L$f¡g X$p¡ kpCg kqV®$qaL¡$Vrd (NyS>fpsdp„ S>Þd¡gp ^p¡. NyS>fpsdp„\u `pk L$f¡g rhÛp\}_¡ gpNy `X$sy _\u.)s\p A_¡1 120

· SEBC / SC / ST L¡$V¡$Nfu_p rhÛp\}Ap¡ (dpÓ NyS>fps fpÄe_p Ar^L$pfu Üpfp Bõey \e¡g)dpV$¡ Års âdpZ`Ó_y„

· SEBC dpV$¡L¡$V¡$Nfu_p rhÛp\}Ap¡ (dpÓ NyS>fps fpÄe_p Ar^L$pfu Üpfp Bõey \e¡g)_p¡_ q¾$rdg¡ef kqV®$qaL¡$V (NCL)

L¡$V¡$Nfu_p rhÛp\}Ap¡ (dpÓ NyS>fps fpÄe_p Ar^L$pfu Üpfp BõeyEWS dpV$¡ EWS (Ap\}L$ fus¡ _bmp hNp£) _u `pÓsp ^fphsy âdpZ`Ó·

\e¡g) [ WS ]E a¼s kuV$ ApfnZ S> R>¡, rióeh©rs _\u dpV¡$ audp„ L$p¡B fpls _\u.

· gp¡L$g ¼hp¡V$p_y„ kqV®$qaL¡$V$ _p gp¡L$g ¼hp¡V$pdp„ A¡ i_ g¡hp rhÛp\}Ap¡ dpV$¡)(NHL Ahmedab d SMIMER Surat- a -A\hp X$rd BÃRy>L$

· PH / PwD rhÛp\}Ap¡ ëgp r_es L$f¡gp (qv$ìep„N rhÛp\}Ap¡ dpV¡$)dpV$¡ Æ _p rkrhg kS>®_ Üpfp A`pe¡gy„ ipfuqfL$ rhL$gp„Nsp_y„ âdpZ`Ó

rhÛp\}Ap¡A¡ h¡fuauL¡$i_ dpV¡$ l¡ë` k¡ÞV$f Mps¡ êbê S>hp_y„ fl¡i¡.N ACPUGMEC, GMERS Medical College, GandhinagarRI·

õV¡$V$ NyS>fpsu L¡$ Qpgi¡ `f„sy i¡L$pDÞk¡g]N_p fÆõV²¡$i_ dpV¡$ X$p¡¼eyd¡ÞV¹$k A„N°¡Ædp„ dpV¡$ X$p¡¼eyd¡ÞV¹$k A„N°¡Ædp„ S> Å¡B .National Level

· A¡X$rdi_ âp¡k¡k

1. Ap¡_gpB_ f õV²$¡i_Æ

fÆõV²¡$i_ dpV¡$ h¡bkpBV `f\u Ap¡_gpB_ p¡ i¡ âh¡i âq¾$ep `yfuhttps://medadmgujarat.org/ug/home.aspx NPI S> Mfuv$hp_ fl¡ .·

\pe Ðep„ ky^u _u S>êf `X$i¡ A¡V$g¡ kpQhu_¡ fpMhp¡.PIN

fÆõV²¡$i_ dpV¡$ _p¡_-fuaÞX¡$bg fÆõV²¡$i_ au A_¡ fuaÞX¡$bg rk¼ep¡fuV$u qX$`p¡TuV$ Ap¡_gpB_ cfhp_u fl¡i¡.Rs. 1,000/- Rs. 10,000/-·

fÆõV²¡$i_ L$p¡B`Z fpDÞX$_u iêApsdp„ `f Ap¡_gpB_ \B iL$i¡.https://medadmgujarat.ncode.in fpDÞX$ bpv$-2 MBBS/BDS A_¡
BAMS/BHMS fÆõV²$¡i_ AgN AgN L$fhp_y„ fl¡i¡._y„

6

d¡X$uL$g A¡X$rdi_ (NyS>fps)
ACPUGMEC 20255°h¡i âq¾$ep _p Ap^pf¡

Courses HSC Examination

MBBS/BAMS/BHMS

NEET Marks - 202-UG 5

OPEN/EWS - 144

PwD - 127

SC/ST/SEBC - 113

12 pass with PCBE
th

Min. 50% in PCB Theory + Practical & pass in English

(45% for PwD & 40% for SEBC/SC/ST)
BDS

Course

85%

70% -

Type Colleges Seats

Govt.

GMERS (Old)

GMERS (New)
2022\u iê \e¡g

SFI

Govt.

SFI

Govt./GIA

SFI

MBBS

BDS

BAMS/BHMS

75%

85%

75%

85%

60%

10%

-

10%

-

10%

-

GQ
(State Quota)

1400

500

3650

250

1005

934

6825

1600

6

5

21

2

11

9

79

8 85% -

: :MCC AACCC ACPUGMECÜpfp Üpfp         AÞe sdpd b¡W$L$p¡_p A¡X$rdi_ Üpfp : Adani IMS-Bhuj 85% GQ 15% NRIdp„ A_¡ b¡W$L$p¡ lp¡e R>¡.

MQ
(M Quota)anagement

3

1 2 3

-

15%

15%

-

15%

-

15%

NRI

15%

15%

15%

-

15%

-

15%

15%

-

AIQ
(All India Quota)

1

1

1

2



7

· BAMS BHMS& 15% AIQ_u âpBh¡V$ L$p¡g¡Å¡_u _u b¡W$L$p¡_p A¡X$rdi_ dpV¡ `f AgN\u fÆõV²¡$i_$ https://medadmgujarat.ncode.in

L$fphhp_y„ fl¡i¡.

fÆõV²$¡i_ L$Þad® L$fphhp dpV$¡ rhÛp\}A¡ r_es kdedep®v$pdp„ _ÆL$_p l¡ë` k¡ÞV$f Mps¡ A`p¡CÞV$d¡ÞV$ gC Ap¡fuÆ_g X$p¡¼eyd¡ÞV¹$k·

êbê h¡fuape L$fphhp_p fl¡i¡.

.2 d¡fuV$ guõV$:

A¡X$rdi_ L$rdV$u Üpfp NyS>fps_p rhÛp\}Ap¡ dpV$¡ _p Ap^pf¡ d¡fuV$ guõV$ Ål¡f L$fhpdp„ Aphi¡.NEET(UG) 2025-Marks (GR)·

3. A¡X$rdi_ fpDÞX¹$k:

r_es kde dep®v$pdp„A¡X$rdi_ L$rdV$u Üpfp Ål¡f L$fhpdp„ Aph¡g Qp¡Ck qatgN Ap¡_gpC_ S> L$fhp_u fl¡i¡.·

Round-1:

fpDÞX$ dp„ dm¡g A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® L$fphhp dpV$¡ r_es kdedep®v$pdp„ h¡bkpBV$ `f\u Agp¡V$d¡ÞV$ g¡V$f-1 s\p au QgZ_u râÞV$ gB·

A¡L$ k¡d¡õV$f_u V$éyi_ au r_es cfhp_u fl¡i¡. au cep® bpv$Ap¡_gpC_ A\hp b¢L$dp„ fp¡L$X$/ Üpfp l¡ë` k¡ÞV$f Mps¡ Ap¡qfÆ_gD.D.

X$p¡¼eyd¡ÞV¹$k S>dp L$fphu_¡ apB_g A¡X$rdi_ g¡V$f d¡mhhp_p¡ fl¡i¡. l¡ë` k¡ÞV$f Mps¡ Ap¡qfÆ_g X$p¡¼eyd¡ÞV¹$k S>dp L$fphhp dpV$¡ `p¡V®$g
`f gp¡N-B_ L$fu_¡ A`p¡BÞV$d¡ÞV$ g¡hp_u fl¡i¡.

- A¡ fphhp_u fl¡i¡.äu iu` L$pX®$ ^fphsp rhÛp\}Ap¡ V$éyi_ au l¡ë`k¡ÞV$f Mps¡ âdpZ`Óp¡ S>dp L$fphsu hMs¡ (i|Þe) L$SC/ST 0·

· Å¡ rhÛp\} r_es kdedep®v$pdp„ A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® _lu L$fph¡ sp¡ dm¡g A¡X$rdi_ Ap`d¡m¡ L¡$Þkg \C S>i¡.

· fpDÞX$ dp„ R>¡. dsgb L¡$ Å¡ rhÛp\} _p L$fph¡ sp¡ `Z `R>u_p fpDÞX$dp„ cpN gC iL$i¡ A_¡ L$p¡B `¡_ëV$u-1 Free Exit A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad®
gpNi¡ _lu.

fpDÞX$ _y„ A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® L$fp¡ L¡$ _p L$fp¡ fpDÞX$ dp„ cpN gC iL$pi¡.-1 -2·

Round-2:

fpDÞX$ dp„ fÆõV²$¡i_ L$ey¯ lp¡e A¡dZ¡ afu\u fÆõV²$¡i_ L$fhp_u S>êf _\u.-1· fpDÞX$ dp„ fÆõV²$¡i_ _p L$ey¯ lp¡e s¡Ap¡ fÆõV²$¡i_ L$fu_¡-1

fpDÞX$ dp„ cpN gB iL¡$ R>¡.-2 Å¡ fpDÞX$ dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dmi¡ sp¡ fpDÞX$ _y„ A¡X$rdi_ Ap`d¡m¡ fv$ \B S>i¡.-2 -1

Å¡ fpDÞX$ dp„ fpDÞX$ fpDÞX$ _u S> A¡X$rdi_sd_¡ A¡X$rdi_ dm¡g _\u A_¡ dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dm¡ R>¡ sp¡ D`f Ap`¡g âp¡k¡k dyS>b- -2 -11·

L$Þad® L$fphhp_y„ fl¡i¡.

S>¡ rhÛp\}Ap¡_¡ fpDÞX$ dp„ A¡X$rdi_ (A¡X$rdi_ d¡mh¡g L$p¡g¡S> dp„ a¡fapf) \e¡g lp¡e s¡dZ¡ A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad®-2 UPGRADE /L$p¡j®·

L$fphhp dpV$¡ h¡bkpCV$ `f\u Agp¡V$d¡ÞV$ g¡V$f X$pD_gp¡X$ L$fu Mps¡ êbê S>hp_y fl¡i¡. Å¡ au cfhp`pÓ lp¡e sp¡ au cfu_¡l¡ë` k¡ÞV$f
fpDÞX$ _p¡ Akg A¡X$rdi_ Ap¡X®$f fpDÞX$ dp„ fu`p¡V$…N L$f¡g l¡ë` k¡ÞV$f Mps¡ S> S>dp L$fphu_¡ fpDÞX$ _p¡ A¡X$rdi_ Ap¡X®$f-1 -1 -2

d¡mhhp_p¡ fl¡i¡.

Ap rhÛp\} fpDÞX$ dp„-3· fpDÞX$ dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dþep bpv$ Å¡ rhÛp\} A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® _p L$fph¡ sp¡ rk¼ep¡qfV$u qX$`p¡TuV$ S>às i¡.-2 \B S>
_h¡kf\u qX$`p¡TuV$ cep® bpv$ afu\u fÆõV²$¡i_ L$fu_¡ cpN gC iL¡$ R>¡. s¡dS> L$pDÞk¡tgNdp„ `Z cpN gB iL¡$ R>¡.National (Exit with

Forfeiture of Security Deposit)

Å¡ fpDÞX$ dp„ cf¡gu Qp¡Ckdp„ A¡X$rdi_ _p dm¡ sp¡ fpDÞX$ _y„ L$Þad® L$fph¡gy A¡X$rdi_ Qpgy fl¡i¡.-2 -1·

Round-3:

· S>¡ rhÛp\}Ap¡A¡ ANpD fÆõV²$¡i_ L$fph¡g _\u A\hp fpDÞX$ dp„ rk¼ep¡fuV$u qX$`p¡TuV$ S>às \B NC R>¡ s¡Ap¡ _h¡kf\u fÆõV²$¡i_-2

L$fu_¡, qX$`p¡TuV$ cfu_¡ fpDÞX$ dp„ cpN gB iL¡$ R>¡.-3

· Å¡ fpDÞX$ dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dmi¡ sp¡ fpDÞX$ _y„ A¡X$rdi_ Ap`d¡m¡ fv$ \B S>i¡ A_¡ afÆeps`Z¡ fpDÞX$ dp„ apmhhpdp„ Aph¡gu b¡W$L$ `f- - -3 2 3

S> A¡X$rdi_ g¡hy„ `X$i¡ A_¡ lh¡ `R>u_p L$pDÞk¡tgN_p fpDÞX$dp„ cpN gC iL$pi¡ _lu.State/National

· Å¡ rhÛp\} fpDÞX$ dp„ dm¡g A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® _p L$fph¡ sp¡ rk¼ep¡qfV$u qX$`p¡TuV$ S>su fl¡i¡ A_¡ lh¡ `R>u_p-3 State/National

L$pDÞk¡tgN_p fpDÞX$dp„ cpN gC iL$i¡ _lu.

Å¡ fpDÞX$ dp„ cf¡gu Qp¡Ckdp„ A¡X$rdi_ _p dm¡ sp¡ fpDÞX$ _y„ L$Þad® L$fph¡gy A¡X$rdi_ Qpgy fl¡i¡ A_¡-3 -2 Ap A¡X$rdi_ L$p¡C`Z·

k„Å¡Np¡dp„ \B iL$i¡ _lu.L¡$Þkg

Stray Vacancy Round:

· State / National -3L$pDÞk¡tgNdp„ fpDÞX$ _p A„s¡ A¡X$rdi_ dm¡g _p lp¡e A¡ rhÛp\}Ap¡ Ap fpDÞX$dp„ cpN gB iL$i¡. D`fp„s, Å¡
ANpD_p fpDÞX$dp„ fÆõV²$¡i_ L$f¡g _p lp¡e s¡Ap¡ `Z fÆõV²$¡i_ L$fu_¡ Ap fpDÞX$dp„ cpN gB iL¡$ R>¡.sp¡

Ap fpDÞX$dp„ cpN g¡hp dpV$¡ rhÛp\}A¡ L$Þk¡ÞV$ Ap`u _h¡kf\u Qp¡Ck qatgN L$fhp_u fl¡i¡.· S|>_u cf¡g sdpd Qp¡Ck \C S>i¡.qX$guV$

Å¡ õV²$¡ h¡L¡$Þku fpDÞX$dp„ L$p¡C L$p¡j®_u kuV$ Mpgu fl¡i¡ sp¡ A¡X$rdi_ L$rdV$u Üpfp õ`¡íeg / A¡nV$¡ÞX¡$X$ õV²$¡ h¡L¡$Þku fpDÞX$ L$fhpdp„ Aphi¡·

S>¡dp„ _hy„ fÆõV²$¡i_ L¡$ _hu Qp¡Ck cfhp v$¡hpdp„ Aphi¡ _lu S>¡\u Ap fpDÞX$_u Qp¡Ck kdÆ rhQpfu_¡ cfhu.

d¡X$uL$g A¡X$rdi_ (NyS>fps)
ACPUGMEC 2025°h¡i âq¾$ep _p Ap^pf¡5



·
. iêApsdp„ b^p dpV¡$ A¡L$ S> L$p¡d_

MBBS/BDS BAMS/BHMSA_¡ dpV$¡ A¡X$rdi_ L$rdV$u A¡L$ S> R>¡ fÆõV²$¡i_ L$fhp_y„

R>¡ `f„sy
fpDÞX$- \u b_¡_y„ fÆõV²¡$i_ `Z AgN AgN \i¡.

b„_¡_u A¡X$rdi_ âp¡k¡k AgN-AgN Qpgi¡. „2

· õV$¡V$ L$pDÞk¡g]N_p fÆõV²$¡i_ dpV$¡ X$p¡L$eyd¡ÞV¹$k NyS>fpsu L¡$ A„N°¡Ædp„ Qpgi¡ `f„sy MCC/AACCC (National Level)

L$pDÞk¡g]N_p fÆõV²$¡i_ dpV$¡ sdpd X$p¡L$eyd¡ÞV¹$k A„N°¡Ædp„ S> lp¡hp Å¡CA¡.

· NyS>fpsdp„ S> S>Þd¡gp A_¡ ^p¡. A_¡ NyS>fps fpÄedp„ Aph¡gu ipmpAp¡ dp„\u
10 12 (GSEB, CBSE, ICSE, Other Board)

`pk L$f¡g lp¡e A¡ rhÛp\}Ap¡_¡ X$p¡rdkpCg kqV®$qaL¡$V$_u Sêf _\u.

· Gap Certificate NEET(UG)dpÓ _p qf`uV$f rhÛp\}Ap¡A¡ S> kbrdV$ L$fhp_y„ lp¡e R>¡ A_¡ A¡ `Z Å¡ A¡X$rdi_ dm¡g

L$p¡g¡S> dp„N¡ sp¡ S>. S>¡dp„ rhÛp\}_p Aæepkdp„ `X¡$gp N¡`_y„ L$pfZ v$ip®hsy _p¡_-ÄeyX$uiueg õV$¡ç` `¡`f `f gMpZ

L$fhp_y„ lp¡e R>¡.

· MBBS/BDS BAMS/BHMS (Vice Versa)
dp„ cf¡g au dp„ V²$pÞkaf \i¡ _lu . AgN\u au cfhp_u fl¡i¡ D`fp„s ANpD_y„

A¡X$rdi_ L¡$Þkg L$fphhp_y„ fl¡i¡.

· fpDÞX$- dp„ dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dm¡g li¡ A\hp sp¡ ApNm_p fpDÞX$_y„ L$Þad® L$f¡gy„ A¡X$rdi_ Qpgy li¡ sp¡
3 MBBS/BDS

A¡X$rdi_ âp¡k¡k_y„ Ðep„ S> \C S>i¡ A_¡ rhÛp\} ApNm_p õV²$¡ h¡L¡$Þku fpDÞX$dp„ cpN gC iL$i¡ _lu.
The End

· õV$¡V$ L$pDÞk¡g]N_p fpDÞX$dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dm¡g lp¡e A_¡ `R>u Å¡ L$pDÞk¡g]Ndp„ A¡X$rdi_ dm¡ sp¡ rhÛp\}A¡
National

õV$¡V$ A¡X$rdi_ L$rdV$u Üpfp Ål¡f L$f¡g kdedep®v$pdp„ õV$¡V$_y„ A¡X$rdi_ L¡$Þkg L$fphu iL¡$ R>¡.

· Å¡ rhÛp\}_¡ õV²$¡ h¡L¡$Þku fpDÞX$dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dm¡ sp¡ afÆeps L$Þad® L$fphhy„ S> `X$i¡ AÞe\p õV¡$V$ L$pDÞk¡g]Ndp„

rk¼ep¡fuV$u qX$`p¡TuV$ S>às \B S>i¡ A_¡ ApNm_p fpDÞX$dp„ cpN gC iL$i¡ _lu. Å¡ L$pDÞk¡g]Ndp„National

A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® _lu L$fph¡ sp¡ hj® dpV¡$ _u `qfnp `Z Ap`u iL$i¡ _lu.
1 NEET(UG)

· õV¡$V$ L$pDÞk¡g]Ndp„ S>¡ rhÛp\}Ap¡ A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® L$fpìep bpv$ L¡$Þkg L$fphhp dp„Nsp lp¡e s¡dZ¡ S>¡ l¡ë` k¡ÞV$f Mps¡

Akg âdpZ`Óp¡ S>dp L$fpìep R>¡ s¡ S> l¡ë` k¡ÞV$f Mps¡ êbêdp„ S>êfu âdpZ`Óp¡ (Cancellation Form, ID-Proof, Fee

Receipt, Original Admission Order
Authority Letter)

, Å¡ hpgu X$p¡¼eyd¡ÞV¹$k g¡hp S>hp_p lp¡e sp¡ S>dp L$fphu_¡

A¡X$rdi_ L¡$Þkg L$fphu iL$i¡. A¡X$rdi_ L¡$Þkg$ L$f_pfp rhÛp\}Ap¡ crhóedp„ s¡ b¡W$L$ `f A¡X$rdi_ gB iL$i¡ _lu.

· National NEET(UG)L$pDÞk¡g]Ndp„ hMs¡ S>¡ L¡$V$¡Nfu rkg¡¼V$ L$f¡g li¡ A¡ S> L¡$V$¡Nfudp„ A¡X$rdi_ dpV¡$ fÆõV²$¡i_ \C

iL$i¡. A¡X$rdi_ dpV¡$_p fÆõV²¡$i_ hMs¡ L¡$V$¡Nfu bv$gu iL$pi¡ _lu.

·
fpDÞX _u

National L$pDÞk¡g]Ndp„ fÆõV²$¡i_ hMs¡ S> Qp¡Ck qatgN L$fhp_u lp¡e R>¡ s¡dS> A¡L$ hpf Qp¡Ck gp¡L$ \C
-1

Nep `R>u bv$gu iL$pi¡ _lu A_¡ v$f¡L$ fpDÞX$ bpv$ Qp¡Ck Ap¡V$p¡d¡qV$L$ qX$guV$ \C S>i¡.

· rhÛp\}A¡ S>¡ b¡ÞL$ Mpspdp„\u rk¼ep¡qfV$u qX$`p¡TuV$ cf¡g li¡ A¡ S> b¡ÞL$ Mpspdp„ qfa„X¡$bg rk¼ep¡qfV$u qX$`p¡TuV$ `fs

L$fhpdp„ Aphi¡. S>¡\u S>¡ b¢L$ Mpspdp„ rk¼ep¡fuV$u qX$`p¡TuV$ `fs Å¡Bsu lp¡e A¡ S> b¢L$ Mpspdp„\u qX$`p¡TuV$ cfhu.

· Ap¡g B[ÞX$ep ¼hp¡V$p_u b¡W$L$ `f A¡X$rdi_ d¡mhsp rhÛp\}Ap¡_¡ `Z S>¡ s¡ fpÄe kfL$pf_p bp¡ÞX$_p r_edp¡ gpNy `X¡$

R>¡. L$p¡g¡S> iê \ep bpv$ L$p¡g¡S> Mps¡ bp¡ÞX$_p X$p¡¼eyd¡ÞV¹$k fSy> L$fhp_p lp¡e R>¡. dp„ bp¡ÞX$_p r_edp¡ gpNy
AIIMS/CU/DU

`X$sp _\u.

· d¡_¡S>d¡ÞV$ ¼hp¡V$p dp„ A¡X$rdi_ d¡mh_pf A¡guÆbg rhÛp\}_¡ `Z õL$p¡gfiu` dmu iL¡$ R>¡. `f„sy
(MQ)

MYSY NRI

¼hp¡V$pdp„ A¡X$rdi_ d¡mh_pf rhÛp\}_¡ dmu iL¡$ _lu.MYSY

· Nëk® õVy$X$ÞV$_p Ly$Vy$„b_u Ly$g hprj®L$ AphL$ L$fsp Ap¡R>u lp¡e A_¡ Å¡ NyS>fpsdp„ L$p¡j®dp„ A¡X$rdi_
6,00,000/-

MBBS

d¡mh¡g lp¡e sp¡ A¡d_¡ ep¡S>_p A„sN®s A_¡ l¡W$m A¡d Ly$g ky^u_u
MYSY 2,00,000/- KKNY 4,00,000/- 6,00,000/-

õL$p¡gfiu` dmhp`pÓ R>¡.

· rhÛp\}A¡ kÓ_u iêApsdp„ `|fu au cfhp_u lp¡e R>¡.
MYSY ep¡S>_p_p¡ gpc d¡mh_pf

L$p¡g¡S> iê \ep bpv$ kfL$pfîu

Üpfp Äepf¡ AfÆ_u spfuM Ål¡f L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ Ðepf¡ rhÛp\}A¡ êbêdp„ l¡ë` k¡ÞV$f Mps¡ X$p¡¼eyd¡ÞV¹$k S>dp
MYSY

L$fphhp_p fl¡i¡. Apif¡ _u A„v$f X$pef¡¼V$ rhÛp\}_p A¡L$pDÞV$dp„ S> õL$p¡gfiu`_u fL$d S>dp \pe R>¡.
3 drl_p

· ITRA, Jamnagar BAMS 100% AACCC, New Delhi
_p L$p¡j®_u b¡W$L$p¡_p A¡X$rdi_ Üpfp L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡. S>¡_p dpV$¡

AACCC_u h¡bkpCV$ `f\u Ap¡_gpB_ r`_ Mfuv$u L$fu_¡ Ap¡_gpC_ L$pDÞk¡tgN âq¾$epdp„ cpN g¡hp_p¡ lp¡e R>¡.

MUST READ!

d¡X$uL$g A¡X$rdi_: Key Points
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College (Code)
MQ

Sr.
GQ

Fees / Year (Lakhs)
Seats

MBBS (d¡X$uL$g) L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡, au A_¡ L$V$-Ap¡a
G

o
v

e
rn

m
e

n
t

S
e

m
i 

G
o

v
e

rn
m

e
n

t
S

F
I

As per ACPUGMEC - 202 Round - 35

Marks

OPEN EWS SEBC SC ST

GR AIR Marks GR

MQ

Marks GR Marks GR Marks GR Marks GR

9

NHLG & SMCG_u dprlsu õV¡$V$ ¼hp¡V$p_u R>¡. Ap L$p¡g¡Å¡_p gp¡L$g ¼hp¡V$p_p A¡X$rdi__u dprlsu dpV¡$ A¡X$rdi_ L$rdV$u_u h¡bkpBV$_u dygpL$ps g¡hu.
GMERS & Gujarat Adani IMS Bhujdp„ _u b¡W$L$p¡ _\u `Z Å¡ _u b¡W$L$p¡ Mpgu fl¡i¡ sp¡ dp„ sbv$ug L$fu_¡ _u au A_¡ r_edp¡ âdpZ¡ cfhpdp„ Aphi¡.MQ NRI MQ MQ

AIR: GR: MC:All India Rank, Gujarat Merit Rank, Medical College

D`f v$ip®h¡g au hj®- âdpZ¡ R>¡.2025

BJMC, Ahmedabad (AMED)

Govt. MC, Baroda (BMED)

Govt. MC, Surat (SMED)

PDU MC, Rajkot (RMED)

MP Shah MC, Jamnagar (JMED)

Govt. MC, Bhavnagar (BHMED)

GMERS, Sola, Ahmedabad (SOLMED) Old

ESIC College, Ahmedabad (ESICMED)

GMERS, Gandhinagar (GMED) Old

GMERS, Gotri, Vadodara (GOTMED) Old

GMERS, Valsad (VALMED) Old

GMERS, Junagadh (JUMED) Old

GMERS, Himmatnagar (HIMMED) Old

GMERS, Morbi (MORMED) New

GMERS, Dharpur, Patan (PATMED) Old

GMERS, Vadnagar (VADMED) Old

GMERS, Navsari (NAVMED) New

GMERS, Porbandar (PORMED) New

GMERS, Rajpipla (RA JMED) New

GMERS, Godhra (GODHMED) New

NHL Municipal, Ahmedabad (NHL)

GCS, Ahmedabad (GCSMED)

Narendra Modi, Ahmedabad (NAMOMED)

SMIMER, Surat (SMC)

CU Shah, Surendranagar (CUMED)

Banas, Palanpur (PLMED)

Gujarat Adani, Bhuj (BHUMED)

Kiran, Surat (KIRMED)

Dr. MK Shah, Ahmedabad (MKMED)

Pramukh Swami, Karamsad (KMED)

Shantabaa, Amreli (AMRMED)

Dr. ND Desai, Nadiad (NDMED)

Nootan, Visnagar (VISMED)

Dr. KC Patel, Bharuch (BHARMED)

SAL, Ahmedabd (SALMED)

Ananya, Kalol (ANAMED)

Matushri PK Boghara, Rajkot (MPKBMED)

Zydus, Dahod (ZYMED)

Bhagyoday, Mehsana (BHAGMED)

Parul, Vadodara (PRMED)

Swaminarayana, Kalol (SWAMED)

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

3.75

1.00

3.75

3.75

3.75

3.75

3.75

3.75

3.75

3.75

3.75

3.75

3.75

3.75

8.30

9.74

10.23

10.02

9.74

8.94

9.74

10.14

10.82

11.20

9.61

10.99

9.75

9.50

10.66

10.14

10.14

10.49

10.14

11.20

10.14

-

-

-

-

-

-

12.00

-

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

25.63

18.27

25.76

21.96

22.00

18.19

20.78

19.40

21.64

22.30

19.00

22.50

18.75

19.00

19.71

19.40

19.40

20.98

19.40

20.90

19.40

180

392

559

735

812

992

939

1034

1210

1282

1642

1747

1819

1994

2101

2190

2241

2390

2389

2487

2306

2867

3091

3170

3307

3826

3898

4137

4187

4250

4539

4759

4811

4865

4960

5399

5872

6047

6293

6351

6448

577

557

545

535

532

524

526

522

517

514

503

501

499

495

492

491

489

485

485

484

487

476

471

470

467

458

456

453

452

450

446

442

441

440

438

431

424

421

417

416

415

4016

9548

14539

20467

22868

28170

26876

30024

34969

37653

48322

51340

52897

58132

61168

63421

65467

70106

69958

72504

67359

83117

89456

91590

95799

109708

111680

117859

119391

121120

129116

135010

136822

138517

141263

153619

166391

171334

178805

180351

182962

563

543

535

528

525

520

518

518

510

508

498

496

493

491

485

487

485

483

484

482

481

467

465

466

459

439

442

449

439

429

436

435

436

425

429

427

418

415

415

410

412

309

602

732

888

961

1088

1168

1173

1393

1491

1851

1965

2093

2154

2428

2328

2437

2497

2481

2574

2604

3343

3431

3373

3771

4926

4764

4353

4910

5494

5085

5177

5096

5779

5498

5652

6202

6442

6439

6733

6616

551

528

522

511

512

510

504

509

502

495

489

491

486

483

480

480

479

480

479

478

475

462

458

453

451

437

441

431

425

416

424

415

426

420

418

416

411

403

408

398

402

458

886

1054

1377

1347

1418

1611

1432

1701

2017

2260

2146

2386

2526

2641

2656

2711

2660

2702

2751

2886

3616

3835

4133

4219

5038

4822

5410

5809

6360

5843

6436

5727

6096

6201

6369

6698

7165

6884

7519

7256

518

485

472

478

470

460

470

472

457

454

437

449

439

435

437

436

433

439

432

430

454

433

434

427

424

405

426

410

423

416

408

416

411

402

419

408

397

397

403

399

397

1154

2417

3060

2759

3180

3691

3158

3085

3889

4058

5060

4325

4925

5179

5043

5088

5254

4941

5310

5481

4057

5250

5231

5668

5874

7066

5718

6764

5898

6329

6842

6365

6658

7232

6184

6840

7527

7581

7138

7404

7540

450

379

375

349

349

343

331

346

324

324

325

302

311

299

294

304

316

298

304

304

304

276

295

296

277

265

264

277

276

265

264

273

261

262

268

262

257

272

259

260

257

4266

8719

8998

10591

10571

10947

11757

10767

12194

12176

12138

13615

130 53

13895

14177

13533

12734

13955

13494

13538

13490

15321

14105

14038

15250

16001

16116

15249

15311

15997

16112

15495

16305

16197

15814

16212

16539

15563

16439

16353

16536

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

444

442

440

446

428

427

431

426

423

417

351

409

303

345

290

364

339

361

344

316

328

287

364

306

362

335

316

279

294

283

293

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

4644

4727

4871

4507

5592

5622

5382

5707

5941

6312

10431

6817

13553

10851

14453

9657

11226

9837

10897

12724

11928

14619

9651

13338

9779

11491

12699

15149

14199

14904

14267

250

250

250

200

250

200

200

17

200

200

200

200

200

100

200

200

100

100

100

100

250

200

200

250

100

200

150

150

250

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

200

100

200

200

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41



College (Code)
MQ

Sr.
GQ

Fees / Year (Lakhs)

Seats

BDS (X¡$ÞV$g) L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡, au A_¡ L$V$-Ap¡a
G

o
v

.
S

F
I

125

125

40

125

125

100

100

100

100

15

100

100

100

Marks

OPEN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

EWS SEBC SC ST

Marks GR

MQ

Marks GR Marks GR Marks GR Marks GR

Govt. DC, Ahmedabad (AD)

Govt. DC, Jamnagar (JD)

M.P. Patel, Vadodara (MPD)

AMC DC , Ahmedabad (AMCD)

SGDHER DC, Siddhpur (SD)

College of DS, Ahmedabad (BOPD)

Dharamsinh Desai, Nadiad (ND)

Ahmedabad DC, Bhadaj (AHD)

Karnavati SoD, Gandhinagar (UKD)

Vaidik Dental, Nani Daman (DAMD)

Narsinhbhai Patel, Visnagar (VD)

College of DS, Bhavnagar (AMRD)

Goenka RIoDS, Gandhinagar (GD)

d¡X$uL$g Aæepk¾$dp¡_p A¡X$rdi_ _p fpDÞX$ hpBT gpõV$ L$V$-Ap¡a d¡fuV$ f¡ÞL-2025 (L¡$V¡$Nfu f¡ÞL$)

MBBS

BDS

BAMS

BHMS

Course Type
SEBC-L¡$V¡$Nfu f¡ÞL$ SC-L¡$V¡$Nfu f¡ÞL$ ST-L¡$V¡$Nfu f¡ÞL$

R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3

851

2350

5188

4718

9661

982

2456

6097

4946

10566

992

2487

6448

5071

11418

352

852

2260

2060

4523

385

881

2559

2068

5500

388

886

2832

2105

7057

96

247

413

529

1013

122

272

436

549

1104

140

288

467

676

1422

179

479

867

1060

2093

190

506

890

1267

2462

208

543

947

1533

2676

GOV

GMERS

SFI

GOV

SFI

EWS-L¡$V¡$Nfu f¡ÞL$

R1 R2 R3

206

607

1396

1312

2563

249

639

1626

1375

2814

252

650

1724

1511

3137

MQ-L¡$V¡$Nfu f¡ÞL$

R1 R2 R3

Course Type

-

-

8377

-

12080

-

5948

11929

-

15529

-

6312

15149

-

17586

1
0

As per ACPUGMEC - 2025 Round - 3

448

423

391

384

364

373

351

334

330

308

319

314

330

4405

5904

7972

8378

9655

9079

10477

11541

11803

13252

12531

12868

11821

437

425

305

319

353

291

238

251

218

225

229

222

212

5034

5799

13475

12551

10357

14383

17772

16938

18996

18573

18346

18780

19424

387

368

343

348

303

327

329

340

331

305

295

279

284

8236

9415

10944

10653

13570

12010

11912

11209

11727

13460

14156

15125

14825

240

216

181

159

Vac.

132

150

143

131

135

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

17702

19124

21332

22640

Vac.

23798

23099

23413

23850

23687

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

-

-

327

281

353

263

241

284

261

-

296

271

247

-

-

11994

15015

10360

16172

17586

14851

16276

-

14084

15688

17191

AIR: GR: GMERS: R1: R2: R3:All India Rank, Gujarat Merit Rank, Gujarat Medical Education & Research Society, Round-1, Round-2, Round-3

GOV

SFI

GOV

GIA

SFI

4222

13551

5650

7769

19394

4404

14627

5681

8140

21732

4426

16922

5735

8289

23388

1148

3368

1577

2087

4235

1244

3804

1591

2235

4468

1266

4507

1613

2257

4606

1595

5329

2324

3117

7254

1764

6362

2324

3187

8161

1863

7641

-

3295

8690

465

1213

656

1145

2052

487

1365

745

1198

2375

506

1677

960

1307

2670

933

1749

1037

1550

2767

1014

1871

1252

1657

2848

1053

1936

1285

4363

2845

-

19458

-

-

22202

-

22249

-

-

23277

-

23374

-

-

23368

DC: SoD: DS: :Dental College, School of Dentistry, Dental Sciences Dental Sciences, Research Institute ofRIoDS D`f v$ip®h¡g au hj®- âdpZ¡ R>¡.2025

R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3

0.20

0.20

4.44

5.00

2.00

3.30

4.09

3.70

4.10

2.81

3.20

2.25

3.17

-

-

7.50

7.85

2.00

6.00

8.18

4.70

7.40

2.81

3.60

2.70

5.58

GR AIR

3688

5071

7238

7801

7989

8474

9209

10172

10290

11139

11298

11358

11418

105759

144411

207023

223458

229488

244972

269142

303295

307646

337967

343685

346330

348401

460

436

402

393

390

383

371

356

354

341

338

337

336

Open-GR SEBC-L¡$V¡$Nfu f¡ÞL$ SC-L¡$V¡$Nfu f¡ÞL$ ST-L¡$V¡$Nfu f¡ÞL$EWS-L¡$V¡$Nfu f¡ÞL$ MQ-L¡$V¡$Nfu f¡ÞL$

Open-GR



BAMS (Apeyh£qv$L$) L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡, au A_¡ L$V$-Ap¡a
As per ACPUGMEC - 202 Round - 35

Sr. College
MQGQ

Fees/Year
(Lakhs)

Seats
Marks

OPEN EWS SEBC SC ST

Marks GR Marks Marks GR GRAIR GR

AIQ

Rank
$

MQ

GRMarksMarksGR
Code

S
F

I
G

o
v

.

1
1

State Model, Gandhinagar

Govt Akhandanand, Ahmedabad

Govt Ayurved College, Vadodara

Govt Ayurved College, Junagadh

Govt Sheth J P, Bhavnagar

J S Ayurveda, Nadiad

Shri O H Nazar, Surat

Shri V M Mehta, Rajkot

G J Patel, Anand

Aarihant, Gandhinagar

Gokul Ayurvedic College, Siddhpur

Netra Chikitsa, Amreli

Ananya, Kalol, Gandhinagar

Global Ayurvedic College, Rajkot

Manjushree, Gandhinagar

Murlidhar Ayurvedic College, Rajkot

R K University, Rajkot

Indian institute of Ayurved, Rajkot

Pioneer Ayurvedic College, Vadodara

Monark College, Ahmedabad

Shree Swaminarayan, Kalol

Nootan Ayurvedic College, Mehsana

B G Garaiya Ayurvedic College, Rajkot

Merchant Ayurvedic College, Mehsana

Dr. Vasant Parikh, Mehsana

Dr. Subhash University, Junagadh

Parul IoA, Vadodara

Shri Balahanuman, Gandhinagar

S S Agrawal Ayurvedic College, Navsari

Noble Ayurvedic College, Junagadh

K J Institute, Vadodara

Bhargava Ayurvedic College, Anand

P P Savani Ayurvedic College, Surat

Himalay Ayurvedic College, Mehsana

Sardar Patel College, Mehsana

Parul IoAR, Vadodara

Eva Ayurvedic College, Rajkot

Dalia Ayurvedic College, Kheda

Shree RMD Ayurvedic College, Valsad

S S Hanumanji, Surendranagar

Shridhar Atulkumar Jani, Amreli

Jay Jalaram College, Panchamahal

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

115

94

75

75

75

100

100

60

100

100

60

60

57

60

90

100

100

100

60

60

100

100

90

60

80

60

100

60

100

100

60

100

100

54

100

100

60

90

100

54

54

54

467

457

449

448

448

420

411

403

396

395

388

386

379

378

378

359

359

358

354

352

341

341

335

335

329

327

313

311

310

302

299

298

297

288

284

282

281

278

268

255

252

251

96416

111434

123507

125762

125792

173413

189947

205080

217359

220531

234514

238886

253484

255283

255507

296635

295210

297865

306990

311227

337259

336301

352671

352788

366188

371936

406697

412992

414610

437647

447284

449543

451290

478625

490016

495908

500645

509823

539597

582794

594768

597744

456

446

442

440

439

412

393

383

385

375

346

369

360

344

366

325

317

338

309

274

271

299

322

285

280

271

236

253

255

282

250

251

229

237

239

207

214

213

191

164

190

166

3959

4530

4763

4892

4923

6609

7809

8473

8339

8991

10754

9352

9919

10892

9556

12141

12658

11316

13217

15487

15687

13893

12345

14752

15105

15635

17928

16823

16678

14949

16989

16923

18397

17868

17745

19703

19286

19339

20742

22332

20827

22214

458

444

435

437

435

398

377

383

386

372

365

361

362

352

364

316

323

330

298

301

283

311

299

302

304

245

242

236

239

255

242

248

222

247

232

212

196

207

215

194

210

182

3833

4655

5154

5028

5186

7513

8831

8475

8299

9189

9615

9844

9795

10410

9679

12721

12267

11794

13924

13755

14890

13014

13866

13664

13588

17302

17555

17913

17752

16697

17546

17127

18805

17195

18178

19414

20446

19709

19208

20591

19535

21296

393

393

397

392

391

386

381

360

361

369

354

352

366

350

370

316

339

336

336

348

329

312

325

301

299

296

289

304

289

286

289

284

281

284

279

276

276

271

260

251

248

248

7822

7800

7535

7893

7915

8304

8565

9906

9799

9358

10265

10407

9548

10504

9269

12748

11276

11467

11439

10641

11874

12972

12133

13722

13867

14045

14496

13520

14511

14686

14542

14859

15029

14810

15169

15366

15323

15655

16385

16925

17146

17154

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.04

3.35

3.62

3.12

3.25

2.37

2.28

2.85

3.25

3.60

3.23

2.84

2.90

3.40

3.62

3.62

4.00

3.62

3.48

3.25

3.50

3.62

3.75

3.62

3.70

3.75

3.85

3.62

3.62

3.62

3.62

3.75

4.25

3.62

3.96

3.62

3.62

3.62

39417

42781

-

-

49411

-

13019

15983

-

13255

-

20368

15633

21323

14373

22461

23383

21801

21712

-

18408

22848

22393

22707

22348

23832

-

22368

23384

23287

22150

22265

23123

22840

24333

22948

24114

23624

22544

24296

23751

-

16741

16613

16858

16920

17065

17877

17878

20727

18152

18888

20145

20775

18140

19739

18456

20844

20173

20661

18466

19190

19068

19667

20506

20179

20004

20636

19111

19455

17953

20311

18958

19256

19134

20335

20726

19452

20730

19860

18358

20960

20933

19115

-

-

-

-

-

5.55

5.02

4.21

4.25

3.45

3.45

3.91

4.82

4.85

4.57

3.82

3.95

4.59

5.02

5.02

5.40

5.02

4.69

4.50

4.50

5.02

5.89

5.02

5.02

4.75

5.06

5.02

5.02

4.90

5.02

5.54

-

5.02

5.20

5.02

4.50

5.02

-

-

-

-

-

12343

13522

13696

14583

13091

15355

14478

18579

18233

16225

20090

17835

20400

21593

19898

19684

21318

21659

22050

22980

Vac.

Vac.

23374

21644

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

21457

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

-

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

-

-

-

-

-

322

304

301

288

310

276

290

225

231

262

202

237

197

117

205

208

181

175

169

152

Vac.

Vac.

144

175

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

179

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

-

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

254

256

252

251

249

237

237

191

232

220

201

191

233

207

227

190

200

192

227

215

217

208

195

200

203

193

217

211

235

198

219

214

216

198

191

211

191

205

229

187

188

216

3339

3882

4342

4424

4426

6117

6701

7174

7586

7698

8157

8302

8752

8810

8816

9994

9945

10025

10270

10380

11109

11089

11523

11526

11870

12023

12884

13031

13080

13643

13890

13941

13975

14573

14811

14945

15051

15226

15812

16660

16869

16922

SMAY

AAY

BAY

JUNAY

BHAY

NAY

SAY

VMAY

VGAY

KARAY

GAY

AMAY

KANAY

RGLAY

PMAY

MAY

RRKAY

RIAY

BPAY

DMAY

KSAY

VNAY

RBGAY

MRAY

VPAY

JDAY

PRAY

LAY

NSAY

JNLAY

KJAY

DBAY

PPSAY

VHAY

MSAY

PIARY

EVAY

KDAY

RMAY

SSAY

ASAY

PJAY

D`f v$ip®h¡g au hj®- âdpZ¡ R>¡.2025

$: AIQ GIA / Govt. AIR SFI GRdp„ L$p¡g¡Å¡dp„ v$ip®h¡g R>¡ A_¡ L$p¡g¡Å¡dp„ v$ip®h¡g R>¡.



BHMS (lp¡rdep¡`¡\uL$) L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡, au A_¡ L$V$-Ap¡a
As per ACPUGMEC - 2025 Round - 3

125

125

125

125

100

100

100

70

60

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

60

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

60

100

100

100

100

100

48

100

100

60

42

100

42

100

Sr. College
MQGQ

Fees/Year
(Lakhs)

Seats
Marks

OPEN EWS SEBC SC ST

Marks GR Marks Marks GR GRAIR GR

AIQ

Rank
$

MQ

GR

G
IA

Gov.

S
F

I

MarksMarksGR
Code

426

403

399

863

384

360

354

333

331

319

317

310

309

301

294

292

287

280

277

274

263

262

261

261

241

239

233

230

227

218

213

206

206

204

197

196

191

185

185

160

153

153

145

144

144

144

162809

204736

212864

238721

242605

294336

307158

355788

362545

391923

397086

416230

418020

440184

462000

465186

482219

503844

511782

522199

556770

561011

564007

563246

633930

642111

663666

675907

685988

723410

744577

772775

772848

784801

813883

817614

842901

871587

869386

1003904

1045438

1045144

1094032

1099229

1095580

1098384

416

390

391

376

367

337

340

323

302

212

297

206

285

212

270

275

245

241

187

197

246

233

203

185

167

153

157

162

152

151

Vac.

Vac.

152

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

6330

8032

7918

8942

9459

11361

11183

12249

13680

19389

13982

19794

14762

19426

15729

15435

17360

17585

20941

20424

17259

18114

20002

21064

22165

22908

22737

22449

22989

23033

Vac.

Vac.

23001

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

417

387

389

379

374

334

333

306

299

283

287

218

275

277

255

211

256

193

200

206

228

230

207

195

167

177

170

162

142

136

127

135

141

160

136

148

150

133

125

114

116

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

6299

8229

8106

8744

9048

11590

11617

13378

13869

14884

14626

19042

15424

15293

16696

19485

16618

20646

20211

19787

18447

18331

19740

20514

22130

21573

21968

22419

23471

23677

23998

23712

23503

22591

23671

23167

23066

23778

24054

24339

24295

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

334

296

295

292

235

256

292

223

223

203

223

183

249

241

245

266

220

258

231

222

235

251

211

167

196

202

183

214

189

202

185

171

194

187

186

173

177

173

169

141

145

136

138

139

138

131

11569

14039

14149

14327

17984

16627

14311

18746

18701

19998

18694

21218

17057

17606

17348

15950

18898

16494

18232

18753

17973

16964

19502

22142

20445

20083

21200

19268

20901

20076

21060

21930

20553

20972

21006

21767

21585

21816

22031

23473

23335

23673

23587

23582

23594

23842

0.04

0.35

0.35

0.35

0.76

1.60

1.10

1.14

1.30

0.94

1.31

0.91

1.26

1.33

1.17

1.71

1.38

1.71

1.08

1.30

1.30

1.30

1.35

1.25

1.30

1.30

1.13

1.45

1.25

1.69

1.71

1.39

1.25

1.11

1.71

1.32

1.11

1.16

1.30

1.30

1.52

1.30

1.30

1.53

1.30

1.30

82287

157896

163203

166533

-

17623

22777

23277

21211

23743

21960

24348

23104

24324

23601

24261

-

-

24054

23991

24285

24138

23681

20186

24100

-

23971

23845

-

22693

21121

23478

23023

-

24322

24132

19673

22596

24096

-

-

-

-

24258

-

21888

18130

20783

21141

20379

22057

Vac.

21290

22434

21605

Vac.

21625

Vac.

22244

Vac.

23298

22666

21651

24154

23801

23945

22789

23693

Vac.

24357

23534

23326

23599

23789

23683

23598

23407

Vac.

23889

Vac.

23516

22759

24315

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

24047

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

-

-

-

-

1.30

2.20

1.85

1.53

1.82

1.37

1.70

1.37

1.70

1.80

1.58

2.54

2.16

2.57

1.45

1.81

1.82

1.75

1.84

1.35

1.87

1.82

1.52

1.96

1.75

2.27

2.57

1.88

1.75

1.65

2.57

1.88

1.50

1.56

1.82

1.82

2.04

1.25

1.41

2.06

1.82

1.82

-

-

-

-

10066

17770

19930

17106

17239

21969

17630

Vac.

21066

Vac.

21007

23368

22236

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

22109

22572

Vac.

23187

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

-

-

-

-

358

239

204

249

247

170

240

Vac.

185

Vac.

186

144

166

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

168

160

Vac.

148

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

233

190

184

197

169

Vac.

182

162

176

Vac.

176

Vac.

165

Vac.

146

158

175

121

132

128

156

135

Vac.

113

140

145

138

132

135

138

143

Vac.

130

Vac.

140

156

115

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

125

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

5735

7162

7429

8289

8397

9908

10275

11604

11783

12521

12646

13110

13164

13715

14226

14303

14651

15111

15270

15474

16152

16231

16293

16271

17594

17751

18098

18313

18460

19016

19338

19781

19784

19965

20392

20449

20761

21096

21070

22582

22959

22955

23358

23388

23364

23382

DHM

ARKHM

AVHDHM

SAVHM

CDHM

BHHM

BSVSHM

VHSHM

PPSHM

LRHM

SSHM

RAVHM

BMSPHM

RGJHM

KANHM

AHM

VHM

RHM

MASHM

KARHM

VCHM

VNHM

NHM

JSHM

KHM

DMHM

DBHM

BMLXHM

MGHM

KSHM

PHM

HNHM

KVHM

SGHM

JNHM

GHM

BLHM

MMRHM

TAHM

JNSHM

JJHM

MAHM

SARHM

RKHM

SPMHM

TORHM

1
2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Government College, Sidhpur

Anand Homeopathic College, Anand

Dr. V H Dave College, Anand

Gujarat Homeopathic College, Vadodara

C. D. Pachchigar, Surat

Swami Vivekanand, Bhavnagar

Baroda Homeopathic College, Vadodara

Vidhyadeep Homeopathic College, Surat

P P Savani Homeopathic College, Surat

Lalitaben Ramniklal Shah, Jamnagar

S S Agrawal College, Navsari

Aaryaveer Homeopathic College, Rajkot

Pioneer (M. S. Pathak), Vadodara

B G Garaiya Homeopathic College, Rajkot

Ananya Homeopathic College, Kalol

Ahmedabad Homeopathic, Ahmedabad

C N Kothari Homeopathic College, Tapi

Rajkot Homeopathic College, Rajkot

Smt. A J Savla College, Mehsana

Aarihant College, Gandhinagar

CVM Homeopathic College, Anand

Nootan Homeopathic College, Mehsana

Noble Homeopathic College, Junagadh

Shree Swaminarayan, Jamnagar

M K Sanghvi College, Vadodara

Monark College, Ahmedabad

Bhargava Homeopathic College, Anand

Mahalaxmiji Mahila, Vadodara

Gandhinagar Homeopathic, Gandhinagar

Shree Swaminarayan HC, Gandhinagar

Parul University, Vadodara

Shree H N Shukla, Rajkot

Valan Homeopathic College, Vadodara

Gokul Homeopathic College, Patan

Jawaharlal Nehru, Vadodara

Shree Shamalaji, Godhra

Laxmiben College, Mehsana

Merchant College, Mehsana

Arpit Homeopathic College, Rajkot

Noble Star College, Junagadh

Jay Jalaram College, Panchamahal

Shri Aryatej College, Morbi

Arrdekta College, Sabarkantha

Kamdar Homeopathic College, Rajkot

Shree Sardar Patel Mahila, Rajkot

Amrut College, Junagadh

D`f v$ip®h¡g au hj®- âdpZ¡ R>¡.2025

$: AIQ GIA / Govt. AIR SFI GRdp„ L$p¡g¡Å¡dp„ v$ip®h¡g R>¡ A_¡ L$p¡g¡Å¡dp„ v$ip®h¡g R>¡.



· p `¡fp Aæepk¾$dp¡_p A¡X$rdi_ (b^p bp¡X®$ hÃQ¡ A¡L$ S>)NyS>fps_ sdpd d¡X$uL$g Üpfp L$p¡d_ d¡fuV$ guõV$ b_phu_¡ACGPNAMEC

https://medadmgujarat.org `f Ap¡_gpC_ L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

· kfL$pfu A_¡ N°pÞV$-B_-A¡BX$ L$p¡g¡Å¡dp„ b¡W$L$p¡ Nhd£ÞV$ ¼hp¡V$p _u R>¡. õh-r_c®f L$p¡g¡Å¡dp„ b¡W$L$p¡ Nhd£ÞV$ ¼hp¡V$p100% (GQ) SFI) 75%(

(GQ) , 10% MQ 15% NRI BSc (Nursing), GNM, ANM 10% Male_u b¡W$L$p¡ A_¡ b¡W$L$p¡ dpV¡$ Apfqns lp¡e R>¡. dp„„ b¡W$L$p¡ dpV¡$ Apfqns lp¡e R>¡.

`¡fpd¡X$uL$g A¡X$rdi_ (NyS>fps)
ACGPNAMEC 2025°h¡i âq¾$ep _p Ap^pf¡5

· i¥nrZL$ gpeL$ps

Courses HSC or Equivalent Exam

BSc Nursing

BPT, BNYS, BO, BOT

Std-12 Sci. Passed with 45% (40% for reserve) in PCBE subjects (Theory+Practical)

Std-12 Sci. P in PCBE subjects (Theory + Practical)assed

Std-12 P in Science, General, Vyavsaylakshi, Uchchatarassed

Uttar Buniyadi Streams. (English is compulsory for GNM)

GNM,
ANM (Only for girls)

GNM dpV¡$
Open: 40%

SEBC/SC/ST: 35%

· Ap¡_gpB_ f õV²$¡i_Æ

u `funp kdpQpf`Óp¡ ¡ h¡bkpBV `f\u^p¡fZ _ `R>u dp„ A¡X$rdi_ L$rdV$u_u Ål¡fps Aph Ðepf¡- https://medadmgujarat.org12·

Ap¡_gpB_ v$u L$fphhp_y„ ¡i¡PI medadmgujarat.N https:// ncode.inMfu r_es kde dep®v$pdp„ `f Ap¡_gpC_ fÆõV²$¡i_ fl .
· d¡fuV$ õV$gu

· d¡fuV$ s¥epf L$fhpdp Aph .guõV$ ^p¡ rhop_ âhpl_p ( )_p \uefu `k®ÞV¡S>/dp¼®k_p Ap^pf¡ „ i¡-12 PCB/M

· GNM ANMA_¡ dpV¡$ rhop_ âhpl A_¡ kpdpÞe âhpl_p rhÛp\}Ap¡ dpV¡$ AgN-AgN d¡fuV$ guõV$ b_phhpdp„ Aphi¡.
· 5°h¡i âq¾$ep

· ACGPNAMEC ACPUGMEC_u âh¡i âq¾$ep _¡ dmsu Aph¡ R>¡. kp¥â\d dp¡L$ fpDÞX Ðepfbpv$ fpDÞ R>¡ëg¡ Ap¡agpB_Ap¡_gpB_ X¹$k A_¡
fpDÞX$ lp¡e R>¡. h^pf¡ dprlsu dpV¡$ A¡X$rdi_ L$rdV$u_u h¡bkpBV$_u dygpL$ps g¡hu.

b¡W$L$p¡ k„`L®$ L$fhpNRI A_¡ _u _p âh¡i dpV¡$ L$p¡g¡S>_p¡ êbê _p¡ fl¡i¡.MQ·

BOP, BASLP Std.-12 Science P in PCBE or PCME subjects (Theory + Practical)assed

`¡fpd¡X$uL$g L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡, au A_¡ L$V$-Ap¡a (L¡$V¡$Nfu f¡ÞL$)$
As per ACGPNAMEC - 2025 Round-3

BNYS (_¡Qfp¡`¡\u)

Morarji Desai IoN & YS, Vadodara1SFI MNYS 30 71,000 21012 Vac. Vac. Vac.Vac.

College Code SeatsSr. Fees (GQ) Open SEBC SC STEWS

BOT (Ap¡¼ey`¡i_g \¡fp`u)

Govt. Occupational Therapy, Ahmedabad1Gov. AOT 15,000 5086 1434 651 22112713

College CodeSr. Fees (GQ) Open SEBC SC STEWS

20

Seats

College CodeSr. Fees (GQ)

BOP (âp¡õ\¡V$u¼k A_¡ Ap¡\p£V$u¼k)

Govt. Orthotics College, Ahmedabad1Gov. AOP 15,000

Open SEBC SC STEWS

4119 1321 2377 413 3854

Seats

20

College Code SeatsSr. Fees (GQ)

BASLP (Ap¡X$uep¡gp¡Æ A_¡ õ`uQ g¢Áh¡S>)
Open SEBC SC STEWS

GMERS Medical College, Ahmedabad

Govt.  Audiology College, Ahmedabad

CRC, Ahmedabad

6000

6530

21121

2236

1675

Vac.

25,000

15,000

46 000,

1

2

3SFI

Gov.
4468

3114

Vac.

Vac.

1430

Vac.

5113

3397

Vac.

20

20

20

SOLSLP

GASLPC

CRCSLP

College CodeSr. Fees (GQ)

BO (Ap¡àV$p¡d¡V²$u)

S
F

I

Open SEBC SC STEWSSeats

Charotar Optometry College, Anand

Bhartimaiya College of Optometry, Surat

KD Institute, Ahmedabad

Hari Jyot College of Optometry, Navsari

BPA School of Optometry, Ahmedabad

Nagar School of Optometry, Ahmedabad

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

CHO

BMO

KDO

HJO

BPAO

NSO

1 02,000,

60,000

60,000

54,000

50,000

75,000

1

2

3

4

5

6

18490

21022

21583

21698

21881

22054

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

Vac.

24

47

60

47

35

47

13



14

G
o

v
.

College Code Fees (GQ) Open SEBC SC STSr. EWS

B.Sc. Nursing (_k…N)

Male

S
F

I

Seats

`¡fpd¡X$uL$g L$p¡j® dpV¡$ D`f v$ip®h¡g L$p¡g¡S> rkhpe_u sdpd L$p¡g¡Å¡dp„ b¡W$L$p¡ Mpgu fl¡g R>¡. d¡fuV$ _„bf ^fph_pf sdpd rhÛp\}Ap¡_¡ A¡X$rdi_ dmhp`pÓ R>¡.
sdpd L$p¡g¡Å¡_u epv$u dpV¡$ dp¡bpBg A¡`_p¡ D`ep¡N L$fhp¡.

College of Nursing GINERA, Ahmedabad

Govt. Nursing College, Surat

Govt. Nursing College, Jamnagar

Govt. Nursing College, Vadodara

Govt. Nursing College, Bhavnagar

Govt. Nursing College, Rajkot

Govt. Nursing College, Patan

Govt. Nursing College, Siddhpur

T & T V Nursing College, Surat

GCS Nursing College, Ahmedabad

C M Patel Nursing College, Gandhinagar

JG Nursing College, Ahmedabad

Institute of Nursing, Anand

Shree Sahjanand College, Bhavnagar

Pioneer Nursing College, Vadodara

Inst. of Nursing Sciences, Ahmedabad

Gokul Nursing College, Patan

K D Nursing College, Ahmedabad

AMC MET Nursing College, Ahmedabad

Sevashram Nursing College, Bharuch

Zydus Hospital Nursing College, Anand

Maniba-Bhula Nursing College, Surat

Manikaka Topawala College, Anand

Apollo IoN, Gandhinagar

Mahavir Nursing College, Arvalli

Kiran Nursing College, Surat

R.B. Amin Nursing Inst., Vadodara

Nootan CoN, Mehasana

Smt. S S Kothari Nursing Inst., Idar

Welfare Nursing College, Bharuch

Dinsha Patel CoN, Nadiad

BJP CoN, Ahmedabad

Vidhyabharti Nursing College, Umrakh

Shree Swaminarayan NC, Narmada

P P S Nursing College, Suratavani

Krishna SoN, Vadodara

Vinayaka IoN, Anand

Vidhyadeep Nursing College, Surat

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

320

567

518

594

561

569

715

671

3567

3437

3089

3677

7381

4143

6913

5401

5571

7480

6216

7398

6868

7298

6366

7506

4978

7079

6784

6338

6541

7122

6975

7270

7167

6235

7538

7256

7295

6627

71

77

110

76

149

122

162

150

1945

515

539

811

1496

831

1070

1285

1566

1414

1012

1587

1552

1709

1838

1203

1437

1911

2558

2007

1739

1846

1757

2082

2299

1917

1940

2175

2231

2481

64

74

222

99

241

249

211

252

889

2742

784

1190

3468

2659

1476

2425

5006

5491

2429

4743

5070

1639

5404

4479

4769

2223

2789

5042

4660

3648

5062

5152

3271

3673

5223

5414

5532

5313

94

316

288

315

328

306

333

372

1226

1251

1286

1346

1803

1525

2017

2102

2555

2364

2387

1774

2476

2157

2138

2403

2570

2522

1727

2289

2271

2411

2402

2063

2500

2473

2557

2562

2366

2393

238

511

537

826

840

844

1048

1185

3501

3754

3919

4272

5293

5456

5840

6396

7267

8372

8457

8561

8670

8701

8993

9187

9780

9823

9938

12560

12675

12811

13259

13300

14273

14531

14586

17183

17303

18117

ANUR

SNUR

JAMNUR

BNUR

GBNUR

GRNUR

DRNUR

SIDNUR

TNUR

GCSNUR

GNUR

JNUR

GHNUR

BVSNUR

PINUR

AINUR

GONUR

KDNUR

AMCNUR

SNBNUR

ZYNUR

BRDNUR

CHNUR

APNUR

MHNUR

KINUR

RBVNUR

NVNUR

SKANUR

WNUR

DNNUR

SKNUR

VBSNUR

TSNUR

PPSNUR

KVNUR

VBNUR

VIDNUR

145

145

145

145

145

145

145

145

1 06,000,

1 38,000,

1 32,000,

85,000

1 75,000,

1 00,000,

91,000

96,000

76,000

90,000

1 90,000,

88,000

1 22,000,

1 16,000,

1 58,000,

1 28,000,

91,000

1 15,000,

88,000

84,000

1 01,000,

80,000

1 12,000,

84,000

1 20,000,

86,000

1 30,000,

90,000

80,000

1 63,000,

140

330

111

303

333

240

425

317

4977

2086

2064

1403

2986

3055

3735

3343

2815

2705

2046

5259

2300

2812

2999

2715

6645

3926

2589

1782

2230

5693

2911

4347

9289

12382

6439

7716

5543

7165

60

50

40

50

60

50

40

50

50

60

60

60

40

60

60

60

55

100

50

30

60

60

80

60

60

60

40

200

40

60

60

60

60

40

60

60

60

55

BPT (auTuep¡\¡fp`u)
G

o
v

.
College Code SeatsSr. Fees (GQ) Open SEBC SC STEWS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

AP

SUP

BP

JAMP

DP

VSP

BCP

SP

GCSP

SGSP

AIMP

GUIP

KP

CMPP

RP

VIBP

JP

SRP

SSAP

124

62

124

124

37

59

59

47

50

118

89

30

35

83

71

47

89

118

86

15,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

1 50,000,

80,000

1,11,000

98,000

1,1 ,0000

98,000

85,000

1 60,000,

1 18,000,

95,000

81,000

1,17,000

97,000

1 35,000,

1015

687

1135

2142

1208

4770

4552

4463

4765

5167

4957

4992

5112

4535

5489

3463

4546

5262

5498

253

231

348

542

659

729

749

1376

1402

1276

1513

2240

1451

1812

2208

1984

2163

2072

2427

S
F

I

Government College, Ahmedabad

Government College, Surat

Government College, Vadodara

Government College, Jamnagar

Government College, Dahod

S B Bhatt College, Ahmedabad

Bharatimaiya College, Surat

Sarvajanik Physiotherapy College, Surat

GCS, Ahmedabad

SPB Physiotherapy College, Surat

Ahmedabad IoMS, Ahmedabad

Ganpat University, Mehsana

K. M. Patel IoPC, Karamsad

C M Patel PC, Ghandhinagar

Shree K. K. Sheth PC, Rajkot

Vibrant Physiotherapy College, Surat

JG  Physiotherapy College, Ahmedabad

Srimad Rajchandra CoP, Surat

S. S. Agrawal IoP, Navsari

567

626

1124

1698

2616

2258

3182

4064

4093

4626

5719

6119

6527

7120

8884

9153

9824

10363

15282

179

414

363

454

494

457

1249

1854

619

1905

1447

2274

1404

1702

2261

1836

2018

1676

2298

783

739

1151

1225

1286

4713

2348

4736

3450

5186

7252

5341

6555

7509

7013

6797

7538

7166

7472
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apd®ku A¡X$rdi_ (NyS>fps)

College Fees/Year TFWS Open SEBC SC STSr. Seats

apd®ku L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡, au A_¡ L$V$-Ap¡a f¡ÞL$

G
IA

S
F

I
G

o
v

.

As per ACPC - 2025 Round 2 Allotment

EWS

fÆõV²¡$i_ A_¡ âh¡i âq¾$ep Üpfp k„Qpgus lp¡hp\u h^y rhNs dpV¡$ h¡bkpBV$ fuaf L$fhu.ACPC https://gujacpc.admissions.nic.in

MSU, FoP, Vadodara (NIRF: 46)

L. M. CoP, Ahmedabad (NIRF: 45)

A. R. CoP & G. H. Patel IoP (GIA), V.V. Nagar

Gov. Pharmacy College, Gandhinagar

B. K. Mody Gov. Pharmacy College, Rajkot

Gov. Pharmacy College, Surat

Nirma University, IoP, Ahmedabad (NIRF: 32)

A. R. CoP & G. H. Patel IoP (SFI), V.V. Nagar

Ramanbhai Patel CoP, Changa (NIRF: 98)

Anand Pharmacy College, Anand

GTU SoP, Gandhinagar (NIRF: 58)

L J IoP, Sanand, Ahmedabad

Dharamsinh Desai Uni., FoP, Nadiad

L J University, DoPS, Ahmedabad

K. B. IoP Edu. & Res., Gandhinagar

Pioneer PC, Sayajipura, Vadodara

C. K. Pithawala IoP Sci. & Res., Surat

Sardar Patel Uni., DoPS, Anand

Smt. B. N. B. Swaminarayan PC, Vapi

S IoP, AhmedabadAL

SAL CoP, Ahmedabad

APMC CoP Edu. & Res., Himmatnagar

Shri Sarvajanik Pharmacy College, Mehsana

Bhagvan Mahavir CoP, Vesu, Surat

A-One Pharmacy College, Ahmedabad

Ganpat University, IoP, Mahesana

Rofel Shri G. M. Bilakhia CoP, Vapi

Nootan Pharmacy College, Visnagar

Laxminarayan Dev CoP, Bholav, Bharuch

Shri B. M. Shah CoP Edu. & Res., Modasa

Shree Dhanvantary PC, Kim, Surat

Parul University, Parul IoP, Vadodara (NIRF: 41)

Krishna SoP & Res. (Babaria IoP), Vadodara

Sigma University, FoP, Vadodara

Maliba PC, Uka Tarsadia Uni., Sura

S. S. Agrawal IoP, Navsari

Noble Pharmacy College, Junagadh

Shankersinh Vaghela Bapu IoP, Gnagar

Shree N. L. Patel CoP, Umrakh, Surat

Shree S K Patel, CoP Edu. & Res., Mehsana

Indus University, IIoPR, Ahmedabad

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

2100

2100

2100

2100

2100

2100

2,60,000

1,46,000

1,55,000

89,000

26,250

1,17,000

1,61,700

84,000

1,26,500

82,687

81,900

49,500

84,840

1,04,700

81,900

73,500

77,000

86,100

60,637

99,500

98,000

78,200

83,790

77,175

1,00,327

1,66,000

1,40,017

87,000

91,000

84,000

59,535

86,000

98,000

1,50,000

78,750

151

179

616

481

777

551

297

1218

1480

1668

1316

1394

687

1823

1022

2283

1744

2552

3070

1387

2474

3049

3821

2717

3206

3810

4653

3395

1820

4026

3575

3109

5100

4156

2776

3334

4235

3150

4039

3316

3673

425

558

1204

1512

1831

1842

1437

2495

2875

3171

3310

3468

3878

4017

5045

5458

5636

5918

6724

6772

7207

7527

7585

7839

7978

8164

8247

8282

8453

8504

9101

9140

9531

9713

9945

10123

10320

10628

10703

10749

11118

40

90

30

60

100

60

100

30

100

100

100

100

60

60

100

60

100

60

100

100

100

60

100

60

100

100

100

100

100

60

100

100

100

60

100

100

100

60

100

100

100

· NyS>fps_u apd®ku L$p¡g¡Å¡_p A¡X$rdi_ Üpfp `f Ap¡_gpB_ L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.ACPC https://gujacpc.admissions.nic.in

· fÆõV²¡$i_ A_¡ d¡fuV$ guõV$

NyS>fps_u sdpd kfL$pfu A_¡ N°pÞV$-B_-A¡X$ L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡ s\p k¡ëa apB_pÞk (âpBh¡V$) L$p¡g¡Å¡_u õV¡$V$ ¼hp¡V$p_u b¡W$L$p¡_p100%·

A¡X$rdi_ dpV¡$ _y„ A¡L$ S> fÆõV²¡$i_ L$fhp_y fl¡i¡. Äepf¡ k¡ëa apB_pÞk L$p¡g¡Å¡_u d¡_¡S>d¡ÞV$ ¼hp¡V$p / Ap¡g BÞX$uep ¼hp¡V$p /ACPC NRI

¼hp¡V$p_p A¡Xrdi_ dpV¡ S>¡-s¡ L$p¡g¡S>_p¡ k„`L®$ L$fhp_p¡ fl¡i¡.

$ _uQ¡ dyS>bÜpfp bp¡X®$ + NyS>L¡$V$_p Ap^pf¡ cfhpdp„ Aphsu b¡W$L$p¡ dpV¡$ACPC b^p bp¡X®$_p rhÛp\}Ap¡_y„ A¡L$ S> L$p¡d_ d¡fuV$ guõV·

b_phhpdp„ Aphi¡.

Merit Marks Board PCM/PCB Theory PR 0.50 + GUJCET PR 0.50= X X

· Ap¡g BÞX$uep ¼hp¡V$p_u b¡W$L$p¡ `f Üpfp A\hp _p Ap^pf¡kfL$pfu A_¡ N°pÞV$-B_-A¡X$ L$p¡g¡Å¡_u 5% ACPC JEE (Main) Paper-1 NEET (UG)

kdN° cpfs_p rhÛp\}Ap¡ A¡X$rdi_ gB iL$i¡.

706

770

1439

1876

2351

2362

1481

3977

3930

3557

3583

4142

5065

4952

5528

9573

6821

6647

12800

7531

8513

9693

9234

11205

9213

8575

15028

10458

11016

9873

14688

11669

12050

-

14821

12255

13332

15384

15962

11107

14990

1122

1215

1728

2060

2844

2736

3939

5109

6607

7379

5186

5976

7215

6628

9541

9422

20217

11149

10338

11005

12104

10927

11490

13798

13319

15987

13307

15485

14243

12277

15419

15971

15470

16201

16297

14859

15341

14780

20194

20028

-

2969

1492

2957

3582

4766

5204

3436

7285

9709

9687

7018

4018

6945

5514

8260

8348

13875

11990

12493

9054

8165

9677

16342

12701

14772

12011

14996

14546

13985

14742

13187

10315

12652

9828

15885

14066

15393

14566

15838

14135

14256

4681

8939

8607

9695

11054

8510

15202

15510

15847

16310

16074

15988

11918

15280

20046

12923

14244

15325

13212

15988

Vac.

15104

16023

14883

15661

16164

13480

8777

15730

15353

16028

15501

16108

14068

16323

15556

Vac.

15510

15965

15804

15847



Mpk _p¢^: apd®ku_p dp¡L$ fpDÞX$ A_¡ fpDÞX $_p A¡X$rdi_ d¡X$uL$g / `¡fpd¡X$uL$g Aæepk¾$dp¡_u `l¡gp \pe R>¡, S>¡\u b^p rhÛp\}Ap¡ cpN g¡ R>¡ A_¡-1

apd®ku_u sdpd b¡W$L$p¡ cfpe Åe R>¡ s\p OZp rhÛp\}Ap¡ A¡X$rdi_\u h„Qus flu Åe R>¡. Äepf¡ apd®ku_p R>¡‰p fpDÞX$_p A¡X$rdi_, d¡X$uL$g /
`¡fpd¡X$uL$g_p A¡X$rdi_ bpv$ \pe R>¡, s¡\u Ap fpDÞX$dp„ dp¡V$p cpN_u b¡W$L$p¡ Mpgu `X¡$ R>¡ A_¡ rhÛp\}Ap¡_¡ d_Ndsu L$p¡g¡S>dp„ kfmsp\u A¡X$rdi_
dmu Åe R>¡. hpgu-rhÛp\}Ap¡A¡ A¡X$rdi_ dpV¡$ ^ufS> fpMhu Å¡BA¡.
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College Fees/Year TFWS Open SEBC SC STSr. Seats

apd®ku L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡, au A_¡ L$V$-Ap¡a f¡ÞL$
S

F
I

As per ACPC - 2025 Round 2 Allotment

EWS

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

CollegeSr. Fees/Year Seat CollegeSr. Fees/Year Seat

_uQ¡ v$ip®h¡gu L$p¡g¡Å¡dp„ b¡W$L$p¡ Mpgu fl¡g lp¡hp\u L$V$-Ap¡a v$ip®h¡gp _\u. d¡fuV$ _„bf ^fph_pf sdpd rhÛp\}Ap¡_¡ A¡X$rdi_ dmhp`pÓ R>¡.SFI

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

Gandhinagar IoP, Gandhinagar

P. P. Savani SoP, Surat

Saraswati IoPS, Dhanap, Gandhinagar

Indukaka Ipcowala CoP, V.V. Nagar

K. B. Raval CoP, Shertha, Gandhinagar

Veerayatan IoP, Mandavi, Kutch

Parul University,CoPR , Ahmedabad

Smt. S. M. Shah Pharmacy College, Kheda

Khyati CoP, Palodia, Ahmedabad

Marwadi University, FoP, Rajkot

Smt. N. M. Padalia PC, Ahmedabad

Nutan Edu. Trust, PC, Godhra

Shri Swaminarayan Sanskar PC, Gnagar

Ahmedabad IoP, Ahmedabad

Akshar-Preet IoP, Jamnagar

Arihant SoP & Bio RI, Adalaj, Gandhinagar

Arihant SoP, Gandhinagar

Atmiya University, FoPS & SoPS, Rajkot

Avantika Edu. Trust PC, Navalgadh

Balaji Pharmacy Institute, Gondal

Bhagwan Mahavir IoP, Surat

Bharat PC, Rasana, Banaskantha

C. U. Shah CoP & Res., Wadhwan

Dr. Chunibhai V Patel CoP, Surat

Dr. Subhash , JunagadhUni., SoP

Genezen IoP, Delol, Godhra

Gokul Pharmacy College, Patan

Gyanmanjari PC, Bhavnagar

Indrashil University, SoP, Rajpur, Mahesana

Indubhai Patel CoP & RC, Dharmaj, Anand

ITM School of Pharmacy, Vadodara

K N School of Pharmacy, Ahmedabad

K. V. Virani IoP & Res. Centre, Amreli

Kalol IoP, Kalol, Gandhinagar

Kamdar CoP, Rajkot

L. B. Rao IoP Edu. & Res., Khambhat

Lokmanya Pharmacy College, Ahmedabad

M. K. Desai Pharmacy College, Ahmedabad

Manjushree IoP, Piplaj, Gandhinagara

Merchant IoP, Visnagar

Merchant Pharmacy College, Mehsana

Monark Goswami CoP, Ahmedabad

N. R.Vekaria IoP & Rec., Junagadh

Neotech Institute IoP, Vadodara

Parul IoPR, Vadodara

Parul University, IOPER, Vadodara

Parul University, IoPS, Vadodara

Parul University, SoP, Vadodara

Prime IoP, Navsari

R. K. University, SoP, Rajkot

Rai University, SoP, Ahmedabad

RKM IoP, Vijaynagar

Sardar Patel CoP, Bakrol, Anand

Sat Kaival CoP, Sarsa, Anand

Saurashtra Uni., DoPS, Rajkot

Sharda SoP, Gandhinagar

Shivam PS & Res. Centre, Anand

Shree Aryatej IoP, Morbi

Shree H. N. Shukla IoPE & Res., Rajkot

Shree Samanvay IoPE & Res., Botad

Shree Swaminarayan CoP, Saij, Kalol

Shree Swaminarayan Gurukul PC, Jamnagar

Shree Swaminarayan IoP, Tajpur

Shree Swaminarayan IoPR, Kalol

Shri Satsangi Saketdham, FoP, Mehsana

Sigma IoP, Bakrol, Vadodara

Silver Oak IoPR , Ahmedabad

Silver Oak University, CoP, Ahmedabad

Smt. C. V. Gajera PMC, Amreli (For Girls)

Smt. R. D. Gardi B. PC, Nyara, Rajkot

Surendranagar University, CoP, Snagar

SVPES CoP, Surat

Tathya Pharmacy College, Chikhali

Varsha Goswami CoP, Vahela

Vidhyadeep CoP, Kim

Vidhyadeep University, IoP, Surat

100

60

100

60

100

60

100

60

100

60

100

100

100

60

100

100

60

100

60

60

100

60

60

100

60

100

60

100

100

60

60

100

68 000,

56 226,

87 000,

74 000,

1 01 850, ,

66 000,

66 000,

-

69 300,

1 01 400, ,

1 22 000, ,

87 097,

72 450,

69 000,

85 000,

1 05 000, ,

55 000,

75 000,

71 400,

60 600,

81 000,

66 000,

53 550,

70 000,

-

68 000,

75 000,

75 000,

71 400,

74 000,

60 000,

1 66 000, ,

100

100

100

60

100

100

100

100

100

60

100

100

60

60

60

100

60

100

100

100

100

100

100

60

60

60

60

100

100

60

100

1 66 000, ,

1 66 000, ,

1 66 000, ,

52 000,

82 687,

73 000,

69 300,

66 500,

66 150,

55 000,

69 400,

74 500,

67 000,

70 350,

51 450,

64 900,

65 000,

65 000,

65 000,

81 585,

81 500,

-

-

71 662,

64 000,

57 950,

65 000,

60 600,

71 400,

75 000,

78 750,

71,400

1,04,000

79,000

1,18,000

76,650

66,000

1,66,000

66,150

59,000

1,25,000

59,000

74,000

61,500

100

100

100

100

100

60

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

3375

3470

3304

4256

3175

5149

3691

5625

3443

3020

4489

8372

3896

11228

11271

11430

11671

11764

12317

13009

13024

13285

13911

14412

14535

14999

14324

14227

13846

15390

14843

15961

16362

14346

20074

-

-

15908

-

16301

13129

20053

15969

12161

16002

-

15553

20116

16109

20210

20038

15781

14394

14477

13660

13843

14768

15826

13833

15164

-

-

14851

16187

15157

16341

14035

16037

15947

15202

15589

16165

Vac.

.15668

Vac.

-

15176

15416

CoP: FoP: IoP: SoP: PC:College of Pharmacy, Faculty of Pharmacy, Inst. of Pharmacy, School of Pharmacy, Pharmacy College

Fees & Seat: Cut off Rank:Approved Fees & Intake a - 25 Seat Matrix. ACPC -2 As per ACPC 20 As per Round llotment



GSAUCA: A¡N°uL$ëQf A¡X$rdi_

17

5°h¡i âq¾$ep _p Ap^pf¡5202

· (S|>_pNY$, ApZ„v, v$p„suhpX$p, _hkpfu) dp¡dp„ NyS>fps fpÄe_p rhÛp\}Ap¡ dpV$¡ lp¡e R>¡ S>¡_pL©$rj eyr_hrk®V$uAp¡ _p Aæepk¾$ b¡W$L$p¡ dpÓ08 %

A¡X$rdi_ Üpfp `f Ap¡_gpC_ L$fhpdp„ Aph¡GSAUCA (Gujarat State Agricultural Universities Common Admission) https:// g sauca.inu .g

R>¡ bpL$u_u. % b¡W$L$p¡dp„ kdN° cpfs_p rhÛp\}Ap¡ A¡X$rdi_ gB iL¡$ R>¡ S>¡ Üpfp20 ICAR Indian Council of Agricultur Research)( al

https://icaradmission.in `f Ap¡_gpB_ L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

· GSAUCA L$rdV$u Üpfp Aæepk¾$dp¡_p A¡X$rdi__uQ¡ dyS>b_p L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

( ) ( L$ë ) ( õ ) .: bu.A¡kku A¡N°uL$ëQf , bu.A¡kku lp¡V$} Qf , bu.A¡kku ap¡f¡ V²$u , bu.V$¡L$ (bpep¡V$¡L$ )L$p¡j® L¡$V$¡Nfu-1·

, ayX$ V¡$L$_p¡gp¡Æ , fuÞey.A¡_Æ® A¡Þhpe®d¡ÞV$g , . ApB.V$u.: bu.V$¡L$ (A¡N°uL$ëQf) bu.V$¡L$ ( ) bu.V$¡L$ ( ) bu.V$¡L$ (A¡N°u )L$p¡j® L¡$V$¡Nfu-2 &·

: bu.A¡kku. ( ) bu.A¡kku. ( iL$p¡çeyr_V$u kpeÞk , ayX$ ÞeyV²$u _ X$peV¡$V$u¼k)L$p¡j® L¡$V$¡Nfu-3 &·

i¥nrZL$ gpeL$ps

^p¡fZ rhop_ âhpl `funp L$p¡j® L¡$V¡$Nfu- A_¡ _p A¡X$rdi_ dpV¡$ rhjep¡dp„ dp„\u dp¼®k_u dp„12 PCB (Open/EWS/SEBC)1 2 300 120·

A_¡ dp¼®k lp¡h Å¡CA¡. L$p¡j® L¡$V¡$Nfu- _p A¡X$rdi_ dpV¡$ sdpd L¡$V$Nfu_p rhÛp\}ApA¡¡$ dp¼®k d¡mh¡g lp¡h Å¡CA¡.105 3 105(SC/ST) p p

_u `funp Ap`¡g lp¡hu Å¡CA¡.GUJCET-2026·

d¡fuV$ guõV$: NyS>fps bp¡X®$ A_¡ AÞe bp¡X®$_p rhÛp\}Ap¡_y„ d¡fuV$ guõV$ _uQ¡ dyS>b AgN-AgN s¥epf L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

Merit Marks = Board PCM / PCB Theory Marks 60% + GUJCET-2026 Marks 40%_p _p

fÆõV²¡$i_ âp¡k¡k

· GSAUCA L$rdV$u Üpfp \sp Aæepk¾$dp¡_p A¡X$rdi_ dpV¡$ ¡^p¡fZ- _p fuTëV$ `R>u A¡X$rdi_ L$rdV$u_u Ål¡fps Aph Ðepf¡ L$p¡j® L¡$V$¡Nfu12

dyS>b L$p¡j® L¡$V¡NfuRs. 300/- https://ug.gsauca.inau cfu_¡ 5f v$f¡L$ dpV¡$ AgN AgN fÆõV²¡$i_ L$fhp_y„ lp¡e R>¡.

· V²¡$i L$fhp rhÛp\}Ap¡ âdpZ`Óp¡_u Ap¡_gpB_ QL$pkZu L$fphhp_uAp¡_gpB_ fÆõ _ L$fpìep `R>u fÆõV²¡$i_ L$Þad® dpV¡$ A¡ lp¡e R>¡.

· Ap¡_gpB_ ap¡d® cfsu hMs¡ Qp¡Bk aug]N L$fhy afÆeps R>¡ AÞe\p rhÛp\}_¡ A¡X$rdi_ dmhp`pÓ _\u.

· fÆõV²¡$i_ v$fçep_ A`gp¡X$ L$fhp_p X$p¡¼eyd¡ÞV¹$k_u epv$u:

b^p rhÛp\}Ap¡ dpV¡$ A¡V¡$çàV$/V²$peg kV$}auL¡$V$, Ap^pf L$pX®$, `pk`p¡V®$ kpBT_p¡: HSC Marksheet, GUJCET Marksheet, School LC,·

ap¡V$p¡ A_¡ klu, b¢L$_u `pkbyL$_y„ `l¡gy `¡BS> ( L$p¡X$ hpmy).IFSC

SC / ST TDO, DDO,dpV¡$: dpdgsv$pf, L$g¡¼V$f, S>_k¡hp L¡$ÞÖ`f\u L$Y$ph¡g Åsu_p¡ dpÞe v$pMgp¡.·

SEBC -4dpV¡$: Åsu_p¡ dpÞe v$pMgp¡ A_¡ `qfrióV$ âdpZ¡ _p¡_-q¾$dug¡ef kV$}auL¡$V $.(a¼s NyS>fpsudp„ S>)·

dpV$¡WS WSE E: (Ap\}L$ fus¡ _bmp hNp£)_u `pÓsp ^fphsy âdpZ`Ó (dpÓ NyS>fps fpÄe_p Ar^L$pfu Üpfp Bõey \e¡g).·

ipfufuL$ rhL$gp„N dpV¡$: Æëgp_p rkhug kS>®_ Üpfp r_es ap¡d£V$ âdpZ¡ A`pe¡gy„ ipqfqfL$ rhL$gp„Nsp A„N¡_y„ âdpZ`Ó.(PH)·

GSAUCA Üpfp âh¡i âq¾$ep: d¡fuV$ guõV$ Ål¡f \ep bpv$ A¡X$rdi__p fpDÞX¹$k _uQ¡ dyS>b ep¡Åe R>¡:

1. dp¡L$ fpDÞX$

dp¡L$ fpDÞX$ A¡ Qp¡Bk aug]N A_¡ âh¡i âq¾$ep kdS>hp dpV¡$_p¡ â¡L$V$uk fpDÞX$ R>¡. Qp¡Bk aug]N L$B fus¡ L$fhu, Ap hj®_p¡ V²¡$ÞX$ iy„ R>¡S>¡dp„ ,·

L$B L$p¡g¡S>dp„ L¡$V$gp D`f A¡X$rdi_ hN¡f¡ bpbsp¡_p¡ ¿epg Aph¡ R>¡.dp¼®k dmhp_u i¼esp R>¡ dp¡L$ fpDÞX$_y„ A¡X$rdi_ dpÞe NZpsy _\u.

2. 1fpDÞX$-

r_es kde dep®v$pdp„ _½$u L$f¡gu au L$rdV$u_u h¡bkpCV$ `f Ap¡_gpB_ cfu_¡ fukuàV$ d¡mhufpDÞX$- _y„ A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® L$fphhp dpV¡$1·

g¡hp_u fl¡i¡ AÞe\p âh¡i fv$ \B S>i¡ A_¡ d¡fuV$ guõV$dp„\u _pd `Z fv$ \B S>i¡ A_¡ ApNm_p fpDÞX$dp„ cpN gB iL$i¡ _lu.

S>¡ rhÛp\}_¡ `k„v$Nu_u L$p¡g¡S> dm¡g lp¡e A_¡ ApNm_p fpDÞX$dp„ cpN _ g¡hp¡ lp¡e sp¡ s¡dZ¡ S>¡ s¡ L$p¡g¡S> Mps¡ r_es kde dep®v$pdp„·

qf`p¡qV¯$N L$fu_¡ A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® L$fphhp_y„ fl¡i¡ A_¡ `R>u_u A¡X$rdi_ âq¾$epdp„ cpN gB iL$i¡ _lu.

S>¡ rhÛp\}_¡ â\d `k„v$Nu rkhpe_u L$p¡g¡S>dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dm¡g lp¡e A_¡ `R>u_p fpDÞX$dp„ cpN g¡hp dp„Nsp lp¡e L$p¡g¡S> Mps¡s¡dZ¡·

fu`p¡V$…N L$fphhp_u S>êf _\u.

· DÞX$- dp„ Qp¡Bkdp„ L$p¡B a¡fapf \B iL$i¡ _lu. DÞX$- dp„ cf¡gu Qp¡Bk S> DÞX$- dp„ Ýep_dp„ g¡hpdp„ Aphi¡fp fp fp .2 1 2

3. 2/3fpDÞX$-

fpDÞX$- dp„ cpN g¡hp BÃR>sp rhÛp\}Ap¡A¡ L$fu k„dsu Ap`hp_u fl¡i¡ `f„sy s¡Ap¡ Qp¡Bkdp„ a¡fapf L$fu iL$i¡ _lu.· 2 Login/3

Å¡ fpDÞX$- dp„ _hu b¡W$L$ `f âh¡i dm¡ sp¡ fpDÞX$_p¡ âh¡i \B S>i¡ A_¡ _hu b¡W$L$ `f A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad®ApNm_p· 2/3 Ap`d¡m¡ fv$
L$fphhp_y„ fl¡i¡. Å¡ fpDÞX$- dp„ _hu b¡W$L$ `f âh¡i dm¡ sp¡ fpDÞX$_p¡ âh¡i_p ApNm_p L$Þad® L$fph¡g Qpgy fl¡i¡.2/3

4. Ap¡agpB_ fpDÞX$

· `|fp \ep Ap¡agpB_ L$pDÞk¡g]N dp„ cpN g¡hpAp¡_gpB_ fpDÞX$ bpv$ Mpgu fl¡g b¡W$L$p¡ dpV$¡ L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡. S>¡ dpV¡$ gp¡N B_ L$fu_¡
k„drs Ap`hp_u fl¡i¡.



· S> rhÛp\ _¡ A¡L$ L$fsp„ h^y L$p¡j®dp âh¡i dmsp¡ lp¡e s¡dZ¡ `p¡sp_u _p L$p¡C A¡L$ L$p¡j®dp„ âh¡i L$Þad® L$fphhp_p¡ fl¡i¡ A\hp sp¡ êbê¡ }Ap¡ `k„v$Nu
L$pDÞk¡tgNdp„ dpV$¡ k„ rs Ap`hp_u fl¡i¡ AÞe\p âh¡i fv$ \C S>i¡ A_¡ êbê L$pDÞk¡tgN_p rgõV$dp„\u _pd \B S>i¡.cpN g¡hp d Ap`d¡m¡ fv$

· A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® L$fph¡g sdpd rhÛp\}Ap¡A¡ r_es kde dep®v$pdp„ S>¡ s¡ L$p¡g¡S> Mps¡ L$fhp_y„ fl¡i¡. L$p¡g¡S>b^p fpDÞX$ `yfp \ep bpv$ qf`p¡qV¯$N
Mps¡ lpS>f _ \_pf rhÛp\}Ap¡_p¡ âh¡i Ap`d¡m¡ B S>fv$ \ i¡ A_¡ au `fs L$fhpdp„ Aphi¡ _lu.

h^pfp_p dmhp`pÓ NyZ

· S> rhÛp\}A¡ ^p¡fZ- _u `funp L©$rj rhjep¡ `pk L$f¡g lp¡e A\hp M¡X|$s_p `yÓ/`yÓu/cpB/bl¡_/`p¥Ó/`p¥Óu_¡ dpÓ (A¡N°uL$ëQf,¡ 12

lp¡V$}L$ Qf, ap¡f¡ A_¡ bpep¡V$¡L$_p¡gp¡Æ) Aæepk¾$dp¡dp„ âh¡i dpV$¡ h^pfp_p NyZ dmhp`pÓ R>¡.ë õV²$u 5%

· NyS>fps fpÄe_p dpR>udpf_p `yÓ/`yÓu/cpB/bl¡_/`p¥Ó/`p¥Óu dpV¡$ b¡W$L$p¡ (auifd¡_) dpV¡$ A_pds fpMhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.12%

· fpÄe, fpô²ue A_¡ Ap„sffpô²ue õsf¡ fds Ndsdp„ cpN gu^¡g rhÛp\}_¡ ed dyS>b hOpfp_p V$L$p Ap`hpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡- r_ ( \u ) NyZ .0.5 7
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5°h¡i âq¾$ep _p Ap^pf¡5202

CollegeSr.
EWS SC STSEBC

202 Cut-Off Marks (Round- )5 3 Other
Board

Seats
Open

B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture (A¡N°uL$ëQf)

As per GSAUCA - 202 Round -5 3

College of Agriculture, JAU, Junagadh

BA College of Agriculture, AAU, Anand

CP College of Agriculture, SDAU, SKNagar

NM College of Agriculture, NAU, Navsari

College of Agriculture, JAU, Morbi

College of Agriculture, AAU, Vaso

College of Agriculture, SDAU, Tharad

College of Agriculture, JAU, Amreli

College of Agriculture, NAU, Bharuch

College of Agriculture, JAU, Jamnagar

ASPEE College of Agriculture, JAU, Khapat (Porbandar)

College of Agriculture, AAU, Jabugam

College of Agriculture, NAU, Waghai

College of Agriculture, SDAU, Bhuj

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

79.40

79.16

76.30

75.48

75.16

74.16

72.41

71.66

71.05

70.93

69.73

68.90

68.70

67.96

77.93

79.03

74.00

73.98

73.23

69.78

70.23

67.96

69.01

68.26

67.41

68.05

66.63

66.96

79.86

78.65

75.63

74.55

74.25

72.30

71.30

70.00

69.41

69.68

68.56

67.71

67.76

67.30

69.55

78.46

73.33

67.41

66.05

69.85

67.95

63.90

64.56

64.40

63.78

65.53

64.16

63.36

57.70

63.55

57.43

67.26

57.43

59.46

54.81

55.28

60.30

55.90

54.20

58.31

62.86

53.53

137

131

122

126

33

60

64

72

72

33

64

55

72

33

67.88

69.05

64.53

64.64

65.45

62.44

58.50

54.45

57.82

62.80

60.41

57.57

55.50

53.91

B.Sc. (Hons.) Horticulture (lp¡V$}L$ëQf)
College of Horticulture, AAU, Anand

College of Horticulture, JAU, Junagadh

ASPEE College of Horti. & Forestry, NAU, Navsari

College of Horticulture, SDAU, Jagudan

1

2

3

4

63

79

77

72

67.16

67.05

66.48

65.61

64.73

64.90

64.55

64.05

66.08

66.26

65.78

65.15

62.66

62.98

63.21

62.65

54.96

53.70

59.81

53.46

52.50

53.41

52.72

51.91

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

71 64.65 62.91 64.16 61.73 54.85 52.00

66

63

64.38

64.21

62.76

62.88

63.92

63.86

61.86

61.28

52.68

54.53

54.47

64.10

88

44

59

42

56.20

55.56

53.05

52.83

54.53

53.63

51.95

51.33

53.81

53.56

52.35

52.11

46.71

49.28

46.60

45.18

32.28

32.66

32.93

34.41

48.59

48.77

47.41

47.36

B.Sc. (Hons.) Forestry (ap¡f¡õV²$u)

B.Tech. (Bio Technology) (bpep¡ V¡$L$_p¡gp¡Æ)

Aspee College of Forestry, NAU, Navsari

College of Basic Science & Humanities, SDAU, SKNagar

Aspee Shakilam Bio-Technology Inst., NAU, Surat

College of Agri. Engg. & Tech., JAU, Junagadh

College of Agri. Engg., SDAU, Khedbramha

College of Agri. Engg., AAU, Godhra

College of Agri. Engg., NAU, Dediapada

B.Tech. ( )Agriculture Engineering (A¡N°uL$ëQf A¡ÞÆ.)

1

2

59

44

68.43

63.11

66.00

62.46

64.90

62.25

62.36

59.65

49.08

45.11

71.51

57.40

College of FPT. & Bio-Energy, AAU, Anand

GN Patel Dairy Sci. & FT., SDAU, SKNagar

B.Tech. ( )Food Technology (ayX$ V¡$L$_p¡gp¡Æ)

1 66 55.21 54.06 53.60 49.90 32.08 49.70College of Ren. Energy & Env. Engg., SKNagarSDAU,

College of Agri . Information Technology, AnandAAU,1 66 58.15 54.43 56.16 55.85 40.66 55.32

1 62 44.93 35.21 43.28 42.91 34.93 30.92Aspee College of Nutr & Comm. Sc. SDAU, SKNagari.

Aspee College of Nutr & Comm. Sc. SDAU, SKNagari.1 54 49.50 42.21 47.60 44.51 35.56 32.83

B.Sc. (Hons.) Community Science (L$p¡çey_uV$u kpeÞk)

B.Tech. (Ren. Energy & Environ. Engg.)(fuÞey. A¡_Æ® A¡ÞX$ A¡Þhpe®d¡ÞV$g)

B.Tech. (Agricultural Info. Tech.) (A¡N°uL$ëQf ApBV$u)

B.Sc. (Hons ) Food Nutrition & Dietetics. (ayX$ ÞeyV²$u _ A¡ÞX$ X$peV¡$V$u¼k)i

Courses Agriculture ies GSAUCA Counsellingoffered by Universit through

GSAUCA: A¡N°uL$ëQf A¡X$rdi_

Fees: 5,500/- for Boys & 9 150/- for GirlsD D1 ,
: PCB/M 60% 40%Cut-Off Marks bp¡X®$_p _p dpL®$_p A_¡ NyS>L¡$V$_p dpL®$_p



Kamdhenu Uni :versity A¡X$rdi_

· h¡V$f_fu_u s\p A_¡ auifuT_u NyS>fps fpÄe_p rhÛp\}Ap¡ dpV¡$ L$pd^¡_y eyr_hk}V$u Üpfp85% 80%b¡W$L$p¡ X¡$fu V¡$L$_p¡gp¡Æ b¡W$L$p¡_p A¡X$rdi_
https://kamdhenuuniversity.net `f Ap¡_gpB_ fÆõV²¡$i_ L$ep® bpv$ bpL$u_u A¡X$rdi_ âp¡k¡k Ap¡agpB_ L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

· h¡V$f_fu_u % b¡W$L$p¡_p A¡X$rdi_ b¡W$L$p¡_p A¡X$rdi_15 Veterinary Council of India (VCI) 20% Indians\p X¡$fu V¡$L$_p¡gp¡Æ A_¡ auifuT_u

Council of Agriculture Research (ICAR) http ://icaradmission.insÜpfp kdN° v$¡i_p rhÛp\}Ap¡ dpV$¡ `f Ap¡_gpB_ L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

i¥nrZL$ gpeL$ps

· _u dp„ dpL®$k dpL®$k^p¡fZ- rhop_ âhpl `funp h¡V$f_fu L$p¡j® dpV¡$ rhjep¡dp„ dp„\u A_¡12 PCB+E 400 200 (Open/EWS) 190 (SEBC/SC/ST)

lp¡h Å¡CA¡ X¡$fu V¡$L$_p¡gp¡Æ A_¡ auifuT L$p¡j® dpV¡$ rhjep¡dp„ dp„\u A_¡ lp¡hp . dpL®$k dpL®$k pPCB 300 120 (Open/EWS/SEBC) 105 (SC/ST)

Å¡CA¡ h¡V$f_fu A_¡ auifuT dpV¡$ A„N°¡Æ rhje afÆeps R>¡..

· ¡$dpV s¡dS> h¡V$f_fu dpV¡$ _u `funp Ap`¡g lp¡hu Å¡BA¡.X¡$fu V¡$L$_p¡gp¡Æ A_¡ auifuT _u `funpGUJCET-20 -2026 NEET (UG) 26

d¡fuV$ guõV$

· h¡V$f_fu L$p¡j®_p A¡X$rdi_ dpV¡$ d¡fuV$ guõV dpÓ _p Ap^pf¡ s¥epf L$fhpdp„ Aphi¡.NEET (UG) 26-20 -Marks

· NyS>fps bp¡X®$ A_¡ AÞe bp¡X®$_p rhÛp\}Ap¡_y„ d¡fuV$ guõV$ _uQ¡ dyS>b AgN-AgN s¥epfX¡$fu V¡$L$_p¡gp¡Æ A_¡ auifuT L$p¡j®_p A¡X$rdi_ dpV¡$
L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

Merit Marks = Board PCM Theory Marks 60% + GUJCET-202 Marks 40%_p _p5

Fees for B.V.Sc. & A.H.: 18 7 0/- for Boys & 6 7 0/- for GirlsD D, 0 , 0

1 , 0 , 0Fees for :B.Tech (Dairy) & B.F.Sc. 8 9 0/- for Boys & 6 9 0/- for GirlsD D

(1) : 120 100NyS>L¡$V$_p dpL®$_p dp„\u dp„ L$ÞhV®$ L$ep®
(2) : PCB/M 60% 40%bp¡X®$_p _p dpL®$_p A_¡ NyS>L¡$V$_p dpL®$_p

CollegeSr.
EWS SC STSEBC

202 Cut-Off Marks (Final Round)4 Other
BoardSeats

Open

B.V.Sc. & A.H. (h¡V$f_fu)(1)

College of VS & AH, AAU, Anand

College of VS & AH, SDAU, SKNagar

College of VS & AH, JAU, Junagadh

College of VS & AH, NAU, Navsari

1

2

3

4

75

80

80

80

82.29

80.41

78.12

77.92

80.42

80.00

77.70

77.50

81.46

78.75

77.91

77.92

74.58

75.62

72.91

76.04

74.17

57.29

58.12

58.54

-

-

-

-

1

2

25

70

36.30

34.92

43.57

33.50

38.52

40.43

47.00

35.10

37.40

32.53

46.42

42.17

B.F.Sc (Fisheries Science) (qaifuT)(2)

College of Fisheries Science, NAU, Navsari

College of Fisheries Science, JAU, Veraval

SMC College of Dairy Science, AAU, Anand

G. N. Patel college of Dairy Science, SDAU, SKNagar

College of Dairy Science, Amreli

Mansing Institute of Dairy & Food Tech., Mehasana

1

2

3

4

65

40

40

40

80.15

74.68

71.92

70.23

76.50

78.43

73.42

66.92

79.68

75.33

72.92

68.23

53.55

59.58

53.27

56.22

63.30

55.88

51.30

46.38

64.48

58.19

60.90

60.08

B. Tech (Dairy Technology) ( )X¡$fu V¡$L$_p¡gp¡Æ (2)

Courses offered by Kamdhenu University through Counselling

Top Agricultural Universities of India

IARI, New-Delhi, Delhi

CSK Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, Kangra, Himachal Pradesh

Sher-e-Kashmir, Jammu, Jammu and Kashmir

CAU, Imphal West, Manipur

IGKV, Raipur, Chhattisgarh

ICAR-NDRI, Karnal, Haryana

WBUAFS, Kolkata, West Bengal

AAU, Jorhat, Assam

NIFTEM, Sonipat, Haryana

IVRI, Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh

BBAU, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh

BAU, Bhagalpur, Bihar

Dr. RPCAU, Samastipur, Bihar

Sher-e-Kashmir, Srinagar, Jammu and Kashmir

UAS, Bengaluru, Karnataka

University

OUAT, Khordha, Odisha

GBPUAT, Pantnagar, Uttarakhand

LPU, Phagwara, Punjab

UAS, Dharwad, Karnataka

BHU, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh

ANGRAU, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

LUVAS, Hisar, Haryana

Dr. YSRHU, West Godavari, Andhra Pradesh

PAU, Ludhiana, Punjab

BCKV, Nadia, West Bengal

TNAU, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu

KAU, Thrissur, Kerala

AAU, Anand, Gujarat

NAU, Navsari, Gujarat

CCSHAU, Hisar, Haryana

University

_¡i_g g¡hg_u A¡N°uL$ëQfg eyr_hk}V$u_p A¡X$rdi__u h^y dprlsu dpV¡$ h¡bkpBV$_u huTuV$ L$fp¡.https://icaradmission.in

19

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Sr. No.

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Sr. No.



_¡i_g g¡hg d¡X$uL$g A_¡ X¡$ÞV$g A¡X$rdi_

4. IP QuotaESIC

19 Ahmedabad,Employees' State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) ( Kolkata, Faridabad, Hyderabad,kdN° cpfsdp„ d¡X$uL$g·

Chennai, Bengaluru, Gulbarga, Coimbatore, Mandi Kollam, Bihta, Alwar, , Guwahati, Mumbai, Indore, Jaipur, Noida, Varanasi

& Ludhiana) 1 (Gulbarga)A_¡ X¡$ÞV$g L$p¡g¡S>Qgph¡ R>¡.

ESIC Insured Person ESIC (IP Quota)_p .k„sp_p¡ dpV$¡ _u b¡W$L$p¡ Apfrns lp¡e R>¡·

aAp L$p¡g¡Å¡dp„ dpV¡$15% All India Quot State Government Quotab¡W$L$p¡ S>¡ s¡ fpÄe_p õ\pr_L$r_edp¡ A_ykpf Apfrnss\p AdyL$ b¡W$L$p¡·

lp¡e R>¡ bpL$u h^¡gu b¡W$L$p¡ qn. dpV¡$Apf s lp¡e R>¡. S>¡_u hpqj®L$au R>¡. dpV¡$Ly$Vy„$b_u Ly$g hpqj®L$AphL$Rs. 24,000/- Rs.ESIC (IP Quota) IP Quota

6,00,000/- CL$fsp Ap¡R>u lp¡hu Å¡BA¡ s¡dS> Å¡BA¡.ESIC Wards of Insured Persons ertificateL$pX®$ lp¡hy„ApBX$u A_¡

25 6ESIC (IP Quota) ESIC 20 -2 Wards of Insured Persons_u b¡W$L$p¡dp„ âh¡i CÃRy>L$ rhÛp\}Ap¡ `pk¡ dpÞe L$pX®$ A_¡ hj® _y„ApBX$u·

Certificate https://esic.nic.inlp¡hy„ S>êfu R>¡. kV$}auL¡$V$ d¡mhhp_u âq¾$ep ÅZhp dpV$¡ _u rhTuV$ L$fp¡.

1 5MBBS ESIC Rs ,00,000_p Aæepk bpv$ hj® dp„ k¡hp Ap`hu afÆeps R>¡. Ap dpV$¡ rhÛp\} _p¡ bp¡ÞX$ R>¡.lp¡[õ`V$g A¡ Ap`hp_p¡ lp¡e/-·

5. AFMC, Pune

Army College MBBS 45 . 90,210/-Armed Forces Medical College ( ) 1 Rsdp„ _u b¡W$L$p¡ R>¡ A_¡ A„v$pÆs au R>¡.·

^p¡fZ- rhop_ âhpl )rhÛp\}A¡ _u `funp â\d âeÐ_¡ dp¼k® kp\¡ `pk L$f¡g lp¡hu Å¡CA¡ A_¡ v$f¡L$ rhjedp„12 (PCBE Overall 60%·

Ap¡R>pdp„ Ap¡R>p dp¼k® lp¡hp Å¡CA¡. dp„ ¼hp¡guap d¡X$uL$gu auV$ A`frZs50% NEET-UGAp D`fp„s rhÛp\} BX$, , lp¡hp Å¡BA¡.

$· 7 6 /-MBBS Rs 9,00,000_p Aæepk bpv hj® ki÷ v$mdp„ k¡hp Ap`hu afÆeps lp¡e R>¡. Ap dpV$¡ rhÛp\} _p¡ bp¡ÞX$A¡ Ap`hp_p¡ lp¡e R>¡.

· AFMC https://mcc.nic.in AFMC Councellingdp„ ÃRy> 5k„v$Nuâh¡i B L$ rhÛp\}Ap¡A¡ `f fÆõV²$¡i_ hMs¡ dp„ cpN g¡hp dp„N¡ R>¡ s¡_u
Ap`hp_u lp¡e R>¡. rhÛp\}Ap¡_u auTuL$g qaV$_¡k A_¡ `k®_prgV$u V$¡õV$ gC_¡ _hu d¡fuV$ epv$u b_ph rhÛp\}Ap¡_¡AFMC u_¡ Ap¡agpB_
L$pDÞk¡g]N dpV$¡ bp¡gph¡ R>¡. A¡X$rdi_ âq¾$ep_u h^pf¡ dprlsu dpV$¡ .htmlAFMC https://afmc.nic.in/Admission/MBBSAdmission

6. IIMS :A sdpd d¡X$uL$g L$p¡g¡Å¡_u b¡W$L$p¡ Üpfp Ap¡_gpB_ L$pDÞk¡g]N\u cfhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.IIMSA 100% MCC

7. JIPMER : Puducherry Karaikal MBBS MCC, New DelhiA_¡ L$p¡g¡S>_p L$p¡j®_u b¡W$L$p¡_p A¡X$rdi_ Üpfp L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡. L$p¡g¡S>_u h^y179

dprlsu dpV$¡ h¡bkpBV$_u rhTuV$ L$fp¡.https://jipmer.edu.in

fÆõV²¡$i_ ( )For AIQ/AIIMS/DU/CU/ESIC/AFMC - MBBS & BDS

· NEET-UG 2026_p fuTëV$ `R>u L$rdV$u_u h¡bkpBV$ `f r_es kde dp„ Ap¡_gpC_ fÆõV²$¡i_ lp¡e R>¡. A¡X$rdi_A¡X$rdi_ dep®v$p L$fhp_y„
dpV¡$_p fÆõV²$¡i__u qX$V$¡Cg _p fÆõV²$¡i_ `f\u S> d¡mhhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡ S>¡\u rhÛp\}A¡ hMs¡ S>¡ L¡$V$¡Nfu rkg¡¼V$ L$f¡g li¡NEET(UG) NEET(UG)

A¡ S> L¡$V$¡Nfudp„ Ap¡g BÞX$uep ¼hp¡V$pdp„ fÆõV²$¡i_ \C iL$i¡. A¡X$rdi_ dpV¡$_p fÆõV²$¡i_ hMs¡ L¡$V$¡Nfu bv$gu iL$pi¡ _lu.

· MCC_u âh¡i âq¾$epdp„ cpN g¡hp dpV¡$ âh¡i au `¡V¡$ _p¡_-fuaÞX¡$bg A_¡ fuaÞX¡$bg cfhp_p_¡i_g g¡hg_u Rs. 1,000/- Rs. 10,000/-

fl¡i¡. _u âh¡i âq¾$epdp„ cpN g¡hp dpV¡$ _p¡_-fuaÞX¡$bg A_¡ fuaÞX¡$bg cfhp_p fl¡i¡.Deemed University Rs. 5,000/- Rs. 2,00,000/-

· _¡i_g L$pDÞk¡tgNdp„ fÆõV²$¡i_ hMs¡ S> Qp¡Ck qatgN L$fhp_u lp¡e R>¡ s¡dS> A¡L$ hpf Qp¡Ck gp¡L$ \C Nep `R>u bv$gu iL$pi¡ _lu A_¡ v$f¡L$
fpDÞX$ bpv$ Qp¡Ck Ap¡V$p¡d¡qV$L$ qX$guV$ \C S>i¡.
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As per MCC Counseling - 2025

· d¡X$uL$g A_¡ X¡$ÞV$g_u _¡i_g g¡hg_u b¡W$L$p¡_p A¡X$rdi_ Medical Counselling Committee (MCC, https://mcc.nic.in) / Directorate

General of Health Services (DGHS, New Delhi) MCI/DCI NEET-UGÜpfp A¡L$ S> ap¡d® cfu_¡ Ap¡_gpC_ L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡. _u dyS>bk|Q_p

20 Cut-off MCC26 PR PRdp„ \u h^y d¡mh_pf rhÛp\}Ap¡ Þk¡g]N iL$i¡.sdpd _p L$pD dp„ cpN gB

1. S (15% Seats)All India Quota eats

dp„ p¡kdN° v$¡idp„ Aph¡gu rhrh^ fpÄep¡_u v$f¡L$ kfL$pfu d¡X$uL$g A_¡ X¡$ÞV$g L$p¡g¡S> b¡W$L$ dpV$¡ Apfrns lp¡e R>¡.15% All India Quota·

· Ap¡g B[ÞX$ep L$hp¡V$p_u b¡W$L$p¡ `f âh¡i d¡mhsp rhÛp\}Ap¡_¡ r_edp¡ gpNyfpÄe kfL$pf_p bp¡ÞX$_p `X¡$ R>¡.

2. Deemed Universities

UDeemed niversity_ , rkg¡bk, A¡X$rdi_ A_¡ au bpbs_u k„`|Z® õhpessp lp¡e R>¡ ApfnZ lp¡sy„ _\u.¡ L$p¡j® s\p·

U 8 1 CDeemed niversity 5% MQ 5% NRI MC_u sdpd b¡W$L$p¡ ( A_¡ ) Üpfp Ap¡_gpC_ L$pDÞk¡tgN\u cfhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.·

3. Central Universities

· Central Universities UGC_y„ A_¡ qX$`pV®$d¡ÞV$ Ap¡a lpef A¡ÄeyL¡$i_k„Qpg_ L¡$[ÞÖe dp_h k„kp^_ d„Ópge_p, Üpfp L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

AIQ

15% b¡W$L$p¡

50% b¡W$L$p¡

100% b¡W$L$p¡

Central Universities

Af"liated to Delhi University (LHMC,UCMS, MAMC, MAIDS)

Faculty of Dentistry, Jamia Millia Islamia, Delhi

AIQ

100% b¡W$L$p¡

Central Universities

Banaras Hindu University (BHU)

Aligarh Muslim University (AMU)

VMMC & ABVIMS / ESIC-Dental 15% b¡W$L$p¡



Round-1

X$pD_gp¡X$ L$fu Ap¡_gpB_ A\hpfpDÞX$ dp„ dm¡g A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® L$fphhp dpV$¡ r_es kdedep®v$pdp„ h¡bkpBV$ `f\u Agp¡V$d¡ÞV$ g¡V$f-1·

r_es b¢L$dp„ fp¡L$X$/ Üpfp A¡L$ k¡d¡õV$f_u au cfu, dm¡g L$p¡g¡S> Mps¡ êbê S>B A¡X$rdi_D.D. A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® L$fphhp_y„ fl¡i¡. Å¡
rhÛp\} r_es kdedep®v$pdp„ A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® _lu L$fph¡ sp¡ dm¡g A¡X$rdi_ Ap`d¡m¡ L¡$Þkg \C S>i¡.

· fpDÞX$-1dp„ R>¡. Å¡ rhÛp\} A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® _p L$fph¡ sp¡ `Z `R>u_p fpDÞX$dp„ cpN gB iL$i¡ A_¡ L$p¡B `¡_ëV$u gpNi¡ _lu.Free Exit

„ p , iL$pi¡fpDÞX$- _y A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® L$fp¡ L¡$ _ L$fp¡ fpDÞX$- dp„ cpN gC .1 2·

Round-2

· fpDÞX$- dp„ fÆõV²$¡i_ _p L$f¡g lp¡e s¡Ap¡ fÆõV²$¡i_ L$fu_¡ fpDÞX$- dp„ cpN gB iL¡$ R>¡.1 2

· fpDÞX$- dp„ cf¡gu Qp¡Ck Ap`d¡m¡ X$uguV$ \B S>su lp¡hp\u fpDÞX$- dp„ afu\u Qp¡Ck autgN L$fhp_u fl¡i¡.1 2

· Å¡ dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dmi¡ sp¡ _y„ A¡X$rdi_ Ap`d¡m¡ fv$ \B S>i¡.fpDÞX$- fpDÞX$-2 1

Å¡ fpDÞX$- dp„ â\dhpf L$p¡C `Z L$p¡j®dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dþey lp¡e sp¡ s¡dZ¡ fpDÞX$- _u S>¡d S> A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® L$fphhp_y„ fl¡i¡.· 2 1

S>¡ rhÛp\}Ap¡_¡ dp„ A¡X$rdi_ (A¡X$rdi_ d¡mh¡g L$p¡g¡S> dp„ a¡fapf A\hp sp¡UPGRADE /L$p¡j® _u L$p¡g¡S>dp„ S> L¡$V$¡Nfu L¡$· fpDÞX$-2 fpDÞX$-1

¼hp¡V$pdp„ a¡fapf) \e¡g lp¡e s¡dZ¡ A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® L$fphhp dpV$¡ _p A¡X$rdi__p¡ qfguthN g¡V$f _u h¡bkpCV$ `f\uMCCfpDÞX$-1

X$pD_gp¡X$ L$fu S>¡ L$p¡g¡S> L¡$ kuV$ `f dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dm¡g R>¡ s¡ L$p¡g¡S> Mps¡ r_es kde dep®v$pdp„ fu`p¡V$…N L$fphhp_y„ fl¡i¡.fpDÞX$-2

S>¡ rhÛp\} qf`p¡qV¯$N L$fu_¡ A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® L$fph¡ s¡Ap¡ lh¡ `R>u_p dp„ `Z cpN gC iL¡$ R>¡.· fpDÞX$-3

Ap rhÛp\} dp„· \B S>i¡.fpDÞX$- dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dþep bpv$ Å¡ rhÛp\} A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® _p L$fph¡ sp¡ rk¼ep¡qfV$u qX$`p¡TuV$ S>às2 fpDÞX$-3

_h¡kf\u qX$`p¡TuV$ cep® bpv$ fÆõV²$¡i_ L$fu_¡ cpN gC iL¡$ R>¡. (Exit with Forfeiture of Security Deposit)

Å¡ rhÛp\}_¡ _y„ L$Þad® L$f¡gy„ A¡X$rdi_ L¡$Þkg L$fhy„ lp¡e sp¡ _y„ Agp¡V$d¡ÞV$ Ål¡f \ep_p b¡ qv$hkdp„ rk¼ep¡fuV$u· fpDÞX$- fpDÞX$-1 2

qX$`p¡TuV$ S>su L$fu_¡ A¡X$rdi_ L¡$Þkg L$fu iL¡$ R>¡ A_¡ dp„ _h¡kf\u qX$`p¡TuV$ cep® bpv$ fÆõV²$¡i_ L$fu_¡ cpN gB iL$pi¡.fpDÞX$-3

Å¡ rhÛp\} dp„ Qp¡Ck autgN _p L$f¡ A\hp _hu Qp¡Ckdp„ A¡X$rdi_ _p dm¡ sp¡ _y„ L$Þad® L$f¡g A¡X$rdi_ Qpgy fl¡i¡· fpDÞX$- fpDÞX$-2 1

A_¡ dp„ `Z cpN gC iL$i¡.fpDÞX$-3

Round-3

· S>¡ rhÛp\}Ap¡A¡ ANpD fÆõV²$¡i_ L$fph¡g _\u A\hp fpDÞX$- dp„ rk¼ep¡fuV$u qX$`p¡TuV$ S>às \B NC R>¡ s¡Ap¡ _h¡kf\u fÆõV²$¡i_2

L$fu_¡, qX$`p¡TuV$ cfu_¡ fpDÞX$ dp„ cpN gB iL¡$ R>¡.-3

· Å¡ fpDÞX$- dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dmi¡ sp¡ fpDÞX$- _y„ A¡X$rdi_ Ap`d¡m¡ fv$ \B S>i¡ A_¡ afÆeps`Z¡ fpDÞX$- dp„ apmhhpdp„ Aph¡gu b¡W$L$ `f S>3 2 3

A¡X$rdi_ g¡hy„ `X$i¡ A_¡ lh¡ `R>u_p L$pDÞk¡tgN_p fpDÞX$dp„ cpN gC iL$i¡ _lu.State/National

· Å¡ rhÛp\} fpDÞX$ dp„ dm¡g A¡X$rdi_ L$Þad® _p L$fph¡ sp¡ rk¼ep¡fuV$u qX$`p¡TuV$ S>su fl¡i¡ A_¡ lh¡ `R>u_p L$p¡C`Z fpDÞX$dp„ cpN gB-3

iL$i¡ _lu, õV$¡V$ L$pDÞk¡g]Ndp„ `Z cpN gB iL$i¡ _lu. (Exit with forfeiture of Security Deposit Elimination)

Å¡ fpDÞX$- dp„ cf¡gu Qp¡Ckdp„ A¡X$rdi_ _p dm¡ sp¡ fpDÞX$- _y„ L$Þad® L$fph¡gy A¡X$rdi_ Qpgy fl¡i¡ A_¡ Ap A¡X$rdi_ L$p¡C`Z· 3 2

k„Å¡Np¡dp„ $ \B iL$i¡ _lu.L¡$Þkg

Stray Vacancy Round

· State/National L$pDÞk¡tgN_p ANpD_p fpDÞX$dp„ ¼ep„e A¡X$rdi_ dm¡g _p lp¡e s¡hp rhÛp\}Ap¡ S> cpN gB iL¡$ R>¡.

· Å¡ rhÛp\}_¡ õV²$¡ h¡L¡$Þku fpDÞX$dp„ A¡X$rdi_ dm¡ sp¡ afÆeps L$Þad® L$fphhy„ S> `X$i¡ AÞe\p rk¼ep¡fuV$u qX$`p¡TuV$ S>su fl¡i¡ D`fp„s 1

hj® dpV$¡ `funp Ap`u iL$i¡ _lu.NEET (UG)
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· ÜpfpAYUSH Admission Central Counselling Committee (AACCC)

BAMS/BHMS/BSMS/BUMS 15% 100%_u kfL$pfu L$p¡g¡Å¡_u A_¡AIQ_u
X$uçX$ eyr_hrk®V$u b¡W$L$p¡_p„ A¡X$rdi_A_¡ k¡ÞV²$g _u https://aaccc.gov.in

`f Ap¡_gpB_ L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

· (SFI)X$uçX$ A_¡ k¡ÞV²$g eyr_hrk®V$u hpe_u sdpd âpBh¡V$ L$p¡g¡Å¡ _uku
15% AIQ b¡W$L$p¡_p A¡X$rdi_ S>¡ s¡ fpÄe_u A¡X$rdi_ L$rdV$u Üpfp L$fhpdp„
Aph¡ R>¡. S>¡d rhÛp\}Ap¡A¡_p dpV¡$ http ://medadmgujarat.orgs h¡bkpBV$
`f fÆõV²¡$i_ L$fphhp_y„ fl¡i¡.

_¡i_g g¡hg Apeyh£v$uL$ A_¡ lp¡duep¡`¡\uL$ A¡X$rdi_
As per AACCC Counseling - 2025

Mark

Round-1

AIR

Round-2 Round-3
Category

Mark AIR Mark AIR

Open

EWS

SEBC

SC

ST

I BAMS 100%TRA, Jamnagar_p L$p¡j®_u b¡W$L$p¡_p A¡X$rdi_
A , New DelhiACCC Üpfp L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

514

510

509

419

400

37820

41293

41960

174687

209433

515

515

510

417

417

36132

36900

40980

178368

178217

515

-

514

427

417

36823

-

37132

160677

177881

_¡i_g g¡hg d¡X$uL$g A_¡ X¡$ÞV$g A¡X$rdi_ âp¡k¡k
As per MCC Counseling - 2025



MCC, New Delhi National Level MBBS Admission
As per MCC Counseling - 202 Closing Rank5

National Capital Delhi

&Dadra nagar Haveli

Goa

Gujarat

Himachal Pradesh

Haryana

Jharkhand

DL

DN

GA

GJ

HP

HR

JH

Jammu Kashmir&

Karnataka

Kerala

Lakshadweep

Maharashtra

Meghalaya

Manipur

JK

KA

KL

LD

MH

ML

MN

Madhya Pradesh

Mizoram

Nagaland

Odisha

Punjab

Puducherry

Rajasthan

MP

MZ

NL

OD

PB

PY

RJ

Andaman Nicobar&

Andhra Pradesh

Arunachal Pradesh

Assam

Bihar

Chhattisgarh

Chandigarh

Daman and Diu

AN

AP

AR

AS

BR

CG

CH

DD

State Codes

AIIMS Colleges, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off

College Fees-25 Seats AIR-25

15% All India Quota Colleges, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off

15% All India Quota Colleges, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off
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Code

125

150

125

125

125

125

125

125

100

100

125

125

125

100

75

100

100

125

100

50

48

392

634

785

816

1030

1357

1376

1798

1874

1939

2417

2602

2788

3254

3736

3993

4159

4420

7143

502

505

503

504

507

509

510

506

511

517

508

514

513

530

520

516

518

512

519

580

AIIMS, New Delhi

AIIMS, Jodhpur, Rajasthan

AIIMS, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

AIIMS, Bhubaneswar, Odisha

AIIMS, Rishikesh, Uttarakhand

AIIMS, Nagpur, Maharashtra

AIIMS, Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh

AIIMS, Raipur, Chhatisgarh

AIIMS, Bathinda, Punjab

AIIMS, Bibinagar, Telangana

AIIMS, Patna, Bihar

AIIMS, Kalyani, West Bengal

AIIMS, Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh

AIIMS, Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh

AIIMS, Rajkot, Gujarat

AIIMS, Raebareli, Uttar Pradesh

AIIMS, Jammu, Jammu Kashmir

AIIMS, Deogarh, Odisha

AIIMS, Guwahati, Assam

AIIMS, Madurai, Tamil Nadu

5,356

5,356

5,856

5,856

11,450

5,856

5,856

5,856

5,856

5,856

5,856

5,856

5,356

5,856

5,856

5,856

5,573

5,856

5,856

5,856

College Fees-25 Seats AIR-25Code

College Fees-25 Seats AIR-25Code

D
L

D
N

G
A

G
J

A
S

Sikkim

Tamil Nadu

Tripura

Telangana

Uttarakhanad

Uttar Pradesh

West Bengal

SK

TN

TR

TS

UK

UP

WB

101

421

423

442

424

426

446

420

434

441

460

443

444

662

672

674

673

668

841

439

104

552

102

105

359

A & N IIMS, Port Blair

Andhra MC, Visakhapatnam

Guntur MC, Guntur

Siddartha MC, Vijayawada

Kurnool MC, Kurnool

Sri Venkateswara MC, Tirupati

ACSR Govt. MC, Nellore

Rangaraya MC, Kakinada

SVIMS for Women, Tirupati

Rajiv Gandhi IoMS, Kadapa

GMC, Ananthapuram

RIMS, Ongole

RIMS Srikakulam, Srikakulam

GMC, Rajamahendravaram

Government MC, Eluru

Government MC, Nandyal

Government MC, Machilipatnam

Government MC, Vizianagaram

GMC, Paderu

Tomo Riba IHMS, Naharlagun

Guwahati MC, Guwahati

ESIC MC & H, Guwahati

Assam MC, Dibrugarh

Jorhat MC & H, Jorhat

Pragjyotishpur MC, Guwahati

17

38

37

26

37

36

26

37

26

26

30

22

38

22

22

22

22

22

7

15

38

8

38

19

15

24933

7267

12681

17827

18768

19067

20147

20306

21961

21972

22485

23089

23380

24601

24616

24637

25075

25301

25334

25813

12779

18891

21289

23503

23549

-

15,000

15,000

15,000

-

-

-

15,000

67,900

-

15,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

30,000

15,000

25,600

48,600

10,400

1,00,000

20,000

12,000

32,400

107

103

108

588

642

578

652

658

649

808

116

112

114

110

117

573

118

113

109

111

677

589

126

120

122

125

121

612

124

596

577

602

449

495

498

450

448

127

132

361

470

136

137

138

142

144

141

143

366

633

635

636

637

632

Silchar MC, Silchar

F. Ali Ahmed MC, Barpeta

Tezpur MC, Tezpur

Lakhimpur MC, North Lakhimpur

Dhubri Medical College, Assam

Diphu MC & H, Diphu

Kokrajhar MC & H, Rangalikhata

Nalbari MC &H, Dakhingaon, Nalbari

Nagaon Medical College, Nagaon

Tinsukia MC & H, Tinsukia

Patna MC, Patna

Indira Gandhi IoMS, Patna

Nalanda MC, Patna

Darbhanga MC, Laheriasarai

Sri Krishna MC, Muzaffarpur

ESIC, Bihta Patna

Vardhman IoMS, Nalanda

Jawaharlal Nehru MC, Bhagalpur

A.N. Magadh MC, Gaya

Goverment MC, Bettiah

Government MC, Purnea

J. K. Thakur MC & H, Madhepura

Pt. J N M MC, Raipur

Chhattisgarh IMS, Bilasp

Government MC, Rajnandgaon

Lt. LAM Govt. MC, Raigarh

Rajmata Shrimati DKS GMC, Ambikapur

Chandulal Chandrakar GMC, Durg

Lt. BRK Govt. MC, Jagdalpur

Government MC, Mahasamund

Government MC, Kanker

Government MC, Korba

Maulana Azad MC, New Delhi

V. Mahavir MC, New Delhi

A. B. Vajpayee IoMS & H, New Delhi

University CoMS, New Delhi

Lady Hardinge MC, New Delhi

Dr. B.S.A. MC, Delhi

NDMC MC, Delhi

ESIC MC & H, New Delhi

NAMO ME & RI, Silvassa

Goa Medical College, Panji

B.J. MC, Ahmedabad

Government MC, Surat

Government MC, Baroda

Pt. D.D.U MC, Rajkot

M.P. Shah MC, Jamnagar

Government MC, Bhavnagar

ESIC MC, Ahmedabad

GMERS Medical College, Navsari

GMERS Medical College, Morbi

GMERS Medical College, Porbandar

GMERS Medical College, Godhra

GMERS Medical College, Rajpipla

23

19

19

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

30

22

22

18

18

15

18

18

18

18

15

15

34

22

18

15

18

30

18

18

18

18

37

25

15

25

36

19

9

8

22

30

37

37

38

30

38

30

8

15

15

15

15

15

23656

24634

24646

25402

25408

25615

25804

25827

25887

25898

6597

8317

10728

11898

13996

14409

14959

15293

15963

17432

18564

20091

15581

16810

19804

21610

22102

22435

22574

23229

23992

24296

103

132

215

559

1129

2459

2986

3086

10687

12994

889

5895

7081

9123

9171

10344

12560

19704

22453

22535

24610

24955

8,000

9,400

24,900

12,000

13,281

-

1 200,

8,400

12,000

20,000

9,500

70,000

9,000

22,700

9,000

1,00,000

9,000

40,800

9,000

-

23,700

40,800

50,000

40,000

50,000

50,000

-

50,000

50,000

49,540

50,000

50,000

2,745

57,000

-

31,340

1,655

1,14,500

50,000

1,00,000

50,000

1,63,700

25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

1,00,000

3,75,000

3,30,000

3,75,000

3,75,000

3,75,000

A
R

A
P

A
S

A
N

B
R

C
G



23

College Fees-25 Seats AIR-25
H

P

As per MCC Counseling - 202 Closing Rank5

College Fees-25 Seats AIR-25

Indira Gandhi MC, Shimla

Dr.Rajendra Prasad MC, Tanda

SLBS Govt. MC, Mandi

Government MC, Hamirpur

Dr. YS Parmar Govt. MC, Nahan

Pt. J. Lal Nehru GMC, Chamba

ESIC MC, Faridabad

Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak

Kalpana Chawla GMC, Karnal

BPS Govt. MC, Sonepat for Women

Shri A B Vajpayee GMC, Chhainsa

Shaheed Hasan Khan GMC, Nalhar

PT Neki Ram Sharma GMC, Bhiwani

Maharishi Chyawan MC, Narnaul

Rajendra IoMS, Ranchi

MGM MC, Jamshedpur

S. N. Mahto MC & H, Dhanbad

Sheikh Bhikhari MC & H, Hazaribag

Phulo Jhano MC, Dumka

Medinirai Medical College, Palamu

Government MC, Srinagar

Government MC, Jammu

SKIMS Medical College, Bemina

Government MC, Kathua

Government MC, Udhampur

Government MC, Rajouri

Government MC, Anantnag

Government MC, Doda

Government MC, Baramulla

Government MC, Handwara

Bangalore MC & RI, Bengaluru

A. B. Vajpayee MC & RI, Bengaluru

ESIC MC, Bengaluru

Mysore M & RI, Mysore

ESIC MC, Gulbarga

Karnatak IoMS, Hubli

Belgaum IoMS, Belgaum

Mandya IoMS, Mandya

Shimoga IoMS, Shimoga

Hassan IoMS, Hassan

Gulbarga IoMS, Gulbarga

Kodagu IoMS, Kodagu

Vijaynagar IoMS, Bellary

Karwar IoMS, Karwar

Chamarajanagar IoMS, Kasaba Hobli

Chikkaballapura IoMS, Karnataka

Bidar IoMS, Bidar

Chikkamagaluru IoMS, Karnataka

Gadag IoMS, Gadag

Raichur IoMS, Raichur

Koppal IoMS, Koppal

Haveri Institute of Medical Sciences

Yadgiri Institute, Yadgiri

Chitradurga MC & RI, Chitradurga

Government MC, Kozhikode

Govt. MC, Thiruvananthapuram

Government MC, Kottayam

Government MC, Thrissur

T.D. MC, Allappuzha

GMC, Manjeri

Government MC, Ernakulam

Government MC, Parippally, Kollam

Government MC, Kannur

Government MC, Konni

Government MC, Palakkad

Government MC, Idukki

Government MC, Wayanad

Government MC, Kasaragod

Seth G.S. MC, Mumbai

154

152

410

461

151

155

409

149

148

145

615

150

365

353

160

158

159

586

583

584

629

619

621

630

685

640

631

639

634

681

161

476

165

178

413

173

162

177

180

172

171

175

181

174

164

585

163

608

168

179

176

610

601

682

194

196

193

195

197

183

187

414

485

624

188

593

368

367

226

18

18

18

18

18

18

23

38

18

18

15

18

15

15

27

23

15

15

15

15

30

30

19

23

15

15

38

22

23

15

38

30

22

37

22

30

30

23

23

30

30

23

37

22

23

22

23

23

22

30

23

23

23

21

38

38

26

26

26

17

16

17

15

15

15

15

7

7

38

6571

6983

10366

12103

13273

15300

5864

7588

9358

11925

14645

15245

15784

16702

8595

15831

18018

20401

21867

21996

3536

10820

13034

15123

19310

21639

21671

21995

23723

24396

1642

7675

9180

9374

14381

14740

15950

15999

18442

18762

20050

20268

20889

21203

21567

21922

22069

22507

22653

22776

23455

23733

24244

24472

1173

4913

7279

7547

9926

10429

11149

11585

11650

13587

13829

14415

14769

16876

1126

-

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

1,00,000

80,000

80,000

80,000

80,000

-

80,000

80,000

-

9,130

13,300

12,130

20,100

15,200

12,831

-

21,000

26,250

9,375

-

34,215

26,250

37,636

11,763

-

-

1,00,000

-

1,00,000

69,290

76,180

-

-

-

82,950

82,650

-

71,350

82,000

1,35,000

-

-

97,750

64,000

80,650

86,000

74,100

-

26,630

-

-

-

31,570

22,050

26,630

-

31,570

31,570

-

31,720

31,715

35,000

1,61,000

3236

5483

6251

6782

7284

8699

10468

11786

12130

13084

13686

13890

15483

16659

16752

17859

18449

18644

19238

19411

19681

20024

20345

20588

20711

21197

21314

21425

21579

21637

21860

21975

22949

23007

23076

23157

23732

23922

24056

24466

24562

16601

24859

22377

25637

25834

2909

7866

9417

10034

11469

11706

13959

14831

15434

15990

16919

16925

17208

17623

17711

18301

18722

18863

19132

19799

20820

26055

26178

37

30

38

30

23

38

7

15

8

30

30

15

7

22

46

30

22

30

23

30

23

15

23

22

15

30

15

23

15

23

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

8

8

19

15

22

30

37

37

30

8

37

27

22

27

22

15

15

15

18

18

22

15

22

15

15

15

15

15

1,52,100

1,55,900

1,62,100

1,61,000

1,52,100

1,71,000

1,52,810

1,52,100

24,000

1,56,720

1,51,940

1,62,600

-

1,66,100

3,09,910

1,69,150

1,38,300

1,52,100

1,38,300

1,69,900

1,57,100

-

1,65,760

1,63,630

1,71,100

1,51,800

1,66,100

1,52,100

1,69,900

1,66,800

1,52,100

1,52,100

1,52,100

1,67,650

-

1,71,316

1,51,480

1,78,740

1,69,837

1,69,636

1,57,100

16,600

30,000

7,250

45,700

45,700

14,000

1,18,000

1,00,000

1,05,500

1,00,000

1,14,000

-

1,07,985

1,00,000

1,14,000

1,00,000

1,00,000

1,00,000

1,00,000

1,00,000

-

-

1,00,000

1,06,500

1,14,000

1,00,000

66,850

1,69,500

Bahiramjee Jijibhai MC, Pune

L. Tilak Municipal MC, Mumbai

Grant MC & Sir J. J. Hosp., Mumbai

Dr. RN Cooper Gen. Hosp., Mumbai

Topiwala National MC, Mumbai

Government MC, Nagpur

GMC, Mumbai

Rajiv Gandhi MC, Thane

ESIC MC & H, Andheri

Indira Gandhi Govt. MC, Nagpur

Government MC, Aurangabad

Government MC, Baramati

GMC, Nashik

R. C. Shahu Maharaj GMC, Kolhapur

MG IoMS, Sevagram Wardha

Dr. Vaishampayam MMC, Sholapur

Dr. S. C. Govt. MC, Nanded

Government MC, Miraj

Goverment MC & H, Jalgaon

Government MC, Akola

Government MC & H, Chandrapur

GMC, Ambernath

Shri Bhausaheb Hire GMC, Dhule

Government MC, Latur

Government MC & H, Satara

Sh Vasant Rao Naik GMC, Yavatmal

Government MC & DGH, Ratnagiri

S Ramanand Tirth RMC, Ambajogai

GMC, Amravati

Government MC, Gondia

Goverment MC, Nandurbar

Govt MC & H, Alibag-Raigad

Government MC, Parbhani

Government MC, Osmanabad

Government MC, Sindhudurg

GMC, Buldhana

GMC, Bhandara

GMC, Gadchiroli

GMC, Jalna

GMC, Washim

GGMC, Hingoli

NEIGRIHMS, Shillong

Shilong MC, Meghalaya

Regional IoMS, Imphal

Government MC, Churachandpur

Jawaharlal Nehru IoMS, Imphal

Gandhi MC, Secunderabad

MGM MC, Indore

Gandhi MC, Bhopal

Gajara Raja MC, Gwalior

ESIC MC & H, Indore

N S Chandra Bose MC, Jabalpur

Government MC, Ratlam

Shyam Shah MC, Rewa

A. B. Vajpayee Govt. MC, Vidhisa

Bundelkhand MC, Sagar

Government MC, Shivpuri

VKS GMC, Neemuch

Sundarlal patwa GMC, mandsaur

Goverment MC, Datia

Government MC, Khandwa

Chhindwara IoMS, Chhindwara

GMC, SHEOPUR

Government MC, Satna

Government MC, Shahdol

GMC, Seoni

Government MC, Singrauli

Zoram MC, Falkawn

Nagaland IMS & R, Kohima

205

221

219

206

230

217

828

224

357

220

218

497

836

225

366

207

208

212

440

210

216

357

228

211

576

227

664

229

360

209

535

579

679

638

587

356

359

363

364

361

358

234

358

233

592

232

445

202

200

199

548

203

479

204

483

198

488

827

826

431

480

468

352

657

471

825

351

427

680

H
R

JH
JK

K
A

K
L

M
H

M
H

M
Z

N
G

M
L

M
P

M
N

Code Code
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College Fees-25 Seats AIR-25
O

D

As per MCC Counseling - 202 Closing Rank5

College Fees-25 Seats AIR-25

S.C.B. MC, Cuttack

M.K.C. Gajapati MC, Brahmapur

Veer Surendra Sai MC, Burla

Sri Jagannath MC & H, Puri

Government MC, Balasore

Pt. Raghunath Murmu MC, Baripada

Bhima Bhoi MC&H, Balangir

Jajati Keshari MC & H, Jajpur

Government MC, Sundargarh

Government MC & H, Keonjhar

S. Laxman Nayak MC & H, Koraput

P M Pradhan MC & H, Talcher

Saheed R M MC & H, Bhawanipatna

Government MC & H, Phulbani

Government MC & H, Chandigarh

Government MC, Patiala

Government MC, Amritsar

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar IoMS, Mohali

ESIC MC & H, Ludhiana

Guru Govind Singh MC, Faridkot

Indira Gandhi MC & RI, Puducherry

Swai Man Singh (SMS) MC, Jaipur

RUHS CoMS, Jaipur

Sardar Patel MC, Bikaner

Dr. S. N. MC, Jodhpur

ESIC MC & H, Jaipur

R.N.Tagore MC, Udaipur

Jawahar Lal Nehru MC, Ajmer

Government MC, Kota

Shri Kalyan Govt. MC, Sikar

ESIC MC, Alwar

Government MC, Bhilwara

Jhalawar MC, Jhalawar

Government MC, Pali

College Govt. MC, Alwar

GMC, Dausa

Government MC, Churu

Government MC, Bharatpur

Government MC, Chittorgarh

Government MC, Sriganganagar

Government MC, Barmer

Government MC, Sirohi

Government MC, Dungarpur

GMC, Jhunjhunu

Government MC, Bundi

Government MC, Dholpur

Government MC, Hanumangarh

GMC, Nagaur

GMC, Sawai Madhopur

GMC, Karauli

GMC, Banswara

GMC, Tonk

GMC, Baran

GMC, Jaisalmer

Madras MC, Chennai

Stanley MC, Chennai

Govt. Kilpauk MC, Chennai

Coimbatore MC, Coimbatore

Madurai MC, Madurai

Government MC, Tirunelveli

Government MC, Omandurar

GMC and ESIC Hospital, Coimbatore

Kanyakumari GMC, Asaripallam

M. Kumaramangalam MC, Salem

Theni Govt. MC, Theni

Thanjavur MC, Thanjavur

Viswanatham GMC, Tiruchirapalli

Government MC, Tiruppur

Chengalpattu MC, Chengalpattu

238

235

240

565

437

236

428

811

591

590

239

364

675

363

119

244

246

572

354

247

241

256

255

257

249

549

253

251

250

533

575

433

252

435

670

663

430

432

607

611

478

614

429

820

686

603

665

864

865

666

866

355

349

360

275

279

263

259

276

265

261

264

274

266

282

281

273

561

258

38

37

30

15

15

19

15

8

15

15

19

15

15

15

23

38

37

15

8

30

27

38

22

38

38

8

38

37

38

15

15

46

30

23

15

15

22

23

15

15

19

15

23

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

8

15

8

37

38

23

30

37

38

15

15

23

15

15

22

22

15

15

7227

12593

14298

16666

18325

21208

21331

23247

23339

23605

24372

24812

25048

25486

690

5627

10304

11918

12420

14394

17503

2531

4322

6026

6102

6481

6828

7505

8335

8903

9187

9983

10360

10739

11124

11503

11548

11791

12301

13407

13865

14864

14923

15338

15614

15637

15789

15959

16350

16674

17135

17169

17217

17513

1296

6781

9114

11002

11769

12754

12902

13417

13547

13573

13714

13876

14383

14961

15110

26,450

38,350

38,500

-

38,350

26,350

41,450

38,350

26,350

26,450

38,350

55,450

38,350

-

25,000

1,92,000

1,92,000

-

1,25,000

1,92,000

-

1,25,300

1,25,200

-

96,100

1,10,000

1,71,800

-

-

-

-

70,340

-

1,25,256

1,41,041

-

1,72,872

96,029

-

96,029

1,52,400

66,990

1,65,000

70,340

-

1,25,246

-

70,340

1,25,246

1,25,246

66,990

-

70,340

70,340

-

18,073

13,425

18,073

18,073

-

18,073

18,073

-

-

-

18,073

-

7,010

-

15170

15455

15799

15804

16363

16392

16513

16561

16648

17247

18459

18752

18817

18921

19210

19490

19584

19612

19655

20379

20511

21092

25191

6374

6515

18688

21393

21714

22340

22448

22590

22606

22637

23239

23517

23859

23886

24081

24348

24680

24749

24755

24769

24777

24900

24964

25073

25091

25129

25292

25342

25379

25392

25445

25507

25517

25523

25616

10125

10967

15415

16097

18046

2588

6184

6760

7166

8670

8950

23

15

15

15

15

23

15

22

23

23

23

23

15

15

15

23

15

23

23

23

15

23

22

37

23

30

22

15

22

15

22

7

22

7

22

15

22

22

22

8

22

15

22

15

15

15

8

15

7

7

22

7

15

15

7

8

15

15

22

19

15

22

15

37

30

15

8

23

30

1,00,000

-

24,283

-

20,003

18,073

18,073

18,083

18,073

-

18,073

18,073

-

-

18,073

18,100

-

-

19,823

-

-

18,073

75,100

10,450

1,00,000

10,000

29,000

-

14,000

14,000

14,000

64,000

14,000

64,000

14,000

10,000

29,000

52,000

10,000

26,000

26,000

14,000

29,000

12,000

14,000

64,000

10,000

-

14,000

14,000

14,000

64,000

41,000

21,200

41,000

14,000

21,000

10,000

1,71,500

-

1,71,500

-

1,73,000

-

-

83,600

-

30,000

36,000

ESIC, Chennai

Govt. Vellore MC, Vellore

IRT Perundurai MC, Perundurai

Govt. Dharamapuri MC, Dharamapuri

Government MC, Thiruvallur

Thoothukudi MC, Thoothukudi

Govt. Villupuram MC, Villupuram

Government MC, Karur

Government MC, Nilgiris

Government MC, Virudhunagar

Govt. Pudukkottai MCH, Pudukkott

Government MC, Dindigul

TMC, Thiruvannamalai

Government MC, Namakkal

Govt. Sivgangai MC, Sivagangai

R. Muthiah MC, Annamalainagar

Govt. Thirumagal MC, Thiruvarur

Government MC, Krishnagiri

Government MC, Ariyalur

Government MC, Kallakurichi

Government MC, Ramanathapuram

Government MC, Nagapattinam

Agartala Govt. MC, Agartala

Osmania MC, Koti

ESIC, Hyderbad

Kakatiya MC, Warangal

Government MC, Mahabubangar

Rajiv Gandhi IoMS, Adilabad

Government MC, Suryapet

Government MC, Khaleelwadi

Government MC, Siddipet

GMC, Quthbullapur

Government MC, Nalgonda

GMC, Maheshwaram

Government MC, Sangareddy

Government MC, Khammam

Government MC, Ramagundam

Government MC, Nagarkurnool

Government MC, Mahabubabad

GMC, Yadadri

Government MC, Jagtial

Government MC, Karimnagar

Government MC, Wanaparthy

GMC, Kamareddy

Govt. Medical College, Rajanna Sircilla

GMC, Jangaon

GMC, Narsampet

Government MC, Mancherial

GMC, Gadwal

GMC, Narayanpet

Government MC, Bhadradri

GMC, Medak

Govt Medical College, Vikarabad

Government MC, Nirmal

GMC, Kodangal

GMC, Mulugu

Govt. MC, Kumuram Bheem Asifabad

Govt. Medical College, Jayashankar

Government Doon MC, Dehradun

Uttaranchal F Hosp. MC, Haldwani

GMC, Haridwar

Veer C S Gharwale Govt., Srinagar

Soban Singh Jeena GIMS & R, Almora

KGMC, Lucknow

Dr R. M. Lohia IoMS, Lucknow

Govt institute of MC, Greater Noida

ESIC MC & H, Noida

L.L.R.M. MC, Meerut

Sarojini Naidu MC, Agra

415

269

272

262

559

284

271

499

560

555

267

566

283

557

268

278

270

562

564

558

567

571

285

454

418

453

457

455

481

456

458

352

482

350

597

661

616

595

594

353

609

650

600

651

656

660

817

643

818

821

598

351

648

653

356

819

647

659

305

306

365

304

582

296

287

486

362

297

302

P
B

PY
R

J
T

N

T
N

TR
T

S
U

K
U

P

Code Code
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College Fees-25 Seats AIR-25

As per MCC Counseling - 202 Closing Rank5

G.S.V.M. MC, Kanpur

Moti Lal Nehru MC, Allahabad

Maharani Laxmi Bai MC, Jhansi

U.P. University of MS, Saifai

B.R.D. MC, Gorakhpur

S.M.M. Hasan MC, Saharanpur

Government MC, Kannauj

Kalyan Singh GMC, Bulandshahr

ESIC MC & H, Varansi

Rani Durgavati MC, Banda

MRA MC, Ambedkarnagar

Government MC, Badaun

Government MC, Faizabad

Autonomous State MC, Etah

GMC, Azamgarh

Rajkiya MC, Jalaun

Government MC, Firozabad

Maharshi D B ASMC, Deoria

GMC, Shahjhanpur

GMC, Bahraich

Mahatma Vidur SMC, Bijnor

Autonomous State MC, Fatehpur

Government MC, Basti

Autonomous State MC, Hardoi

Autonomous SMC, Lalitpur

Autonomous State MC, Siddharthnagar

Autonomous State MC, Pratapgarh

Autonomous SMC, Kanpur Dehat

Uns Autonomous State MS, Jaunpur

Autonomous SMC, Pilibhit

Autonomous SMC, Sehud

Autonomous State MC, Mirzapur

Autonomous State MC, Ghazipur

Autonomous SMC, Amethi

Autonomous SMC, Sultanpur

Autonomous SMC, Lakhimpur Kheri

Autonomous SMC, Kaushambi

Autonomous SMC, Gonda

Autonomous SMC, Kushinagar

B K Autonomous SMC, Chandauli

Autonomous SMC, Sonebhadra

Medical College, Kolkata

Institute of PGMER, Kolkata

Nilratan Sirkar MC, Kolkata

Calcutta National MC, Kolkata

R. G. Kar MC, Kolkata

ESIC PGIMSR, Joka, Kolkata

Sagar Dutta MC & H, Kolkata

Burdwan MC, Burdwan

North Bengal MC, Darjeeling

Barasat Government MC & Hospital

CM and JNM & H, kalyani

Bankura Sammilani MC, Bankura

D. Harbour GMC, Parganas

Midnapore MC, Medinipur

Deben Mahata GMC & H, Purulia

GMC & H, Jalpaiguri

Mursidabad MC & H, Mursidabad

Malda MC, Malda

P Chandra Sen GMC & H, Arambagh

S C Chattopadhyay GMC Uluberia

Raiganj GMC, Raiganj

Tamralipto GMC & H, West Bengal

Rampurhat Govt. MC, Rampurhat

M. J. Narayan MC & H, Coochbehar

Jhargram GMC & H

289

299

298

301

286

303

293

815

551

292

300

493

489

552

290

291

473

549

491

492

814

563

490

570

824

553

554

816

550

813

860

574

556

370

823

862

859

861

822

863

362

316

314

319

310

322

313

323

309

321

613

311

307

474

317

538

605

318

315

618

620

475

604

477

466

641

37

30

23

30

22

15

15

15

8

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

38

30

38

38

37

23

19

30

30

15

23

30

23

30

15

15

19

19

15

15

23

15

23

23

15

9353

10455

10664

11173

11526

11859

13355

13610

13639

15296

15469

16066

16165

16207

16361

16365

16479

17117

17521

18254

18359

18419

18430

18529

18544

19027

19079

19368

19393

19550

19559

19749

19893

19997

20045

20292

20368

20389

20586

20847

20991

3581

6327

10755

13687

14047

16307

16600

18519

19033

19805

20065

20819

21828

21971

22750

22799

22912

22988

23175

23215

23373

23511

23811

23933

24232

-

30,000

42,000

-

-

-

26,000

28,800

-

28,800

-

36,000

36,000

-

-

32,000

28,800

-

28,800

-

28,800

-

-

26,000

28,800

-

-

28,800

24,000

28,800

36,000

24,000

-

-

36,000

26,000

36,000

38,800

40,800

36,000

36,000

9,000

9,000

9,000

-

9,000

1,00,000

9,000

-

-

9,000

9,100

9,166

11,350

11,144

11,164

9,144

-

9,144

9,000

9,000

9,000

9,000

-

-

-

615974

535000

376143

476344

79731

43835

57121

137517

167972

196759

247191

302710

394117

402746

404110

511243

526412

290052

50473

139826

191102

297942

317051

385775

525844

535775

554134

596063

606370

610201

624436

642393

661567

665302

202084

396950

693547

755831

814210

874293

324838

333238

525685

610538

656654

657379

704056

736125

768688

811496

854232

870855

903981

436754

562310

582337

588923

127

107

135

170

120

212

161

175

200

43

170

170

90

43

109

127

212

127

127

170

170

170

85

42

212

212

127

212

127

212

85

170

42

127

213

177

150

150

225

250

128

212

250

219

150

250

247

212

250

250

245

200

200

170

170

127

127

38,00,000

22,75,000

27,55,800

18,00,000

16,19,000

17,80,000

17,80,000

17,78,000

-

19,20,000

19,40,000

19,00,000

19,20,000

18,80,000

23,00,000

42,50,000

24,50,000

26,68,000

13,27,500

19,00,000

23,50,000

23,50,000

23,50,000

23,50,000

27,00,000

27,00,000

24,10,000

23,25,000

28,55,600

43,00,000

-

23,25,000

25,00,000

25,52,550

18,50,000

17,95,000

21,00,000

-

25,00,000

26,00,000

21,00,000

30,00,000

27,00,000

-

-

23,00,000

28,00,000

25,00,000

27,00,000

22,00,000

30,50,000

27,50,000

26,00,000

-

36,04,553

24,50,000

24,00,000

GITAM IoMS&R, Visakhapatnam

SBKS MI&RC, Sumandip Vadodara

Amrita SoM, Faridabad

M.M. IoMS&R, Mullana

Manipal Tata MC, Jamshedpur

Kasturba MC, Manipal

Kasturba MC, Mangalore

K.S Hegde Medical, Mangaluru

JSS MC, Jagadguru, Mysuru

Jawahar Lal Nehru MC, Belagavi

SDU MC, Kolar

B.L.D.E University, Bijapur

J G M Moorusavirmath MC, Hubballi

Sri Siddhartha MC, Tumkur

Yenepoya MC, Mangalore

Sri Siddhartha IoMS&RC, Bangalor

Raja Rajeswari MC, Bengaluru

Amrita IoMS, Kochi

Symbiosis MC for Women, Pune

Rural MC & PIMS, Ahmednagar

MGM MC, Navi Mumbai

MGM MC, Aurangabad

MGM MC, Vashi

MGM MC, Navi Mumbai

Dr. DY Patil MC&H, Pune

Dr. DY Patil MC&H, Navi Mumbai

Dr. DY Patil Edu. Soc., Kolhapur

JLN MC, Wardha

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU MC, Pune

Krishna IoMS, Karad

MGM MC, Panvel

Datta Meghe MC, Nagpur

DY Patil University SoM, Pune

BV Deemed Uni. MC&H, Sangli

Kalinga IoMS, Bhubaneswar

IoMC & SUM Hospital-II, Bhubaneswar

Vinayaka Missions MC&H, Karaikal

Aarupadai Vidu MCH, Puducherry

M. Gandhi MC, Pondicherry

S L Narayana IoMS, Puducherry

Sri Lalithambigai MC&H, Ada

Sri Ramachandra MC&RI, Chennai

Saveetha MC, Chennai

VELS MC & Hospital, Tiruvallur

VMKV MC&H, Salem

Meenakshi MCH&RI, Chennai

SRM MC&H, Potheri

ACS MC&H, Chennai

Chettinad H&RI, Kancheepuram

Shri Sathya Sai MC & RI, Chennai

Sree Balaji MC&H, Chennai

Bhaarath MC&H, Chennai

J R MC& H, Villupuram

Malla Reddy IMS, Telangana

Malla Reddy MCW, Telangana

Graphic Era IIMS, Dehradun

Santosh MC&H, Ghaziabad

324

330

646

332

528

340

339

338

337

335

347

334

536

349

351

472

469

352

527

370

368

367

654

807

361

362

363

364

356

365

553

525

369

355

376

806

381

377

379

380

540

396

389

537

401

386

399

383

384

390

393

532

804

856

855

812

408

Deemed Universities, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off

College Fees-25 Seats AIR-25

405

406

IMS, BHU, Varanasi

J. Nehru MC, AMU, Aligarh

-

60,300

1709

6170

100

72

College Fees-25 Seats AIR-25

Central Universities, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off
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L
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U
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Code Code

Code



ESIC IP Quota, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off

College Fees-25 Seats AIR-25CodeCollege Fees-25 Seats AIR-25Code

MCC, New Delhi National Level BDS Admission

15% All India Quota Colleges, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off Deemed Universities, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off

College Fees-25 SeatsCode AIR-25 College Fees-25 SeatsCode AIR-25

J M Islamia, FoD, New Delhi

IMS BHU Dental, Varanasi

Dr. ZA DC & H, AMU, Aligarh

325

404

403

41,775

-

53,000

21

63

17

36619

32661

37183

ESIC DC, Gulbarga411 24,000 28 64353

IDS
H

: Institute of Dental Science
: Hospital

CDS
DC

: College of Dental Science
: Dental College

As per MCC Counseling - 202 Closing Rank5

ESIC MC & H, Guwahati

ESIC MC&H, Bihta

ESIC MC, Ahmedabad

SLBS GMC, Mandi

ESIC MC, Faridabad

ESI-MC&PGIMS&R, Bengaluru

ESIC MC, Gulbarga

GMC, ESIC, Kollam

ESIC MC, Mumbai

ESIC MC & H, Indore

552

573

366

410

409

165

413

414

357

548

25

35

25

36

43

68

68

38

25

8

50112

43247

36049

31718

16813

32853

44930

19905

43571

30150

24,000

24,000

24,000

24,000

24,000

24,000

24,000

24,000

24,000

24,000

ESIC MC & H, Ludhiana

ESIC MC & H, Jaipur

ESIC MC, Alwar

GMC, ESI&H, Coimbatore

ESI-MC&PGIMS&R, Chennai

ESIC MC, Hyderabad

ESIC MC & H, Noida

ESIC MC & H, Varanasi

ESIC PGIMSR, Joka, Kolkata

354

549

575

264

415

418

362

551

313

25

8

35

20

30

43

25

25

78

37648

17071

19711

29987

31057

35787

28366

39006

48741

Govt. DC & H, Vijayawada

Govt. DC, RIMS Kadapa

Regional DC, Guwahati

GDC, Dibrugarh

GDC, Silchar

Patna DC & H, Patna

GDC, Nalanda

Govt. DC, Raipur

Maulana Azad IoDC, New Delhi

ESIC DC & H Rohini, Delhi

Goa DC & H, Goa

Govt. DC & H, Ahmedabad

Govt. DC & H, Jamnagar

Govt. DC, Shimla

GDC, Pt. BDS Uni. of H. Sci., Rohtak

Dental Institue, RIMS, Ranchi

Indira Gandhi Govt. DC, Jammu

Govt. DC & H, Srinagar

Govt. DC & RI, Banglore

ESIC DC, Gulbarga

Govt. DC & RI, Bellary

Govt. DC, Kozikode

Govt. DC, Thiruvananthapuram

Govt. DC, Kannur

Govt. DC, Kottayam

Govt. DC, Thrissur

Govt. DC, Alappuzha

Nair DC & H, Mumbai

Govt. DC & H, Nagpur

Govt. DC & H, Mumbai

Govt. DC & H, Aurangabad

GDC & H, Jalgaon

DC, RIMS, Imphal

Jawaharlal Nehru IoDS, Manipur

Govt. College of Dentistry, Indore

S.C.B. MC (Dental), Cuttack

Govt. DC, Dental Wing, Patiala

Pb. Govt. DC & H, Amritsar

M.G.D.C. & Hospital, Puducherry

RUHS CoDS, Jaipur

GDC, Jodhpur

Tamilnadu Govt. DC & H, Chennai

GDC, Pudukkottai

Rajah Muthiah DC & H, Annamalai

AGARTALA GDC, Agartala

Govt. DC, Afzalgunj, Hyderabad

FoDS, KGMU, Lucknow

Burdwan DC & H, Bardhaman

Dr. R. Ahmed DC & H, Kolkata

North Bengal DC, Shushrutanagar

452

447

106

809

810

115

667

123

451

496

135

140

139

153

147

157

617

628

169

411

170

190

191

494

189

185

184

223

215

214

213

733

231

436

201

237

245

248

242

254

350

280

678

277

676

459

288

308

312

320

6

15

8

9

9

6

15

15

8

9

8

19

17

11

15

9

10

9

9

9

10

8

7

9

6

8

8

11

9

19

9

7

7

7

9

9

8

7

19

8

8

15

7

15

9

15

9

19

19

9

43984

48688

43212

47814

48214

33370

38191

43734

24046

35341

44657

38406

40397

36495

34616

39431

42013

45580

35021

36256

47189

29365

30005

32560

36606

37882

40776

35535

36869

38555

39472

44477

40636

49462

38793

39427

38471

38812

46553

13694

37448

36214

42009

42988

34658

43984

27731

36220

38754

39295

15,000

-

2,500

2,500

2,500

-

10,700

20,500

-

-

1,64,400

20,000

20,000

37,000

46,590

6,000

6,250

8,680

53,650

1,00,000

54,400

-

29,505

29,960

19,850

24,320

26,640

1,20,800

1,24,950

-

1,14,050

1,28,050

7,250

45,700

1,00,000

26,450

-

-

2,35,810

-

60,412

-

-

16,073

54,000

29,000

-

7,800

7,800

7,800

K M Shah DC, Vadodara

MM CoDS & Research, Mullana

Manav Rachna DC, Faridabad

Manipal CoDS, Manipal

Manipal CoDS, Mangalore

AB Shetty IoDS, Mangaluru

JSS DC & H, Mysu

KLE VK IDS, Belagavi

Sri Siddhartha DC, Tumkur

Yenepoya DC, Mangaluru

Amrita SoD, Kochi

Dr. DY Patil DC & Hospital, Pune

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU DC, Pune

Rural DC, Loni, Ahilyanagar

BVDU DC & H, Navi Mumbai

Dr. DY Patil DCH, Navi Mumbai

School of DS and KIMSDU, Karad

BVDU DC & H, Sangli

Sharad Pawar DC & H, Wardha

Institute of DS, Bhubaneswar

Kalinga IDS, Bhubaneswar

I. Gandhi DC & SBV, Puducherry

Sri Ramachandra DC & H, Porur

SRM DC, Ramapuran, Chennai

Saveetha Dental College, Chennai

SRM Katt. DC & H, Kanchipuram

M. Ammal DC & H, Chennai

Sree Balaji DC & H, Pallikaranai

Sathyabama Uni. DCH, Chennai

VMS DC, Salem

Thaimoogambigai DCH, Chennai

Malla Reddy IDS, Hyderabad

Malla Reddy DC, Hyderabad

Santosh DC & Hospital, Ghaziabad

329

331

487

344

345

333

336

341

348

350

353

360

354

369

357

359

371

358

372

373

375

378

395

397

388

398

385

392

387

402

400

853

854

407

75

100

98

100

100

97

100

95

34

50

47

95

85

85

90

98

95

90

100

100

100

100

90

100

99

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

788470

697765

798698

288329

392848

502737

606098

617789

683300

758116

406336

593405

598360

599324

718996

720648

722952

753902

827913

774006

875884

847005

527087

535578

547121

617769

828185

891273

943205

947032

988990

914227

938464

731183

3,75,000

3,00,000

4,52,500

5,60,000

5,00,000

5,07,000

-

3,73,000

3,51,000

-

5,68,010

6,50,000

5,91,250

3,50,000

5,91,250

8,75,000

6,00,000

4,14,750

4,60,000

6,00,000

6,50,000

3,00,000

6,00,000

3,90,000

9,10,000

3,90,000

5,50,000

5,00,000

4,00,000

4,00,000

4,50,000

-

-

2,80,000

College Fees-25 SeatsCode AIR-25

Central Universities, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off

College Fees-25 SeatsCode AIR-25

ESIC IP Quota, Fees, Seats & Cut-Off

26

A
S

BR
G

J
H

R
H

P
K

A
K

L
M

H
M

P

T
N

P
B

R
J

TS
W

B
UP

A
P

A
S

B
R

C
G

G
A

G
J

D
L

K
A

K
L

M
H

H
R

H
P

JH
JK

M
P

O
D

P
B

M
N

T
N

P
Y

R
J

T
S

U
P

W
B

T
R

K
A

G
J

H
R

K
L

M
H

O
D

P
Y

T
S

U
P

T
N

U
P

D
L

K
A

24,000

24,000

24,000

24,000

24,000

24,000

24,000

24,000

24,000



rióeh©suAp¡

· dy¿ed„Óu eyhp õhphg„b_ ep¡S>_p (MYSY, https://mysy.guj.nic.in)

® NyS>fps fpÄedp„\u dpÞe bp¡X®$dp„\u _pfAp ep¡S>_p A„sNs ^p¡fZ- rhop_ âhpldp„ ( L$p¡j® rkhpe) L¡$$s¡\u h^y d¡mh12 80PR MBBS

rhÛp\}Ap¡ `qfhpf_u Ly$g hprj®L$ AphL$ \u Ap¡R>u lp¡e L$p¡g¡Å¡L¡$ S>¡d_p A_¡ kfL$pf dpÞe dp„ âh¡i dm¡g lp¡e s¡d_¡Rs. 6,00,000/- SFI

kfL$pfîu Üpfp _uQ¡ dyS>b_u õL$p¡gfiu` dmhp`pÓ R>¡.

1. MBBS BDS 50% ,00,000/-A_¡ hprj®L$ V$éyi_ au_u fL$d_p A\hp `¥L$u S>¡ Ap¡Ry>„ lp¡e: s¡ dmhp`pÓ R>¡.Rs. 2

2. Apeyh£v$uL$, lp¡duep¡`¡\uL$, auTuep¡\¡fp`u, _¡Qfp¡`¡\u, Ap¡àV$p¡d¡V²$u, Ap¡\p£V$u¼k, Ap¡X$uep¡gp¡Æ, Ap¡¼ey`¡i_g \¡fp`u, apd®ku, h¡V$f_fu

kpeÞk A_¡ _rk¯N: _p dmhp`pÓ R>¡.B.Sc. Rs. 5hprj®L$ V$éyi_ au_u fL$d A\hp `¥L$u S>¡ Ap¡Ry>„ lp¡e s¡50% 0,000/-

3. B.Sc. Rs. 1: _p dmhp`pÓ R>¡.hprj®L$ V$éyi_ au_u fL$d A\hp `¥L$u S>¡ Ap¡Ry>„ lp¡e s¡50% 0,000/-

Å¡ rhÛp\} a¡Bg \i¡ A\hp L$fsp Ap¡R>p dpL®$k Aphi¡ sp¡ s¡ k¡d¡õV$fdp„ _p¡ gpc _lu dm¡.50% MYSY

rhÛp\}A¡ kÓ_u iêApsdp„ `|fu au cfhp_u lp¡e R>¡. Äepf¡ kfL$pfîu Üpfp AfÆ_u spfuM Ål¡f L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ Ðepf¡ rhÛp\}A¡ êbêdp„ l¡ë`MYSY

k¡ÞV$f Mps¡ X$p¡¼eyd¡ÞV¹$k S>dp L$fphhp_p fl¡i¡. Ðepf bpv$ Apif¡ A¡L$ dpk_u A„v$f X$pef¡¼V$ rhÛp\}_p A¡L$pDÞV$dp„ S> õL$p¡gfiu`_u fL$d S>dp \pe R>¡.

· (dpÓ dpV¡$)dp__ue dy¿ed„Óuîu L$Þep L¡$mhZu r_r^ ep¡S>_p M SBB

_ue ep¡S>_pfpÄedp„ L$Þep L¡$mhZu_¡ rhi¡j dlÐh Ap`u L$ÞepAp¡_p khp¯Nu rhL$pk dpV$¡ fpÄe kfL$pf¡ dp_ dy¿ed„Óuîu L$Þep L¡$mhZu r_r^

l¡W$m d¡X$uL$g L$p¡g¡Å¡dp„ âh¡i d¡mh_pf rhÛp _uAp¡_¡ V$éyi_ au klpe _u depv$pdp„ ep¡S>_p l¡W$m A_¡\} `¡V¡$ ®50 MYSY% Rs. 2,00,000/-

bpL$u_u V$éyi_ au_u klpe dp_ dy¿ed„Óuîu L$Þep L¡$mhZu r_r^ l¡W$m Ap`hpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.50% Rs. 4,00,000/-(dlÑd ) _ue Apd Ly$g

dlÑd _u dep®v$pdp„ klpe Ap`hpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡. _p _uRs. 6,00,000/- Ap ep¡S> _p¡ gpc d¡mhhp dpV$¡ A¡L$S> AfÆ L$fhp_u lp¡e R>¡.MYSY

· Digital Gujarat Scholarships (www.digitalgujarat.gov.in)

· SC/ST (A_ykyrQs Års A_¡ A_kyrQs S>_Års) L¡$V¡$Nfu_p sdpd rhÛp\}Ap¡ L¡$ S>¡d_p `qfhpf_u Ly$g hpqj®L$ AphL$

Rs. 2,50,000/- 100%\u Ap¡R>u lp¡e s¡d_¡ kfL$pfîu Üpfp V$éyi_ au_u fL$d_u õL$p¡gfiu` v$f hj£ Ap`hpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡. Å¡dpÓ Nëk® dpV¡$:

Ly$Vy„$b_u Ly$g AphL$ \u ky^u_u lp¡e sp¡ V$éyi_ au + r_cph MQ® A_¡ Å¡ AphL$ L$fsp h^pf¡Rs. 2,50,000/- Rs. 6,00,000/- Rs. 6,00,000/-

lp¡e sp¡ dpÓ r_cph MQ® dmhp`pÓ R>¡. Å¡ rhÛp\}A¡ A¡X$rdi_ dþep bpv$ L$Y$ph¡g li¡ sp¡ L$p¡g¡S> Mps¡ L$p¡B S> V$éyi_ auFreeship Card

cfhp_u fl¡su _\u. Å¡ L$p¡g¡S> Mps¡ V$éyi_ au cf¡g lp¡e sp¡ bpv$dp„ kfL$pfîu Üpfp õL$p¡gfiu`_u fL$d L$p¡g¡S>_¡ dm¡ Ðepf¡ rhÛp\}A¡ cf¡g

V$eyi_ au `fs L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

· NT/DNT (rhQfsu A_¡ rhdy¼s) ÅrsAp¡_p rhÛp\}Ap¡ L¡$ S>¡d_p `qfhpf_u Ly$g hpqj®L$ AphL$ \u Ap¡R>u lp¡e s¡d_¡Rs. 2,00,000/-

kfL$pfîu Üpfp _u õL$p¡gfiu` v$f hj£ Ap`hpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.Rs. 50,000/-

· EWS/SEBC Ûp\}Ap¡ L¡$ S>¡d_p Ly$Vy$„b_u Ly$g hprj®L$ AphL$ \u Ap¡R>u lp¡e s¡dZ¡ kfL$pfîu ÜpfpL¡$V$¡Nfu_p rh Rs. 2,50,000/- Rs. 15,000/-

ky^u_u õL$p¡gfiu` v$f hj£ Ap`hpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.
dpV¡$Digital Gujarat Scholarships âh¡i dþep bpv$ r_es kdedep®v$pdp„ Ap¡_gpC_ AfÆ L$fhp_u fl¡i¡.

· sudp__ue dy¿ed„Óuîu rióeh© ep¡S>_p (CMSS schola, https:// rships.gujarat.gov.in)

A„sN®s _uQ¡_u }Ap¡ L¡$ S>¡d_p `qfhpf_u Ly$g hpqj®L$ AphL$ L$fsp Ap¡R>u lp¡e A_¡Ap ep¡S>_p L¡$V$¡Nfudp„ Aphsp rhÛp\ õ_psL$Rs. 4 5, 0,000/-

Aæepk¾$ddp„ âh¡i d¡mh¡g s¡Ap¡_¡ Ap õL$p¡gfiu`_p¡ gpc dmhp`pÓ R>¡.lp¡e

v$f p„(1) (2)fpÄe_p \u Ap¡R>u drlgp kpnfsp ^fphsp spgyL$pAp¡_u ipmpAp¡d \u ^p¡fZ- _u `funp `pk L$f_pf L$ÞepAp¡ NyS>fps50% 50 12

fpÄe_p hs_u lp¡e A_ eyÙ, Aps„L$hpv$, _¼kghpv$ S>¡hp L$pfZp¡kf af v$fçep_ dpep® Nep lp¡e A\hp L$pedu rhL$gp„N \ep lp¡e s¡hp¡ S>

cpfsue k¡_p_p L¡$[ÞÖe fpÄe_p A^®gíL$fu v$mp¡_p A_pds `p¡guk v$mp¡_p NyS>fps `p¡guk v$m_p S>hp_p¡_p k„sp_p¡ îrdL$L$pX®$/ A_¡ , (3)

^fphsp îrdL$ hpgu_p \u h^y rhL$gp„Nsp ^fphsp A_p\ S>¡_p dpsp-k„sp_p¡ rhÛp\}Ap¡ A\hp hpguAp¡_p k„sp_p¡ rhÛp\}Ap¡(4) ( )540%

r`sp b„_¡ dfZ `pd¡g lp¡e rh^hp drlgp_p qX$hp¡k / Ðe¼sp drlgp_pk„sp_p¡ } k„sp_p¡.( ) (7)6

k¾$dp¡ , fpd¡X$uL$g ¾$dp¡ ¾$dp¡d¡X$uL$g Aæep dpV$¡ `¡ Aæepk dpV$¡ A_¡ kpeÞk L$p¡g¡Å¡_p Aæepk dpV$¡ rhÛp\}Ap¡_¡250 250 (PCB) 100

õL$p¡gfiu` Ap`hpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

1. S Rs. 5 0MBB 50% , 0,000/-: _u fL$d_p s¡hprj®L$ V$éyi_ au A\hp `¥L$u S>¡ Ap¡Ry> lp¡e dmhp`pÓ R>¡.

A_¡ : _u fL$d_p s¡2.BDS BAMS, BHMS Rs. 1 0`¡fpd¡X$uL$g hprj®L$ V$éyi_ au A\hp `¥L$u S>¡ Ap¡Ry> lp¡e dmhp`pÓ R>¡., 50% , 0,000/-

3. .Sc Rs. 1B 50% 0,000/-.: _u fL$d_p s¡hprj®L$ V$éyi_ au A\hp `¥L$u S>¡ Ap¡Ry> lp¡e dmhp`pÓ R>¡.

CMSS MYSY CMSS_u `pÓsp ^fphsp rhÛp Ap¡ D`f s _p¡ gpc `Z d¡mhu iL¡$ R>¡.\} p„
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· kfL$pfu d¡X$uL$g L$p¡g¡Å¡dp„ Aæep¾$ddp„ âh¡i d¡mhsp rhÛp\}Ap¡_¡ Aæepk `|Z® \ep bpv$ NyS>fps fpÄedp„ N°p e rhõspfp¡dp„ hj®_uMBBS 1ç

(L$pdL$pS>_p qv$hk) N°p e k¡hpAp¡ bÅhhp_u bpl¢^fu `¡ âh¡i kde¡ _p¡ bp¡ÞX$ f L$fhp_p¡ f i¡.365 20,00,000/-ç ê S|> l¡Rs.

· Ap D`fp„s A_¡ d¡X$uL$g L$p¡g¡S>dp„ âh¡i d¡mhsp A_¡ fpÄe kfL$pf_u rhrh^ ep¡S>_pAp¡_p¡ (, GMERS SFI MYSY, KKNY, Freeship card,

etc.) gpc gB audp„ Ap„riL$ A\hp k„`|Z® klpe\u Aæepk `|Z® \ep bpv$ NyS>fps fpÄedp„ N°p e rhõspfp¡dp„L$f_pf rhÛp\}Ap¡A¡ Aæepk ç 1

hj®_u (L$pdL$pS>_p qv$hk) N°p e k¡hpAp¡ bÅhhp_u bpl¢^fu `¡ âh¡i kde¡ _p¡ bp¡ÞX$ f L$fhp_p¡ f i¡.365 20,00,000/-ç ê S|> l¡Rs.

· Ap D`fp„s d¡X$uL$g L$p¡g¡Å¡dp„ Aæep ¾$ddp„ âh¡i d¡mhsp rhÛp\}Ap¡ S>¡Ap¡A¡ au L$rdV$u Üpfp r_^p®qfs au cf¡g lp¡e, kGMERS MBBS

s¡Ap¡A¡ Aæepk `|Z® \ep bpv$ kfL$pf r_eyL$s L$f¡ Ðep„ hj®_u (L$pdL$pS>_p qv$hk) k¡hp bÅhhp_u bpl¢^fu `¡1 365 ê âh¡i kde¡ Rs.

2,00,000/- GMERSA\hp hMsp¡ hMs W$fph¡ s¡ fL$d_p¡ bp¡ÞX$ f L$fhp_p¡ i¡.S|> fl¡

· bp¡ÞX$_u fL$d _ _u b¢L$ N¡f„V$u ( 3 hj®\u \u h^yRs. Rs. 5 Rs. 40 Crore20,00,000/- ,00,000/-u kpd¡ L$p¡B`Z fpóV²$ueL©$s b¢L$ A\hp R>¡ëgp

qX$`p¡TuV$ ^fphsu ) A\hp _u ds ^fphsu rdgL$s_u N¡f„V$u hj® dpV$¡ Ap`hp_u f i¡.L$p¡B`Z riX$éyAg / _pNfuL$ b¢L$ qL„$ l¡Rs. 5 7,00,000/-

· bp¡ÞX$_u fL$d A_¡ b¢L$ / rdgL$s_u N¡f„V$u_u fL$d _p saphs S>¡V$gu fL$d A¡V$g¡ L¡$ dpV$¡Rs. Rs. 5 Rs. 15 Rs.20,00,000/- ,00,000/- ,00,000/-

300/- _p _p¡V$fpCTX$ õV$¡ç` `¡`f `f bpl¢^fu Ap`hp_u f i¡.l¡

· Ars Nfub A_¡ ndsp _ ^fphsp hpgu_p Mpk qL$õkpdp„ r_es b¢L$ N¡f„V$u A\hp rdgL$s N¡f„V$u f L$fhpdp„\u dyr¼s dmu iL$i¡. S>¡ A„N¡_uS|>

ksp kfL$pfîu_u . Aphp rhÛp\}Ap¡A¡ _u bp¡ÞX$_u bpl¢^fu _p _p¡V$fpCTX$ õV$¡ç` `¡`f `f Ap`hp_u i¡fl¡i¡ fl¡ .Rs. Rs. 30020,00,000/- /-

· L$p¡g¡S> iê \ep bpv$ L$p¡g¡S> Mps¡ bp¡ÞX$_p X$p¡¼eyd¡ÞV¹$k fSy> L$fhp_p lp¡e R>¡.

· hj® \u `Z `X¡$ R>¡.2022 Ap¡g B[ÞX$ep L$hp¡V$p_u b¡W$L$p¡ `f âh¡i d¡mhsp rhÛp\}Ap¡_¡ Ap r_edp¡ gpNy

· SFI L$p¡g¡Å¡dp„ L$p¡B`Z kfL$pfu ep¡S>_p_p¡ gpc L¡$ õL$p¡gfiu` g¡sp _\u s¡ rhÛp\}Ap¡A¡ L$p¡B`Z âL$pf_p¡ bp¡ÞX$ cfhp_p¡ \sp¡ _\u.

k¡hpL$ue bp¡ÞX (dpÓ dpV¡$)MBBS

· ky^u Ådu__u S>êf _\u. au_u fL$d_p ky^u gp¡_.Rs. 4,00,000/- 100%fL$d : ·

Rs. 4,00,000/- Rs. 7,50,000/- 95%\u ky^u Ådu__u S>êf _\u. au_u fL$d_p ky^u gp¡_.·

Rs. 7,50,000/- 110% 95%\u h^y dpV¡$ L$p¡g¡V$fg ku¼eyfuV$u au_u fL$d_p ky^u gp¡_.·

· cZhp_y `yê \ep `R>u_p hj® A\hp _p¡L$fu iê \ep_p > drl_pdp„\u S>¡ hl¡gy li¡ Ðepf\u fu`¡d¡ÞV$ iê \i¡. hj®_p1 6 15fu`¡d¡ÞV$ :

kdeNpmpdp„ Üpfp fu`¡d¡ÞV$ L$fhp_y fl¡i¡.Monthly EMI

· RBI MCLR 0.5%Üpfp _½$u L$fhpdp„ Aph¡g Ap^pfus kpvy$ ìepS> hkyghpdp„ Aphi¡.ìepS>_p¡ v$f : Nëk® dpV¡$ ìepS>_p¡ v$f Ap¡R>p¡ lp¡e R>¡.

· Rs. 4,50,000/-ìepS> dpau_u ep¡S>_p : Å¡ rhÛp\}_p Ly$Vy„$b_u hpqj®L$ AphL$ L$fsp Ap¡R>u lp¡e A_¡ Aæepk v$fçep_ ìepS> dpau_u ep¡S>_p
Aphi¡ sp¡ s¡_p¡ gpc dmi¡.

· A¡X$rdi_ dþep bpv$ â\d au_u ìehõ\p rhÛp\}A¡ Ås¡ L$fhp_u fl¡i¡. Ðepfbpv$ S> gp¡__u L$pe®hplu \B iL¡$ R>¡.

· N°¡ÄeyA¡i_ `|Z® L$ep® bpv$ ApNm Aæepk L$fhp dp„Nsp rhÛp\}_¡ `p¡õV$ N°¡ÄeyA¡V$ dpV¡$ `Z gp¡_ dm¡ R>¡. h^pfp_u gp¡__p¡ Qpgy gp¡_dp„ Dd¡fp¡
\B gp¡__u fL$d A_¡ cfhp_p¡ kdeNpmp¡ h^u Åe R>¡.

· Aæepk A^yfp¡ R>p¡X$_pf rhÛp\}A¡ spÐL$pguL$ ^p¡fZ¡ gp¡__u cf`pB L$fhp_u fl¡i¡ AÞe\p b¢L$ L$pev$¡kf_u L$pe®hplu L$fi¡.

· gp¡__u Ap¡_gpB_ AfÆ L$fhp dpV¡$ . Ap¡agpB_ AfÆ L$fhp dpV¡$ S>¡-s¡ b¢L$_p¡ êbê k„`L®$ L$fhp¡.www.vidyalakshmi.co.in

· (Self Attested Photocopy)rhÛp\}_p S>êfu X$p¡¼eyd¡ÞV¹$k

1. 10^p¡fZ \u sdpd `funp_p `fuZpdp¡

õLy$g rgh]N kV$}auL¡$V$2.

`pk`p¡V®$ kpBT_p ap¡V$p3. 3

rhÛp\}_y„ `p_L$pX®$ A_¡ Ap^pfL$pX®$4.

5. A¡X$rdi_ dþep_p¡ `yfphp¡

au fukuàV$6.

bp¡_papBX$ kV$}auL¡$V$ (â\d au cep® bpv$ S  dmu iL¡$ R>¡.)7.

8. MQ®_„y rhhfZ (au õV²$¼Qf, lp¡õV¡$g, by¼k hN¡f¡)

b¢L$ A¡L$pDÞV$ `pkbyL$_u T¡fp¡n9.

1 20hj® A\hp êp. gpM

1 20hj® A\hp êp. gpM

1 20hj® A\hp êp. gpM

College Type

Government

GMERS (Semi Government)

SFI (Private)

1 20hj® A\hp êp. gpM

1 2hj® A\hp êp. gpM

No Bond

kfL$pfu klpe hNf
kfL$pfu klpe kp\¡

(MYSY / KKNY / Free Ship Card)
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